| Cuub Car |

delele

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LIST

DS GOLF CARS
GASOLINE/ELECTRIC

MANUAL NUMBER 102067401
EDITION CODE 0899A00000






USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

* THIS MANUAL IS TO BE USED ONLY FOR IDENTIFICATION AND ORDERING OF SERVICE PARTS. BE
SURE TO READ AND USE THE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE MANUAL BEFORE ATTEMPTING ANY
VEHICLE REPAIRS.

This manual covers all 2000 Club Car® DS Tranquility®, DS V-Glide 36-Volt, DS PowerDrive® System
48™ and DS PowerDrive Plus® vehicles.

The manual is divided into 16 sections. Sections 1 through 5 pertain to both gasoline and electric vehi-
cles, sections 6 through 11 pertain to gasoline vehicles only, sections 12 through 15 pertain to electric
vehicles only, and section 16 pertains to tools that are used on all Club Car products. Note that there are
two or three flags on the outside edge of each page. The first flag contains the section number of which
that page is a part. The other flag (or flags) contains either the letter G or E, signifying that the page per-
tains to either the gasoline or electric vehicle only, or to both the gasoline and electric vehicles.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek.
The Table of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be
found in that section. Unless a page title specifies a particular vehicle(s), the page applies to all DS vehicles.

Typically, there is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents (however, some
titles require several spreads). On the left-hand page is an illustration showing the parts in their relative
positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a balloon. The right-hand page is the parts list
page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers (corresponding to the numbers on the illus-
tration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used. Some item numbers have more than one part number
because several models and/or configurations of a component are represented together on one spread.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indi-
cated by the numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list
page. A part that is indented to /evel 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under.
A level 3 part is a component of the level 2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of
the level 3 part preceding it. In each case, the part quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity
used per next higher level assembly of which it is a component. A part that is not indented is a level 1 part.
This means that the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of the vehicle illustrated on that
particular spread.

ClubCar

P. O. Box 204658
Augusta, Georgia 30917-4658 USA
Telephone 706-863-3000
Service Parts Fax 706-855-7413
wwweclubcar.com

© 1999, CLUB CAR, INC.
All rights reserved.
This manual effective July 26, 1999



CONTENTS

E BR

o

BODY AND TRIM SECTION
BODY TRIM ..ottt 1-3
FRONT BODY ...coiuiiuiiuaiiseeseesesess s 1-5
REAR BODY AND FENDER—GASOLINE VEHICLE .......coouuiiiiiiiiieiisiceieeiesies e 1-7
REAR BODY AND FENDER—ELECTRIC VEHICLE .....cc..oviuiiiiiniineiciiceeciseissssaeseessesss oo 1-9
SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST ...ttt 1-11
SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP ..ottt 1-13

WHEELS AND TIRES SECTION
WHEELS AND TIRES ...ttt 2-3

DECALS SECTION
DECALS—GASOLINE VEHICLE ...ttt 3-3
DECALS—ELECTRIC VEHICLE .......coouiiuiiiiiieieeiies et 3-5

BRAKES, PEDAL, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES SECTION
BRAKE ASSEMBLY ...t 4-3
BRAKE PEDAL AND CABLE ASSEMBLY  .......oiiuiiiiiiiiiieicsiesiiseisesesssessi s 4-5
ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY  .....couiiuiiiiiiiiaiiesiiseieeeesiees s 4-7

STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION SECTION
STEERING COLUMN ..ottt 5-3
STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY  .....oituiiiiiitieiitc ittt 5-5
FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER  ....ccoouuiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiesiesssseesiss s 5-7
FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER ..ottt 5-9
REAR SUSPENSION ...ttt sese et 5-11

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— GASOLINE VEHICLE SECTION
WIRING—GASOLINE VEHICLE ......cciiiuiiumiimiiaiieceieesesee s 6-3
FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY— GASOLINE VEHICLE ......c.coiuiiiiiiiirinceiesies e 6-5
ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX— GASOLINE VEHICLE ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiciiciseiseienssseiesess s 6-7
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS— GASOLINE VEHICLE ......ccooouiiiiiiiiiiiieeieciisiiseisesesssssis s 6-9
STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY  ......cuiiuiiumiiimiimeieciseeiess st 6-11
STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING .....ccuiiuiiumiimieimeisiscetessses et 6-13
BATTERY—GASOLINE VEHICLE .....cciviiiiiiiiiciicis e 6- 15

FE 290 ENGINE SECTION
FE 290 ENGINE— SHROUDS AND BRACKETS  .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiisiiieiesies s 7-3
FE 290 ENGINE— IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL ......ccooouuiiimiimiiiiiiiiieniesesceiesies s 7-5
FE 290 ENGINE— OIL CIRCULATION ......iiuuiimiiiiieniieeetesiies i ses st 7-7
FE 290 ENGINE— CYLINDER HEAD .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiniieieceiesiseessssssss s 7-9
FE 290 ENGINE— CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT AND OIL SENSOR .......coociviiiiiiniiiinnenseiesiesissesssesseeenes 7-11
FE 290 ENGINE— CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT ..ottt 7-13
ENGINE MOUNTING .....oovouiiuiimitanieeeesses st 7-15

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS SECTION E
FUEL SYSTEM ..ottt
CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY ......couuiiuiiiiiamietiiies e sassses et
CARBURETOR INSTALLATION ......ouiiuuiiumitmiiiiiesisseetsesis st
GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES ........coouiiiiiiiiiieiesiisiiseieess s
INTAKE DUCT, CHOKE, AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY
EXHAUST SYSTEM SECTION n
EXHAUST SYSTEM ..ottt 9-3
TORQUE CONVERTER SECTION
DRIVE CLUTCH 10- 3
DRIVEN CLUTCH 10- 5
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE— GASOLINE VEHICLE SECTION
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE— GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS ......ccccooiuiiiiiiiiceienienions 11-3
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE— F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR REDUCTION ................. 11-5

UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE— DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES .......cociiiiiiiii e,

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY— ELECTRIC VEHICLE .......ccooiiiie e
WIRING—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ......oiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e re e e e
FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .................
WIPER SWITCH—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .......ccoiiiiiiii e
RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ...
BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
WIRING—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiii e

FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE ......c.ccoooiiiiiiiii e

BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE .......cccccoiiiiiiee

COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE ..............ccoiiiiiinee, 12- 21
MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS............ccoceieininnn. 12- 23
WIRING—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ......coiiiiiiiiii e

FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE
BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE .......ccviiiiicee e
SOLENOIDS, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT MODULE— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE
CONTROLLER, ONBOARD COMPUTER— POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE .........ccocciiiiie,

BATTERY CHARGER

ACCU-POWER CHARGER, DOMESTIC— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE .........ccooiiiiiee e
ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 230-VOLT— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 100-VOLT— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

POWERDRIVE CHARGER, DOMESTIC— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS ................ 13-9
POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EXPORT— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS ................... 13-11
POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EUROPEAN— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS ............... 13-13

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

ELECTRIC MOTOR SECTION |4
MOTOR-—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ....ooiiiiiii ettt et et e et et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e a e eraneenees 14- 3
MOTOR—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM A8 VEHICLE .....ooioii oot et e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e reaaenees 14-5
MOTOR—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ... oottt e e r e e aeeans 14-7

TRANSAXLE— ELECTRIC VEHICLE SECTION [HES]
TRANSAXLE, TYPE G— ELECTRIC VEHICLE . ..on ittt e e et e et e et s e s e e e e e e e reeanraes 15-3
TRANSAXLE, TYPE K— ELECTRIC VEHICLE ...... oottt e e e e s e et e e e e e e eanaes 15-5

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS SecTioON [MKS)
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS ..o et eaens 16- 3
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED ... oiuuiiii ettt e e e e e s e e n e e ees 16-5

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BODY AND TRIM




od

o

/]

s

ed Parts

Page 1-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrat



BODY TRIM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 1013344 | COMPONENT, LEFT DASH, BLACK ......oooooooeoeeeeeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 1 1
2 | 101660404 | PANEL, CENTER DASH, BLACK ooooooooooooooooeoeeeeeeeoeeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
3 TBUZ60] | PLUG, HOLE (V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ONLY) woooooooooooooeoeoeoeoeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeee 1
4 [UI3323 | COMPONENT, RIGHT DASH, BLACK ......ccovororoeeseeeessesesecereessesesseeessseseseesessesse 1 1
5 ieniocy VT A= Yo = S 1 1
6 [UIZ625 | KIT, SNAP WASHER, BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 - 10) .ecvvoorreeceerersssescereeresene 2 2
7 N/A NUT, SPEED 1 1
8 N/A WASHER, #10 1 1
9 N/A SCREW, #10 SHEET METAL eoovvoooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
10 N/A COVER, SCREW HEAD ...eoeoooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
11 FI73 | RIVET, ALUMINUM POP, 3116 weovvrroeseeeeossseeseeessssesssesesessesssssseesesssesseessessseeees 5 5
12 | [UI7UB300 | KIT, DRINK HOLDER (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 AND 14) w.ocovvovooooreeeerereoccereeneesessessen 2 2
13 ety SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 2 2
14 1016952 U-NUT, 14 = 20 oo 2 2
15 | [OI7Z68202 | KIT, BAGWELL PROTECTOR (INCLUDES ITEM 16) 1 1
16 [OI0z=3 FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL .ovvvvvooooooeooeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee 9 9
17 [UI7079 | KIT, REAR BUMPER (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 22) 1 1
18 [0T637Y BUMPER, REAR ..o oeeeoooeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
19 [TE87Y PLATE, MOUNTING, LONG ..o 1 1
20 Z3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 <vvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeneeene 4 4
21 [0TI697 WASHER, SPECIAL, /16 .ovrvre11r1 s seeeeesesesseeseseeeeeeeseseesseseseeeeeeeeee oo 6 6
22 [0TE87] BOLT, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD SHOULDER, 3/8 = 18 X 2 1rrvvrvoosooeeeeeeeeeeereeere. 4 4
23 | 101706702 | KIT, SCUFF GUARD (INCLUDES ITEM 24) 1 1
24 OIz=3 FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL 12 | 12

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 1-3


.?sku=101802601
.?sku=1013343
.?sku=1015032
.?sku=1014645
.?sku=7973
.?sku=101708301
.?sku=7847
.?sku=101768202
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1017079
.?sku=1016379
.?sku=1016875
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1016876
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010434

HElE

Page 1-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts

List



FRONT BODY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 TOT7080 | KIT, FRONT BUMPER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 5) oooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeneee 1 1
2 T0TGE63 BUMPER, FRONT oo oeooeoeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
3 Z=1 SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 5/16 = 18 X 1 vevvvvvooooooooooooeoeoeeoeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2
4 3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 <vvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseoone 2 2
5 [0T6957 RIVET, PUSH TYPE BLIND ...vvooooooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeesees e 2 2
6 [OTZITY | NAMEPLATEGOLD .....ocoooooooeoieeeessseeseeeeesssesssesseesssesssessessssessessessessssesseess s 1 1
7 | [UIEYZEUY | BODY, FRONT—BEIGE 1 1
7 | [OUIBYZSUZ | BODY, FRONT—WHITE 1 1
7 | [UIEYZS03 | BODY, FRONT—GRAY 1 1
7 | [UIEYZSI] | BODY, FRONT—DARK GREEN ....oooorroooiocroossssssiesesssssessesseessssssssssesssesseseeessssee 1 1
7 | [UIEUZEIZ | BODY, FRONT—CLASSIC BLUE ...oooorooericrersssossoesessssssssesessssesssesssesssssseessesesssse 1 1
7 | [MUIBIZEIT | BODY, FRONT—BURGUNDY ....ccoormmmmmrrooosoioiicesseeeeesssssssssieeessesesessessssssoesssseressenn 1 1
8 | [OUIEYZYUY | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—BEIGE 1 1
8 | [UIEYZYUZ | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—WHITE 1 1
8 | [UIEYU3T0R | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—GRAY 1 1
8 | [UIEY3YUY | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—DARK GREEN 1 1
8 | [DUIBYZYI] | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—CLASSIC BLUE 1 1
8 | [UIBYZYIZ | BODY, FRONT WITH HEADLIGHT OPENING—BURGUNDY ....orrsoeeecccorrrssererrn. 1 1
9 [OTIOTA | TRIM, FRONT BODY woooooooovoooooeoieeeessseeseeesesssesssesseesssesssesseesseessessssssssssessessssse 1 1
10 [UI0Z35 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, 5/16 - 18 X L wevvvvovoreeesserecerreereessesssseseeeenen 2 2
11 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ...ovvoroeeeicceeesseessecreessseessceeesssssessesessssessessseesssesseseesse oo 2 2
12 [OTIOT] | SCREW, FLANGE LOCK eooorooooiioceeossseeseeeeessseseseeseesssssssesseesssesssessessessssessesssssee 6 6
13 1011394 | T-NUT, SLAB BASE (PACKAGE OF 4) ...oooooooooooooeoeeoeoeoeeeeoeooeoeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
14 | 101347501 | BUMPER, SIDE GUARD TRIM ....ooovooooooeeeeoe... 2 2
15 [UIZ0Z] | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8 - 32 x 3/8 8 8
16 [Z5] | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X L wovoovoeeecccerrsseeseccrreesssesseseeesessseee 2 2
17 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 weovvrrresseeeerssessreeessssssssesesessesssssseesssssseseessessseees 2 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 1-5


.?sku=1017080
.?sku=1016868
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1016967
.?sku=1014198
.?sku=101692501
.?sku=101692502
.?sku=101692504
.?sku=101692510
.?sku=101692512
.?sku=101692513
.?sku=101693901
.?sku=101693902
.?sku=101693904
.?sku=101693909
.?sku=101693911
.?sku=101693912
.?sku=1011014
.?sku=1010435
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1011017
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7251
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473

Page 1-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 BZ5] | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 1 weovoooeeeeeeeeesseeeceeeeesssesseceeseessseeseseeeseseseeee 10
2 | [UTIOBIOY | PLATE, BODY KICK woocooooooooooiieeeessssssoeseesssssssessesssssessessessssssssesssessessseesseeessse 1
3 1016952 | U-NUT, L4 = 20 woooooooeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
4 1012412 | PLATE, BODY HINGE oooooooooooeeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeone 2
5 cicy RV S R = I A R 8
6 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20 10
7 [UI3037 | DOOR, ACCESS—BLACK ............. 1
7 1013140 | DOOR, ACCESS—BEIGE +...oooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeseseenee 1
8 [OTS5ZS | NUT, BLIND, 1/4 - 20 eooeeooeoeeeeeoeeeessseeseeeeessseseseeseesseesssesseesseessseseesssessseesessesee 2
ORI s cere oo T 0 = =i [ =S 1
9 | [EUIBIZEUZ | BODYWHITE ooooooooooooeeseeoeosseesoeeeseessessseessessssessesesess st essessesessesseesssssseseeeee 1
9 | [UIBIZBUA | BODY-GRAY ..ooooooooooeooooooeooessesoeeseseessesssssssoesssssseesessessssseessseseseseeesssssessssesessee 1
9 | 101692610 | BODY—DARK GREEN 1
9 | [UIBYZEIZ | BODY—CLASSIC BLUE 1
9 | 101692613 | BODY—BURGUNDY ....... o oooooooeooeeoeeeoeeeoeeeeeeoeoe oo 1
9 BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BEIGE 1
9 | [OUIEYEZUY | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—WHITE 1
9 | [UIBYEZI | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—GRAY 1
9 | [UIEUEZI§ | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—DARK GREEN ...ororooeiiceeosesesseereessssssseeenee 1
9 | [UIEYEZZQ | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—CLASSIC BLUE ........ooeceoveeesessesessesecerrenennen, 1
9 | [UIEYEZZY | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BURGUNDY ....covrrrssceeeerrseseseccreesssssesceeeen 1
10 [OI7IZY | SUPPORT, FRONT BODY w.oooorooeioceoossseeseeeeesssesssesseesssssssesseessssssscseessesssssessesssssee 1
11 [OI77ZY | CLIP, BODY KEEPER ...oooooovooooeesieeeesssessesesesssesssesssesssesssessessssessessssssssssessessssee 2
12 [UIZ0Z7] | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8 - 32 x 3/8 2
13 304 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 x 1 4
14 [OT7I3 | FENDER, INNER ..ooooooooeeccereseeeeeseeeessseeseesesesssesssesseesssesssesseesssessessessessssessessesse 2
15 [UTA30G | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE B, 1/ cooeeocccreoeoeeseeeeess s seeseeseesssesseesseessessesssesssessesssese 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 1-7


.?sku=8251
.?sku=101904101
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1013032
.?sku=1015525
.?sku=101692601
.?sku=101692602
.?sku=101692604
.?sku=101692612
.?sku=101696208
.?sku=101696209
.?sku=101696211
.?sku=101696216
.?sku=101696220
.?sku=101696221
.?sku=1017141
.?sku=1017748
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=1017936
.?sku=1014306

Page 1-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



REAR BODY AND FENDER—ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 BZ5] | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 1 weovoooeeeeeeeeesseeeceeeeesssesseceeseessseeseseeeseseseeee 10
2 | [UTIOBIOY | PLATE, BODY KICK woocooooooooooiieeeessssssoeseesssssssessesssssessessessssssssesssessessseesseeessse 1
3 1016952 | U-NUT, L4 = 20 woooooooeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2
4 1012412 | PLATE, BODY HINGE oooooooooooeeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeseeone 2
5 cicy RV S R = I A R 8
6 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 - 20 10
7 [UI7935 | FENDER, INNER ..ooooroooiiorrmrrrrreen 2
8 [UIZ309 | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE B, 1/4 2
9 [OITBIA | SPACER, L-7/8 «..ooovooooeeseceeessesesseeeessseeseseeesssesesesseeseessssesseessessseseesseesssesseesesse 2
10 [UIZI5Y | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 2-3/4 w.oooovooeooeeesseeesoeeeessseesseeeeesssssseesnessesse 2
11 [ZTd | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 1-1/d oooooooccooreeoeeseeeeesseeseeereese s seseeese e 2
12 MOITBIH | SPACER, 112 cooooooooooeeeeoceeoeeeeeeeseeessseeesssseseseseesssseeesssssee e eesseessssee e eerenns 2
13 [UI77ZY | CLIP, BODY KEEPER ....ooooovorooseeieeeessseeseeeeesssssesesseesssseseesseesseessseseessseseseessessesse 2
14 [UIZUZ] | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #8- 32 .... 2
15 | [OIBIZZOL | BODY—BEIGE wooooooosioeeooosoessoeeesssssssseessesssesseessssssssssessssssesssessesssssssssseesesssenees 1
15 | [EOTBIZZOA | BODYWHITE wooooooooooooeeeoeoeeeeeeessesseesssseoeesssseesssessesssseeessssesesssseesssssesesseesesseseessees 1
15 | [OIBYZZ0A | BODY—GRAY ..ooooooooovcoomrrsssrierenn 1
15 | [OIEY3ZIM | BODY—DARK GREEN 1
15 | [OIEY3ZTY | BODY—CLASSIC BLUE 1
15 | [OUTBIZZTA | BODY—BURGUNDY ..ooeooooooceeeooemssesesssssisessseseessesssssssesessssesesssseessssseesssessessessesse 1
15 | [OIBYEZOY | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BEIGE .....covvorroeericeeresressscereessssesecreeessssseeen 1
15 | [OIBYEZ0Z | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—WHITE ....coovrrroeeeeereesesseceereessssssesneessesseeen 1
15 | [OIBIEZOA | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—GRAY w.....covorrroessieeeessesssoerseeessssseesseesesssseen 1
15 | [OUIBYEZIH | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—DARK GREEN 1
15 | [OIEY6ZZI | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—CLASSIC BLUE 1
15 | [UIBY6ZZA | BODY WITH TAILLIGHT OPENING—BURGUNDY ........eeovorreeeecereesssessereeessssseeen 1
16 [UI303Z | DOOR, ACCESS—BLACK oororoeiicceeossseeseeeeesssesssesseesssssssesseesssessessssssssssessessssse 1
16 1013140 | DOOR, ACCESS—BEIGE w....ooooooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeene 1
17 [OTS5ZS | NUT, BLIND, 1/4 - 20 .cooooeoeeoeeseeseeeessseeseeeeessseseseeseessessssesseessssesseseessssssseessessesse 2
18 [OI7IZY | SUPPORT, FRONT BODY w.ooooooeeioceoossseeseeeeesssssssesseesssssssesseesssessseseesseessssessesssssee 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 1-9


.?sku=8251
.?sku=101904101
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1017936
.?sku=1014306
.?sku=1017814
.?sku=1012159
.?sku=7479
.?sku=1017815
.?sku=1017748
.?sku=1012047
.?sku=101693301
.?sku=101693302
.?sku=101693304
.?sku=101693310
.?sku=101693312
.?sku=101693313
.?sku=101696201
.?sku=101696202
.?sku=101696204
.?sku=101696218
.?sku=101696223
.?sku=101696224
.?sku=1013032
.?sku=1015525
.?sku=1017141

HElE

Page 1-10

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4

1 | [OT564808 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—BUFF (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) wevvoooccccccrerree. 1 1
1 | [OT564809 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—WHITE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) wooooccccccorrre.. 1 1
1 | [OISEaBU] | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—GRAY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) wovvoooceoccerrreen. 1 1
1 | [UIS62808 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM—BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) oo 1 1
2 | [moISEZIOY COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—BUFF .......oovvovoveeoooeeeeeeeeeesee e 1 1
2 | [ISEZIUR COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—WHITE 1 1
2 | sz COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—BLACK 1 1
2 | mmssZrm COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM—GRAY ... oo 1 1
3 1010543 INSERT, WOOD .....ooooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 8 8
4 1015670 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BOTTOM AND ARMREST (INCLUDES ITEMS 5-9) w................ 1 1
5 [OT5679 BRACKET, SEAT SUPPORT ..o oo 2 2
6 | [MUITSIIOY KIT, ARMREST (INCLUDES ITEMS 7 = 9) oo 1 1
7 | [moTSSUYOl RIVET, POP, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/16 8 8
8 N/A ASSEMBLY, ARMREST, DRIVER SIDE ... 1 1
9 N/A ASSEMBLY, ARMREST, PASSENGER SIDE 1 1

10 MOTZETT | BUMPER, SEAT ooooooooioocceeeeeeeseseeessseeeessssesesesessssseeessssseeseseesssesssseeeeseeses e 1 1

11 [UI7383 | SCREW, WASHER HEAD TAP, #12 5 5

12 [UIZ658 | GASKET, SEAT, SHORT (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) 2

13 [UIZ65] | GASKET, SEAT, LONG (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) woeooeeovomroesieermsssssseeeensessne 1

14 | [OUIBBIZON | WASHER, FLAT, STAINLESS STEEL, #8 ...oovvoorrroooossisoicereememssssssssssoeesseseessesssssse 4 4

15 | [OIUSA30] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 (WITH PATCH) .ooooooeeocceeeesseesecreeessesseeen 8 8

16 [UIIE57 | PLATE, SEAT HINGE, STAINLESS STEEL ..oooooooiiccooersoeeeoereesssesssreesssessssesseesssse 2 2

17 TBED RIVET, POP, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/16 -..voovvvoeoeeeeeeoeoeeeeoeeeoeoeeeoeeee oo 4 4

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 1-11


.?sku=101564804
.?sku=101564805
.?sku=101564807
.?sku=101564808
.?sku=101562701
.?sku=101562702
.?sku=101562704
.?sku=101562710
.?sku=1015625
.?sku=101951101
.?sku=101880901
.?sku=101880901
.?sku=1012597
.?sku=1017384
.?sku=1012656
.?sku=1012657
.?sku=101881701
.?sku=101954301
.?sku=1011652
.?sku=101880901
.?sku=101880901

Page 1-12 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



SEAT BACK AND BAG HOOP

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | [OTSE5I0Z | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—WHITE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w.covvvvrecccccerernree. 2 2
1 | [OTSE5I0Y | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—BUFF (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) ...ocoovvrreeerccrrrrreee 2 2
1 | [OISE5I0R | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—GRAY (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w.oocoovrrreeerererrssnn 2 2
1 | 101565107 | ASSEMBLY, SEAT BACK—BLACK (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) ..o 2 2
2 013339 CAP, SEAT BACK—BLACK ..o oeoeooeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
3 | [moEZELY COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—BUFF .........oooooooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
3 | momEZeUg COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—WHITE 2 2
3 | sz COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—BLACK 2 2
3 | [moTSEZEUY COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK—GRAY 2 2
4 1017409 | MOUNT, SEAT BACK o ooooooeeeeoeeoeoeeoeoooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
5 | [CUTOAEZUY | WASHER, EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, 1/4 w.ocoooooooooiocereosssssieeessssesseeeeesesssssneeneen 8 8
6 B729 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 = 20 X 3/4 1rovoooooooeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeee 8 8
7 BZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, L/4 - 20 w.ecovorroeeseceeossseeseceeeessssessesessssessesesseesssesseseeesessseee 6 6
8 (8471 | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 6 6
9 BZZ | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..ooooooooooeoeoeoeeeseesseeseesseesseeseesssseesesseeseessessssesssessesesssees e 6 6
10 [UIO9ZT | SCREW, CAP HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 2-1/2 crrvoeeeseoocceereeessseeessssesesseeeessessesssseennen 2 2
11 1015075 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 w....oeorerrro... 4 4
12 [Z73 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 4 4
13 1013884 | SPACER, BAG HOOP oo 2 2
14 1013935 | ASSEMBLY, BAG HOOP (INCLUDES ITEMS 15 - 17) eooooooooooooeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeooeoen 1 1
15 010233 FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL .........ooooooooeeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeesseeseesese e 2 2
16 [0I0ZT3 STRAP, BAG oooooooee oo eoeeeeee oo e oo 1 1
17 [OI3753 BUCKLE, BAG STRAP oo 2 2
18 [UII708 | SUPPORT, SEAT BACK, MAIN 2 2
19 [UII7T] | ASSEMBLY, KNEE BRACE WELDMENT 2 2
20 1017774 | SPACER, BODY. oooooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4 4
21 1011706 | PAD, MOUNTING, SEAT BACK SUPPORT ..oovovooooeoooeeoeeeeoeooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 2
22 | [MUI7O7ZOR | KIT, SWEATER BASKET (INCLUDES ITEMS 23 - 27) w.ooccovovvoosseeesseseoserereeeseseessen 1 1
23 8418 SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 = 20 X 1-1/2 wvvvvvvovoooooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
24 1015075 WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 +.vvvvoooooooeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 4 4
25 [T22832 SPACER, NYLON oo 1 1
26 BZ3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/8 = 20 wovvvooooooeeoeeoooeoeeeeoeeeeoeoeoeoeeoeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeesneone 3 3
27 a9 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 2 2
28 [ZZ] | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 2 2
29 8 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, 5/16 - 18 x 1-1/2 2 2
30 | [UIVIDATY | SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, 5/16 - 18 X L-1/4 ...oocoovooeeossesessssoroesseeeeessessssesoceeseseeesen 4 4

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 1-13


.?sku=101565102
.?sku=101565105
.?sku=101565106
.?sku=1013335
.?sku=101562601
.?sku=101562602
.?sku=101562604
.?sku=101562605
.?sku=101946201
.?sku=8248
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8233
.?sku=7847
.?sku=332
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1010434
.?sku=1010413
.?sku=1013754
.?sku=1011708
.?sku=1011710
.?sku=101707206
.?sku=1014482
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8233
.?sku=7479
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7818
.?sku=101910401




WHEELS AND TIRES




HERN

STANDARD PREMIUM EXTRA
TREAD TREAD TRACTION

Page 2-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



WHEELS AND TIRES

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE

1 2 3 4
1 NUT, LUG oo oo oo eeeeeesesseseeseses 16 | 16
2 | [UIS7USUY | ASSEMBLY, WHEEL (BEIGE) AND STANDARD TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) ........ 4 4
2 | [UISIUSUZ | ASSEMBLY, WHEEL (BEIGE) AND PREMIUM TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) w.cvvvoo.... 4 4
2 | [UIS7USD] | ASSEMBLY, WHEEL (BEIGE) AND EXTRA TRACTION TIRE,

6-PLY RATED (18 X 8.5 = 8) 1rovoeoeeee oo eoeoeoeoooeoeoeoeeoeeeeeee oo 4 4
2 | [UIBSIAUY | ASSEMBLY, WHEEL (WHITE) AND STANDARD TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) ........... 4 4
2 | [UIB5IAUZ | ASSEMBLY, WHEEL (WHITE) AND PREMIUM TREAD TIRE (18 X 8.5 - 8) w.covro..... 4 4
2 | [UIE5IAU] | ASSEMBLY, WHEEL (WHITE) AND EXTRA TRACTION TIRE,

B-PLY RATED (18 X 8.5 = 8) wvvvvvvvoooeeoeeoeeeeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoe oo oo eeeeeeeeeessesessessssee 4 4
3 1015707 | WHEEL RIM, BEIGE oooooeoooeoeoeeoeeoeoeooeoeoeoooeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeoeoeoeoeoe oo oo oeeeeeeeeeeseeseso 4 4
3 MOTATTT | WHEEL RIM, WHITE ..oooooooovooeeseeeeeeeseoeeeeeeseseeeseesseeeesseeeeseseeeessseeeesseeeeessesesssseenren 4 4
4 727102 | TIRE, UNMOUNTED, STANDARD TREAD (18 X 8.5 = 8) +rrrssssvoooooooooeeeeoeoeeooeoeoeoosonoen 4 4
4 | [MUISB7Z0Z | TIRE, UNMOUNTED, PREMIUM TREAD (18 X 8.5 - 8) woovoseeiiceerrrsessevcrrerssssescreeen 4 4
4 | [OUI7EY30Z | TIRE, UNMOUNTED, EXTRA TRACTION, 6-PLY RATED (18 X 8.5 - 8) vvrvvvoeerccrn. 4 4
5 I3 | STEM,VALVE 4 4

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 2-3



.?sku=1010984
.?sku=101570501
.?sku=101570502
.?sku=101570507
.?sku=101651401
.?sku=101651402
.?sku=101651407
.?sku=1014771
.?sku=101567202
.?sku=101769302
.?sku=7310




DECALS




DRIVER / PASSENGER
WARNING DECAL

A WARNING

READ AND FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING VEHICLE. FAILURE TO DO SO CAN
CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.

- Operation from driver side by authorized persons only
and only in designated areas - not on public roads.

- DO NOT start vehicle until all occupants (two (2) per seat
maximum) are seated

- Remain seated with entire body inside vehicle and hold
on to seat handle or handrail at all times.

- Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

- Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

- DO NOT operate while under the influence of alcohol or

drugs.
- DO NOT leave children unattended on vehicle at any time.
CC| 1019606-01

KEY SWITCH

A WARNING

= GASOLINE EXPLOSION / FIRE.
= CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.
= NO SMOKING, SPARKS, OR OPEN FLAME.

= STOP ENGINE, ALLOW TO COOL BEFORE REFUELING.
= TURN FUEL VALVE (4= ) ON DURING OPERATION.
() OFF DURING STORAGE OR TRANSPORT. ¢ 1015476-01

GASOLINE WARNING DECAL
(ON VEHICLE FRAME NEAR FUEL TANK)

Page 3-2

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

= Read Owner's Manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior to driving
« Study and understand controls.
= Make sure wheels are turned in desired direction
« Turn key to “ON™ position and be sure nothing is in your path.
« While vehicle is stopped, select direction by placing
shift lever or switch in desired position:
F-Forward N-Neutral R -Reverse (Buzzer will sound)
« Vehicle will start moving when accelerator pedal is depressed.
« Slowly depress accelerator pedal to increase speed. Park brake will
release when accelerator pedal is depressed.
« To stop, release accelerator pedal and depress brake pedal.
= After stopping, firmly depress park brake until it locks
« Place forward and reverse switch in neutral position.
Turn key “OFF” and remove key when not in use.
CCI 1016216-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DECAL

FRAME GROUND AND
GOVERNOR WARNING DECAL
(ON VEHICLE FRAME NEAR BATTERY)

N\ WARNING

CAN CAUSE SEVERE INJURY

C:) Rotating parts

HOT
manifold & muffler

KEEP CLEAR  cc) 1019605-01

ROTATING PARTS AND
HOT MANIFOLD DECAL
(ON STARTER/GENERATOR

AND ENGINE)

INGERSOLL-RAND DECAL
(ON BODY PANEL)

INGERSOLLRAND

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



DECALS—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | 101960601 | DECAL, DRIVER/PASSENGER WARNING ..........ioooooocoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseessee 1
2 | [UIBZEIOY | DECAL, KEY SWITCH weoooooroooooeoioeeeessssesoeseesssesssessessssssssessessssssssesssesseesseesseessese 1
3 | 101621601 | DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS -ooooooooooooooooooooooeoeeeeeeoeeeeeeeoeoeoeoeoeoeeeeeee 1
4 | [OUISATEUY | DECAL, GASOLINE WARNING ......cooooorroeoioeoessssseseceessssssseseeessssseseeseessssssseeenee 1
5 | [UTIEUS0Y | DECAL, ROTATING PARTS AND HOT MANIFOLD WARNING .........ooooooeeeeeeerereeene 2
6 | [UIVISZU] | DECAL, FRAME GROUND AND GOVERNOR WARNING 1
7 | 101952401 | DECAL, INGERSOLL-RAND (GOLD) 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 3-3



.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101547601
.?sku=101960501
.?sku=101915201

DRIVER / PASSENGER
WARNING DECAL KEY SWITCH

A WARNING

READ AND FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE OPERATING
INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING VEHICLE. FAILURE TO DO SO CAN
CAUSE SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH.

- Operation from driver side by authorized persons only
and only in designated areas - not on public roads.

- DO NOT start vehicle until all occupants (two (2) per seat
maximum) are seated.

- Remain seated with entire body inside vehicle and hold
on to seat handle or handrail at all times.

« Drive slowly in turns and straight up and down slopes.

- Never stand in front of or behind vehicle.

- DO NOT operate while under the influence of alcohol or

drugs
- DO NOT leave children unattended on vehicle at any time.
CCl| 1019606-01

MOTOR BRAKING DECAL

= Maximum vehicle speed is limited during downhill operation
with accelerator pedal depressed.
= Vehicle will brake gently when accelerator pedal is released.
- System is activated only when tow switch is in the "RUN"
position.
- When towing vehicle, tow switch must be in the “TOW" position.
CCl 1019599-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

= Read Owner's Manual and safety warnings located on dash panel prior to driving.
« Study and understand controls.
« Make sure wheels are turned in desired direction
« Turn key to “ON" position and be sure nothing is in your path.
« While vehicle is stopped, select direction by placing
shift lever or switch in desired position:
F-Forward N-Neutral R -Reverse (Buzzer will sound)
« Vehicle will start moving when accelerator pedal is depressed.
« Slowly depress accelerator pedal to increase speed. Park brake will
release when accelerator pedal is depressed
= To stop, release accelerator pedal and depress brake pedal.
« After stopping, firmly depress park brake until it locks.
« Place forward and reverse switch in neutral position
Turn key “OFF™ and remove key when not in use
CCl 1016216-01

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DECAL

BATTERY DANGER DECAL
(ON BODY UNDER SEAT)

DANGER / POISON

SULFURIC
ACID

| = I
o SEVERE BURNS W HELP

KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN - DO NOT TIP - KEEP VENT CAPS TIGHT AND LEVEL

AW/ N=ININ[el HOT RESISTORS (COILED WIRE) CAN CAUSE SEVERE BURNS.

RESISTOR WARNING DECAL

(ON FRAME UNDER SEAT ON
V-GLIDE 36 VOLT VEHICLE)

(ON MOUNTING PLATE UNDER ACCESS PANEL
ON POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE)

TOW/RUN SWITCH WARNING DECAL
(ON TOW/RUN SWITCH BRACKET UNDER SEAT)

/A WARNING e S

PLACE TOW SWITCH IN “TOW" POSITION BEFORE: FAILURE TO DO SO COULD RESULT IN DAMAGE
<TOWING TO VEHICLE OR BATTERY EXPLOSION.
<~EXTENDED STORAGE

*SERVICING
+DISCONNECTING BATTERIES

CCI 1019086-01

(POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE ONLY)

Page 3-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

INGERSOLL-RAND
DECAL

‘ INGERSOLLRAND

® DO NOT OPERATE VEHICLE
WITHOUT COVER IN PLACE

DO NOT DIRECT WATER
STREAM AT THIS SWITCH. CCI 1016109-01

POTENTIOMETER CAUTION DECAL
(ON WIPER SWITCH COVER INSIDE
BATTERY COMPARTMENT)



DECALS—ELECTRIC VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | 101960601 | DECAL, DRIVER/PASSENGER WARNING w.oooovooovoooeoeeeoooeeeeeeoeeoeeoeeeoeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeee 1
2 | [UIBZEIOY | DECAL, KEY SWITCH weoooooroooooeoioeeeessssesoeseesssesssessessssssssessessssssssesssesseesseesseessese 1
3 | 101621601 | DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS woooooooooooooooooeooooeoeoeooeooeoooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoseesooooe 1
4 | [UITSUY0Y | DECAL, MOTOR BRAKING (POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE) ...oooococcccromrssserceene. 1
5 [UI3299 | DECAL, RESISTOR WARNING (V-GLIDE 36-VOLT AND
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLES) ..o oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseoeeeeeee 1
6 [UIZ677 | DECAL, BATTERY DANGER .......ooooorrooeseiceeessssseseeeessssssosseessssssscsesssssssssessessessee 1
7 | 101952401 | DECAL, INGERSOLL-RAND (GOLD) oooooooooooeoeeseoeeoeoooooeoeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2
8 | [UIEIOYOY | DECAL, POTENTIOMETER CAUTION oooooiiocoooooooioeesmsssssoiesessssssseessesssssseseesees 1
9 DECAL, TOW/RUN SWITCH (POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE) w.vvvvvooooooeoeeeeoeen. 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 3-5


.?sku=101825101
.?sku=101959901
.?sku=1013496
.?sku=1013677
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=101908601




BRAKES, PEDAL,

AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES




Page 4-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
[UIBZ330] | CLUSTER, BRAKE, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-9) woooovooeseccrrreen 1 1
[UIBZ3302 | CLUSTER, BRAKE, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 9) woooooocccrerseeeseccrrrrrne 1 1
1 ASSEMBLY, BACKING PLATE, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-4) ... | 1 1
1 I8 ASSEMBLY, BACKING PLATE, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 4) ........... 1 1
2 | [OIEIESUY MECHANISM, ADJUSTING, PASSENGER SIDE .........ooooeeeeeeeeeeneeee 1 1
2 | [IBIESUZ MECHANISM, ADJUSTING, DRIVER SIDE ..o 1 1
3 | [momEZ9l WASHER —oooooooooooeoeooeoeooeo 1 1
4 | [UIBZIE0Y WASHER, PLATE 1 1
5 [0T0550 COVER, DUST .oooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeesesseeeseeeseeeee 1 1
6 | [MUIBZ3Z0Y PACKAGE, BRAKE SHOE (FOUR PIECES) .ovvvvovvvooooooeeeeeee oo 1 1
7 [TIZ5q KIT, SHOE RETAINER (FOUR PIECES) ..ovvvovoooeooeeooeooooeoe oo 1 1
8 | mIEm3UY PACKAGE, BRAKE SPRING (FOUR PIECES) ... . ooooooooeoooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseoone 1 1
9 | 101815501 ASSEMBLY, LEVER, PASSENGER SIDE .............ooooeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
9 | 101815502 ASSEMBLY, LEVER, DRIVER SIDE................. 1 1
10 [UI3974 | NUT, HEX HEAD LOCK, GRADE 8, 5/16 - 24 8 8
11 [UATS3 | BOLT, BRAKE CLUSTER MOUNTING, GRADE 8, 5/16-24 X 7/8 w..covvvvvrrrreessereeenen 8 8
12 | [OZUZZION | KIT, BRAKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 -15) 2 2
13 PIN, CLEVIS, 5/16 oo oeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
14 mzg PIN, COTTER, 3/32 X L oo 2 2
15 [OTI779 E-CLIP, /2 oo oo oo oo oo eeeeeeeeeeseeee oo eeeeeeeeeee e 2 2
16 | 101900801 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY) w.oooooovoooooooooreeereressesssessss 2
17 [UI3207 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (ELECTRIC VEHICLE ONLY) .ocoovorrooeoieermrssseseerenssssne 2
18 | [OIZITIOT | DRUM, BRAKE .oooooooiooeoooossessoeeeesssssssessesssesseessessssessesesessesssessessssseseesses s 2 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 4-3


.?sku=101823301
.?sku=101823302
.?sku=101824001
.?sku=101824002
.?sku=101816501
.?sku=101816502
.?sku=101823901
.?sku=101823801
.?sku=1010850
.?sku=101823201
.?sku=1011466
.?sku=101816301
.?sku=1013924
.?sku=1014153
.?sku=102022101
.?sku=1010829
.?sku=1035
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=1013207
.?sku=101791101

<Jofu

Page 4-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BRAKE PEDAL AND CABLE ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | [EOTIGOBOT | EQUALIZER woooooooooooeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeeoee oo oo eeeeeeeseesesseseoe e 1 1
2 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ...ovvoooeeeiceeresseesseeeeesssesssssessssessssseesssesssesssesssssesessees e 5 5
3 [OIZ53] | SPRING, BRAKE RETURN ooooooiioceoossoeeseceeees s eeseesseesssesseesseessesssesessssessessssse 1 1
4 [UI0YZY | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 2-1/2 .oovoeevccccerseeesecreessesessceeeesseseseeeesessse 4 4
5 [ZT3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 w.ovooroeeeeeeeesssessrceeeeesssessesesessesseesseesssssseseessessseeee 5 5
6 | [UZUZZIOL | KIT, BRAKE CABLE (INCLUDES ITEM 7, AND ITEMS 13 AND 14 ON PAGE 4-3) .. | 2 2
7 [OTI77g ECLIP, /2 oo 2 2
8 | [UIBrSZUY | KIT, BRAKE PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 AND 10) 1 1
9 7716 SCREW, SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 - 16 X 1/2 wvvvvvvvovooooeooeoeoeoeoeeo 4 4
10 [0T3869 PAD, BRAKE PEDAL oo oo ooooeooooeoooeooeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeoeeoeoeoe oo oo eeeeeeeeees oo 1 1
11 TOTOBTE | BUMPER, RUBBER ....ooooooooooeoeoeoeoeoeoeooeooo oo oo oo oo eeeeeoesoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeoee oo 1 1
12 TOZH | NUT, HEX, 14 = 20 ooooooeoeooeeoeeoeoeoeoeeeeeoeoeeeoeeoeoeoe oo oo 1 1
13 | [OIUSZIOL | ROD, EQUALIZER ...oooooeooooooeesoeeeessssesseeeesssesseessessssesseeessssesssessessessescsees s 1 1
14 | 101953001 | BOLT, HEX HEAD SHOULDER, 3/8 x 1 1 1
15 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 weovvrroesseeeeerssessreeessssesssesesessesssssseessssssesesssesssenes 1 1
[UIIB7704 | KIT, PARK BRAKE LATCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 16 - 20
AND ITEM 25 ON PAGE 4-7) wovvvooooooooeoeoeoooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
16 N/A ROD AND PAWL oo oo 1 1
17 [0I7079 PIN, COTTER, 7/68 X 12 wrvvvvvoooeooeeooeooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeoeeeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeee s 1 1
18 [0IUS7] NUT, PUSH, 516 orroooooeooooeeeeooeoeooeoeooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeoeoeooeo oo eeeeeeeee oo 1 1
19 IO SLEEVE, PARK BRAKE ROD ....oooooeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeoeeeoeoeeeeoeoo 1 1
20 1010932 JOINT, BALL, /4 = 28 oo 1 1
21 [UI0933 | SPRING, PARK BRAKE TORSION 1 1
22 [OTOUZ] | SPACER, PARK BRAKE ....oooroooeoioceeessseeseeeeesssesesesseesssssssesseesssessesssssessesessesseese 1 1
23 [UIIZ0Z | PACKAGE, BRAKE MOUNTING BLOCK (CONTAINS UPPER AND LOWER
FOR DRIVER AND PASSENGER SIDES) ....vvovvvooooooooeoooeooeoeeeoeeee oo 1 1
24 [UIIZTE | KIT, PARK BRAKE PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 25 - 28) oooooooooeeocccerveeresseseeseseeenen 1 1
25 =3 BUSHING, NYLON +oooooooeeeoeoeeoeoeeeeeoeeeeeoeeoeoeee oo 2 2
26 7716 SCREW, SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 =16 X 1/2 wvvvvvvvvooooooeoeoeeoeoeoeo 2 2
27 [I3879 NUT, PUSH, 378 oo oeeeeeeeeoeeoeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeeseoees 1 1
28 [T387g PAD, PARK BRAKE +-vvvvvoeoooeoeooeoeeoeeoeoeeeoeeoeeoee e oo 1 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 4-5


.?sku=101990801
.?sku=1241
.?sku=1013531
.?sku=1010921
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=102022101
.?sku=1011779
.?sku=101878201
.?sku=1013869
.?sku=1010878
.?sku=1028
.?sku=101953101
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7473
.?sku=101187702
.?sku=1017029
.?sku=1010877
.?sku=1010805
.?sku=1010933
.?sku=1010927
.?sku=1011402
.?sku=1011418
.?sku=1032
.?sku=1013876
.?sku=1013870

(=

Page 4-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCELERATOR PEDAL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UI7699 | SUB-ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR PEDAL (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) .............. 1 1
2 1013871 PAD, ACCELERATOR PEDAL oovvvvovoooooeeooeoeeoeoeeeoeeoeoeoeoeoeooeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeees oo 1 1
3 7716 SCREW, SLOTTED HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 - 16 X 1/2 wvvvvvvvooooooeeooeoeoeoeoo 4 4
4 [BZ3 | SCREW, HEX CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 1-1/2 w...ecooooooeeeeceeeeesssesceereesssesseeeeeeeseseeseeseeess oo 1 1
5 B3A | WASHER, FLAT, 318 w..oooovooooeeeeceeeesssesseeeeesseesssesseesssseseesseessesseeseessssesseseessessseee 2 2
6 | [OZOZEUOL | KIT, ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD (INCLUDES ITEM 7) w.ooooooooeeeeeeeoeeeoeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee 1 1
7 [UTI70g SPACER 1 1
8 | 101818801 | STUD, BALL 1 1
9 [UI7223 | BEARING, PIVOT SUPPORT .......ecvvossoeeseeeeessseseseeseessessssesseessesssseseesssesssessessesse 1 1
10 | [OTIBBITA | NUT, FLANGE, 1/4 - 28 .ooooooeoeooeoeoeoeoeeoeooeeeeeeoeooeoeoeoeseoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeee oo 1 1
11 | [OIBIZEDT | RETAINER, SPRING ..oooooooooooooeoomsssossoessssssesssessesssssssseesssssesssessesssssssessessessseens 1 1
12 | 101796201 | SPRING, RETURN ooooooooooeeeoeeoeooeoeeeeoeeoeeeeeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeee oo 1 1
13 [OIZ37H | CUP, SPRING w..ooooovoooseeeeeeeseseesseeeesseeeseseeess e sesseeseeessessee s esees s sesses e 1 1
14 [UI738] | BUMPER, RETURN SPRING 1 1
15 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ..oovvoroeseoeeeesseesseeeeesssesssesessssesssesseesssesssesssesssssssesseesse e 1 1
16 [ZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 ovvvovrrrreeesreroceeeessessesessssssoeeseessssesssssssesessssseessessesse 1 1
17 | 101871901 | ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR ROD (POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND V-GLIDE
36-VOLT VEHICLES) (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 AND 19)...voovooooooooooooeeoeoeoeeeeeeeee 1
17 | 101912401 | ASSEMBLY, ACCELERATOR ROD (GASOLINE VEHICLE ONLY)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 18 AND 19) ... oo 1
18 [0TI0EA NUT, UNF HEX JAM, 14 = 28 oovvooooeoeoeoeooeoeeeoeoeeeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeooeo oo eeeeeeeeeesesssesooones 2 2
19 [OII733 JOINT, SPRING-LOADED BALL 2 2
20 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 w.covvvorrrereeesreecceeeeeeessssesssseseeesseesessesesssesesesesseeesseseeesee 2 2
21 BZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, L/4 = 20 w.ccovooroeseecceeessseessceeeeesssesseesessssesseseeseesesssseseessessseoe 4 4
22 [OTAU0] | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE B, 1/4 cooeecccorcceeeseeeeessseseseeeeesseesssesseesseesscseesseesseesees e 4 4
23 [UII694 | SUPPORT, ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD ...ooooorooiiceoessoessoeseessssssseeessssssssessessesse 2 2
24 | [UIBBIOOY | SCREW, HEX CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 1-1/8 croooooiioocccceeeesessesssseoseeeesseessseesssseeesseseessessesse 4 4
[UIIB7703 | KIT, PARK BRAKE LATCH (INCLUDES ITEM 25, AND ITEMS 16 - 20 ON
PAGE 4-5) oo oo oo eeoeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseee oo 1
25 N/A RACHET, PARK BRAKE o-ooooooooooooooooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoeeeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeesssesseooes 1 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 4-7


.?sku=1017696
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=102026001
.?sku=1011700
.?sku=1017424
.?sku=101966901
.?sku=101817401
.?sku=1017378
.?sku=1017380
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1011084
.?sku=1011734
.?sku=8754
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=1011694
.?sku=101861901
.?sku=101187702




STEERING,
FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION &




olofu

Page 5-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STEERING COLUMN

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UI386] | JOINT, COMPOUND STEERING (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w....coovrrrescereerren. 1 1
2 [OI7ZZq SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 30MM ....vvvvvovooooooeoe oo 3 3
3 rIa WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 wvvvvvvooeoeeee oo 3 3
4 | 101984801 | KIT, STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING BRACKET ... 1 1
5 [UIE663 | SCREW, PHILLIPS, TYPE A, #12 - 11 X 5/8 worovoeevcccersseesesereesssessscseeesssssseeseesesse 2 2
6 [UI6Z69 | SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD THREAD FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 2 w.evvvveseseccrrrrrrn. 2 2
7 B3A | WASHER, FLAT, 3/8 ..ooovoooroeeoeeenssesesereessene 4 4
8 [UIEIBY | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8- 16 x 7 2 2
9 BT58 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 = 16 w.ecvvorreeereeeeessssessceeesssssessesessssessssesseesssssseseessessseee 2 2
10 [UIZZ89 | SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD THREAD FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 .oroecccccorrrer.. 1 1
11 [OTIBTA | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ..vooocovooroeesoeeeesssesseeesesssesssesseesssssssesseesseessessessessssessessessee 1 1
12 [UTZZ9Y | BOOT, STEERING COLUMN woooooeeiiooceeeeeeeseseeeesseeeeseessessseeesssseeessseeeeseesesssseennen 1 1
13 1016181 | ASSEMBLY, STEERING COLUMN (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 23) rorooooooeeeseererrero. 1 1
14 [0TZ60q RING, RETAINING .o eoeoeoeoeoeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
15 [TZ60a WASHER, STEEL, 5/8 1 1
16 Az 1 1
17 1014125 2 2
18 [0I4213 ASSEMBLY, BEARING -.oooooooroe oo eeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
19 [TZI7q SEAT, BEARING oo oo 2 2
20 [T5525 SHAFT, STEERING COLUMN ..o 1 1
21 1016622 COLUMN, ALUMINUM STEERING .........oooooooooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
22 1014214 RING, RETAINING - eeeoeeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
23 [OTZZ1] SEAL, BEARING oo 1 1
24 1016263 | COVER, STEERING COLUMN 1 1
25 [OIEISH | WHEEL, STEERING ....eeeooooorooeeeeeeeessseeseeeeesssesesesssesssesssesseesssesseseesseesesessessesse 1 1
26 [OT7Z73 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/8 - 18 eerveeeeereseeseceeessseseseseessssssesseesssssssessessssssssessessessee 1 1
27 1016219 | ASSEMBLY, SCORECARD PLATE (INCLUDES ITEMS 28 - 31) wroooooooooooeoeeeeoeoo 1 1
28 [UTZ569 SCREW, ROUND HEAD, #12 = 14 X 1 eoeeoeoeoooeoee oo 2 2
29 [IZ56q SPRING, TAPERED COMPRESSION ........ooooooooooeooeoeeeeeeeeee e 2 2
30 [0I6214 GRIP, PENCIL oovoooeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
31 1016154 CLIP, SCORE CARD oo 1 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 5-3


.?sku=1013861
.?sku=1017226
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1016663
.?sku=1016269
.?sku=334
.?sku=1016183
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=1012499
.?sku=1012605
.?sku=1012604
.?sku=1014217
.?sku=1014213
.?sku=1014126
.?sku=1015545
.?sku=1014211
.?sku=1016156
.?sku=1017273
.?sku=1012565
.?sku=1012566
.?sku=1016214

Page 5-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4

[UTB78307 | ASSEMBLY, STEERING GEAR BOX (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 20) w..covvvrveeerccrrrrrene 1 1

1 [0T3039 SEAL, DUST, PASSENGER SIDE ........oooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
2 e L= = | 2 2
3 | moTEsTZOn ASSEMBLY, INNER BALL JOINT ..o 1 1
4 | 101880301 WASHER, TAB .vvvvvvvoveeeeeeeeeee e eeeeseseseeseee e 1 1
5 N/A BOX, STEERING GEAR .....vvoeoeooooeoooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
6 N/A BEARING, LOWER PINION 1 1
7 N/A PINION, STEERING oo oooeoeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseeeseeene 1 1
8 | [oUIErYEY BEARING, UPPER PINION .......ooooooooooooeeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
9 | [mUIBrYYDY RING, C-TYPE STOP oeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
10 1013051 RING, SNAP oo oo 1 1
11 [OT3053 SEAL, DUST, STEERING PINION ... 1 1
12 | [OISTITOn GUIDE, STEERING RACK ..eeeeeeooeoeoeooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
13 | [oIB79EUI SPRING, YOKE ..ovvoooooooroeeer 1 1
14 [0T3043 NUT, LOCK, RACK SCREW 1 1
15 N/A SCREW, RACK GUIDE ..ovvoooooooeooeoeoeeeoeoeeeoeoeoeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeseeeeoeee e 1 1
16 N/A RACK, STEERING ... 1 1
17 | [oIS79son WASHER, STOP ovvvoovooeeeoeoee oo eeeeoeseseeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
18 | 101879601 RING, C-TYPE STOP oo 1 1
19 T80 SEAL, DUST, DRIVER SIDE w...oooooooeoeeoeoeeoeeoeoeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeeeeee e 1 1
20 | 101880101 RING, RETAINING ..o eeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
21 inaicis IR INI GOy BT R 1 1
22 530 | BALL JOINT, LEFT-HAND THREAD (INCLUDES ITEMS 23, 24 AND 25) .............. 1 1
23 [T5597 FITTING, THREAD-FORMING GREASE, 1/4 - 28 1 1
24 7602 NUT, HEX SLOTTED, 3/8 = 24 ......oooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1
25 [0TIU3g BOOT, DUST oo eee e 1 1
26 [555 | NUT, HEX, LEFT-HAND THREAD, 1/2 - 20 orooiioccoeoosoessoeeeeessessseeeseesssesseseeesessseees 1 1
27 [UTZZ6] | LINK, RACK AND PINION DRAG .......ccovvvororssesssssesoeesesseesssessssssesesssseeeesssssssssseeseen 1 1
28 1013042 | NUT, HEX, ML2 X 175 orooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
29 [EZ4 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 1- 1/2 ooeiccccorseessoceeeeseeesecceseesesesseseeeseseseee 3 3
30 BZA | WASHER, FLAT, 318 w...cooooooooeeeeoeesseesseeseessessssessessssessessseseesssesssessssssssess s 3 3
31 BZ5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 w.covvvorrerresssreioeeeeseessssesssssseeeesesesssesessssseesssseeeesesesssoe 3 3

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 5-5


.?sku=101878302
.?sku=1013035
.?sku=8990
.?sku=101880201
.?sku=101879401
.?sku=101879901
.?sku=1013052
.?sku=101879701
.?sku=101879801
.?sku=1013044
.?sku=101879501
.?sku=101880001
.?sku=1035
.?sku=7540
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1011930
.?sku=7555
.?sku=1012467
.?sku=1624
.?sku=334
.?sku=8754

Page 5-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, UPPER

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UI6353 | ASSEMBLY, DELTA A-PLATE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3 AND 4) ..o.coovorresecreerrene 2 2
2 [0T6349 BUSHING, URETHANE ......ooooooeoooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 6 6
3 [0T635] SLEEVE, DELTA OUTER oo 1 1
4 [0T6329 SLEEVE, DELTA INNER .ovvvvooooooooe oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeee e 2 2
5 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 = 16 w.ecvvorreeereeereerssesssceeesssssesssesesssssssssesseesssesseseesssssseeee 8 8
6 T0T0Z00 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 x 4-1/4 4 4
7 308 | NUT, HEX, 1/2 = 20 wooooooooeoeoeooeoeoeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeee 1 1
8 [6Z3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 x 1-1/2 2 2
9 [OTOIZY | NUT, DIMPLED LOCK, 3/8 = 16 w...ocovooroeeseeeeersseseseeeesssesseeseessssesseseessssssseesseesesee 4 4
10 P20 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 2-1/4 woovvooooooooeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeee 4 4
11 inausorane R =10 0 1| 1 1
12 559 | NUT, HEX, LEFT-HAND THREAD, 1/2 = 20 w.oovvovooooeeeesreiecereeeessesessssseseesseeessesessse 1 1
13 530 | BALL JOINT, LEFT-HAND THREAD (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20 AND 21) ............... 1 1
14 [OI7ZBH | STRAP, A-PLATE weooooooooeeceeeeeeeesseeeesseeeseeseeese s sesssesseesssesseess e esses e sesseee s 2 2
15 [UIZZ35 | SHOCK ABSORBER, FRONT 2 2
16 [UIUTZ4 | PLATE, SPRING MOUNTING 1 1
17 [UT6385 | ASSEMBLY, DELTA SHOCK AND GEAR SUPPORT 1 1
18 539 | BALL JOINT (INCLUDES ITEMS 19, 20 AND 21) woovoeeicccreerreeseceereessseescreeesessseee 1 1
19 [0T5597 FITTING, THREAD-FORMING GREASE, 1/4 - 28 —.rrrroooooooooooeoooeooeoeoeeeeeeeee 1 1
20 [UTIU3Yg SEAL, DUST oo eeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeee e 1 1
21 7602 NUT, SLOTTED HEX, 3/8 - 24 ....oooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1
22 inaicis QR INI GOy BT RO 2 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 5-7


.?sku=1016353
.?sku=1016346
.?sku=1016350
.?sku=1016349
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1010200
.?sku=1308
.?sku=1624
.?sku=1010138
.?sku=2402
.?sku=1010219
.?sku=7555
.?sku=7540
.?sku=1017266
.?sku=1014235
.?sku=1010124
.?sku=1016385
.?sku=7539
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1011930
.?sku=1035

Page 5-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FRONT SUSPENSION, LOWER

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4

1 [UIU3ZY | ASSEMBLY, SPINDLE, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3, 4 AND 5) .......cooo..... 1 1

2 [UIU3Z] | ASSEMBLY, SPINDLE, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3, 4 AND 5) ......... 1 1

3 506 BUSHING, BRONZE SPINDLE -.......ooooooooooeoeoooeeeoeeeeeeeeeoe oo 1 1

4 073 BUSHING, BRONZE .- ooooooooooeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeene 1 1

5 [0T5597 FITTING, GREASE, 14 - 28 .....oooooeoeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1 1

6 [OTZU3Q | SPRING, TAPERED LEAF .oooooeeiccoeosoeeeseeeeeessseseseeseessessseesseesssessessesseessseessesss s 1 1

7 B72 | ECCENTRIC ..o 1 1

8 709 | NUT, HEX, 3/8 - 16 1 1

9 [UIIBYZ | KIT, HUB ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 10 - 13) weooooooeiocceeossseeeccerrsssssseceneesessne 2 2
10 [0TI393 PACKAGE, HUB BEARING -.........oooooooeeooeeeeeoeeeeee oo 2 2
11 T304 STUD, LUG, 112 = 20 oo 4 4
12 T332 SEAL, DOUBLE LIP .ooooooooeeeeoeoeeoeoeoeeeoeeeeoeeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseoeeee e 1 1
13 [0TI88] COVER, DUST ooooeeeee e eeeesee e e 1 1
14 B754 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 4 4
15 [UIE38] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 x 2-3/4 2 2
16 [UTE3BA | CLEVIS, UPPER DELTA ..ooovooooooooeeeeseoeeeeeesesssessssseeessssssesssesssssseesssseseeseessssseeneen 2 2
17 | [OIVU3IOY | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/2 - 20 2 2
18 IO WASHER, FLAT, 1/2 .ooooooooooeeoeeeeeee oo eeeoeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
19 [OTOIS | BEARING, THRUST woeoooeoveoeeeeeieeeesssesseesesssssessesseesesssstesseesssesssesssessssssessessesse 2 2
20 [OTE3BY | WASHER, KINGPIN WAVE ..ooooooeeeeceeveee s seeessssseseseessssesssseeeessesessseeseen 2 2
21 NUT, LUG —ooeeee oo eeeeee s 8 8
22 WASHER, FLAT, 3/4 ..oooooooooeeoeeeeeee oo eooeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2 2
23 ZBAT | NUT, HEX SLOTTED, 3/8 - 16 w.oovvoroeseoeeeoessessseeessessssseseesssessssssessssesseeseessessseeees 2 2
24 [T | PIN, COTTER, 5/32 x 1 2 2
25 B759 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 x 3-3/8 2 2
26 TOTEZBH | KINGPIN oo oeeeeeeeeeee oo 2 2
27 [OISEBT | BUSHING, URETHANE ...covoroooeiieeeessseeseeesesssesseesseesssssssesseesssessessssssssssessessesee 4 4
28 MOTZZ0T | BUSHING, STEEL woooooooeoeereeooeseseeeseseoeeeseesssssessssseeeesssssesesesssssseesssseeeessesssssseeennen 2 2
29 [UTZZ78 | PLATE, FRONT SPRING RETAINER .......occovorososereeeessesssiseseesssssssseessssssssssessssse 1 1
30 [EZ4 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 1-1/2 oooeicccorreroessoceeeeseeesscereesssesseseeesesseeee 4 4
31 WASHER, LOCK, 318 vvvvvvovoeeoeoeoeoeooeeee oo eeeoeeoeeeeeeeee oo 4 4
32 NUT, HEX, 378 = 16 +rrroooooeooeeeeeeeeeoeeoeeee oo eeeeeeeeeseeseeseeeee e 4 4

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 5-9


.?sku=1010348
.?sku=1010347
.?sku=8067
.?sku=7048
.?sku=1015597
.?sku=1012030
.?sku=8745
.?sku=706
.?sku=706
.?sku=1011892
.?sku=1011393
.?sku=1011304
.?sku=1013135
.?sku=1011887
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1016387
.?sku=1016384
.?sku=101903101
.?sku=1010028
.?sku=1010150
.?sku=1016389
.?sku=1010984
.?sku=1010005
.?sku=7840
.?sku=7910
.?sku=8755
.?sku=1016386
.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1012303
.?sku=1014276
.?sku=1624
.?sku=357
.?sku=706
.?sku=706

Page 5-10 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



REAR SUSPENSION

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 [UIZ304 | SHACKLE, REAR SPRING (GASOLINE VEHICLE) ..ooooooeoccceerroeeceeeesssseseeneesessne 4
1 559 | SHACKLE, REAR SPRING (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) (NOT SHOWN) w......oovverrrrereee 4
2 BT5A | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 w.ecovvrroesseceeesssessseeessssssssesessssssssssseessssssesseessessseees 6 6
3 [UIZ30T | BUSHING, STEEL .ooooooeieceeeeseeseeeeeeessseeseeeeessssseseeseessessseessessseseseesees s seessesse s 6 6
4 [OIS583 | BUSHING, URETHANE ...ooooroooeoeeeeessseeseeeeesssesesesseessessseesseessesssseseesssesesessessesse 12 | 12
5 [OTOTZY | NUT, UNF HEX, 3/8 = 24 w..oovvooeeeeoeeeesseeeseeeeessseseseeseesseesseesseesssessessesseesesessessesee 4 4
6 [UIZI64 | KIT, SHOCK ABSORBER (INCLUDES ITEMS 7, 9 AND 10) 1 1
7 [IZZ34 SHOCK ABSORBER, REAR  .........ooeo oo oo oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeee 2 2
8 [UIIZI§ | KIT, SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION (INCLUDES 2 EACH OF ITEMS 9 AND 10) ... | 4 4
9 N/A RETAINER, SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION ...vvvvvvoooooooeoeeee oo 8 8
10 N/A CUSHION, SHOCK ABSORBER .......-ooeoeoeoeoeeeoeeeoeoeeeeoeoee oo 8 8
11 insuwzaiezio [ U Yo SO 2 2
12 [UIZ373 | SPRING, REAR LEAF (GASOLINE VEHICLE) 2
12 [UI0974 | SPRING, REAR LEAF (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) 2
13 650 NUT, FLANGED LOCK, 7/16 = 24 oo 4 4
14 B759 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 X 3-3/8 ...ovvvvvvereeeesrerecereersesesessseseseessseessessessen 6 6
15 1012182 | PAD, SPRING LEFT 1 1
15 1012181 | PAD, SPRING RIGHT 1 1
16 | 101900801 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (GASOLINE VEHICLE) w....ooooooooooooooooooooeoeeooeoooeoooeooeeoe 2
17 [UI3207 | HANGER, BRAKE CABLE (ELECTRIC VEHICLE) w..coovvororooooeesosiocoreeeeesessssssseeeenen 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 5-11


.?sku=1012304
.?sku=7569
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1012303
.?sku=1015583
.?sku=1010145
.?sku=1013164
.?sku=1014236
.?sku=1011415
.?sku=1012180
.?sku=1012324
.?sku=1010974
.?sku=102065001
.?sku=8755
.?sku=1013207




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM—
GASOLINE VEHICLE



©1%

~
/ - o
.

Page 6-2

VOLTAGE |
REGULATOR

BATTERY

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

FORWARD / REVERSE
ASSEMBLY

LIMIT
SWITCHES

FRAME
GROUND




WIRING—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101889302 | WIRE HARNESS (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 11) ..ooovvooociiooeesieeoseesissssssssessses s 1

1 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED/WHITE .........vvvomvreoeeeessesieesssesssssssssssessssessssssssss s 1
2 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW .......ooooevoeemeeveeoeeeeessssseseseessssesesesessessssssesessessssssse s 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW AND #16 BLUE .........ovveeereeerereesceeeeeseseeeesesseseeenenens 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE/BLACK AND #18 WHITE ........oorvvrrrrierinrisneissesieennenns 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN ..........oovvoievieesseosssssesesssssssssssssesssssessssss s 1
6 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ... 1
7 [UI5769 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......oovveooceeooeeeeeeeeesesseeseseeeseseeseseseessssseessseesssaense e 1
8 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 RED AND #16 ORANGE ..........ovvvvorviorneisssesssnsessssessssssseneoons 1
9 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 YELLOW ........oovvormrveoresseissssssesiesssssssssesssssssssssssssss s 1
10 [UZTY WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED .......coooorvveoreeeeeeeseessseesssssesssssssssssssssessssssesssossesssssseseennseonn 1
11 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW .........oorvvoeceeeoeeeoeeessesesesesessesesessesssseseseseessssesse e 1
12 [UIZ387 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK 1
13 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK 1
14 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK (PART OF REVERSE BUZZER KIT) 1
15 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 ORANGE (PART OF THE ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX) ......... 1
16 015929 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BRAIDED GROUND 1
17 [UI573] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED (PART OF THE ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX) ................. 1
18 [UI5337 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BRAIDED GROUND .........corvveoreeereeeeereeeseseeseesessesessesssesssseene 1
19 | [UIB37Z3TA | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN ........coorvveoiceeeeeeeoeseeesoeseeoeseeessessessesesseesessese oo 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-3


.?sku=1015769
.?sku=1014119
.?sku=1012382
.?sku=1015920
.?sku=1015737
.?sku=1015332
.?sku=101837301

Page 6-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ASSEMBLY—

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1016947 | ASSEMBLY, FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER (INCLUDES ITEMS 1-17) oooooovvvvriinns 1

1 [UIZ594 SCREW, MACHINE, #4 - 40 X 1 112 .ooooovveeeeeoeeeseseesees oo 2
2 BU57 NUT, HEX HEAD, #4 = 40 .......ovooeevoeeseeoeseeoeesesesesoees s essssss s 4
3 1012431 WASHER, FLAT, #4 .....ovvoeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeesseeseses oo ess e es e 4
4 | [UIE7IIOY SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
5 [[UTZ807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
6 BU5S WASHER, LOCK, #4 2
7 [UI3597 PIN, ROLL, 1/8 ..ovvoeoeveooeeeeeeeveee e 1
8 [UIZ124 BUSHING, BRONZE 2
9 [UTZ7Z] WASHER, NYLON FLAT, #4 .....oooorvvooserooesesoesssosssssses s ssssessssssesssssssss s 2
10 [UI6324 BASE, FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER ........oooomvverereoeessoeseseesesiesessesessesesssseseseee 1
11 1014089 KIT, NEUTRAL LOCK-OUT CAM (INCLUDES ITEM 12) .....ooorvveoereoececereeeeseeesereeee 1
12 [[0TZ069 WASHER, FLAT ....ooovvoieeiisiessssesesssss s 1
13 013599 SPRING, FORWARD/REVERSE CAM 1
14 [[UI358Y RING, RETAINING ....vvoovveoeeveo e s 1
15 B711 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 28 ....oooovooeveereeoeseeeeeseoeesesee oo esess s 1
16 1013587 WELDMENT, FORWARD/REVERSE BELL CRANK 1
17 [[UTI0954 STUD, BALL, 1/4 = 28 X 1/4 w..covoovveoeevoeeeeeeeseee s 1
18 | [[UI95I501 | CABLE, TRANSMISSION (INCLUDES ITEMS 19 AND 20) .ooovoooceeeeceeoeeeieeeseeseseeeneseonne 1
19 393 NUT, HEX, #10 = B2 w...voooeeooeeeee oo 2
20 012333 JOINT, BALL oottt 2
21 [UI3199 | SCREW, PHILLIPS OVAL COUNTERSUNK MACHINE, #8 - 32 X 5/8 ......cooovrvverrrrrrsrrrrnnne. 1
22 [UIZ98] | HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH ......coovvoicvieeeeeeeceeseseeeesesseeesesseseseessssseseee 1
23 SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 4
24 8233 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ..coovvoreivireesioeneesssessssssssssssssessssss s 8
25 [OTEZTT | WASHER, WAVE, 3/8 .......ourvoooiioeoaeviiossssssesssssssses s ssssss s sssse s essssssesss s 1
26 BZ51 | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X L...vvooeeveeeeeeeoeesessesseeseseesessssssssessesssssessssessssessseee 4
27 | MOIBEEBUY | RETAINER, CABLE .....cooiviiooeoeceeoeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeseseseeeeseeeeseeseess e 1
28 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 ...ooivoooioeoeeeiosesossssssess s 4
29 101922601 | BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE SUPPORT ......coomvvmmrreeisesesssssssssssssssssssesssossssenes 1
30 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....oovveeecveeeeeeeeseeesesesessesessesssssesessesssesnssene 3

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-5


.?sku=1012594
.?sku=8057
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1013591
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014727
.?sku=1016342
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1013590
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=8717
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=101951501
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1012333
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=8248
.?sku=1016201
.?sku=8251
.?sku=101855801
.?sku=332
.?sku=1012285

©1%

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

=
o g

®
@

ORANGE WIRE
ASSEMBLY

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

e

~x

~—_|

TO FRAME ~—_
GROUND
P~
| \\
TYPICAL 2 FR ‘ ‘
PLACES QEﬁTOF
/_/% Clg |
|

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 6-6

Lo ® i
@\ 2 \.}mgg\;z LAY

O
O

REFERENCE
ACCELERATOR CABLE

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

"

Jo

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

TYPICAL 2
PLACES

™~ REFERENCE
ACCELERATOR ROD

o -
o

O



ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX—

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101992601 | BOX, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT, COMPLETE (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 25) .....cooovoorvernnnee. 1

1 015374 COVER, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX ......oovvvrmmviiaroisesssesssisesessessssesssisssssseee 1
2 015753 SCREW, HI-LO, #12 = 16 X 5/8 ...vveooeveooeeeeeeeveeeesseseseeeessesssse s esssssessseseseesessseseseanenes 5
3 [UI358Y RING, RETAINING ....vvoovveeeeeeoe oo esesee e 1
4 015373 CAM, ELECTRICAL BOX ...ooovvormiieraesisaeessssssssssssssssssssesssss s ssssssssssesssssssssssssssaneons 1
5 [UIZ1Z9 BUSHING, BRONZE 2
6 [[UTZ065 WASHER, FLAT .....ooooorrrirerrrnnnne. 1
7 010954 STUD, BALL, 1/4 - 28 1
8 | [UIBZI30Y ASSEMBLY, BELL CRANK AND SHAFT ....oc.ooumiviririisinessssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssnness 1
9 B711 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 28 ...oooovoooeveoeeooeseeeeeesssesesoes oo 1
10 BU57 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...oovoooeveooeeeeee oo 4
11 BU5E WASHER, LOCK, #4 .....ovvooevvooeeeeeoeeeooeseeeeeeeeessse s essases e esesse s 2
12 [[0TZ807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
13 TTZ80 SWITCH, LIMIT ........ 1
14 1012431 WASHER, FLAT, #4 2
15 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #16 ORANGE ..........ovvoereeeeeeeeoesseeesesesesessesesessessssesesesssessssesseeneeens 1
16 [0I5878 SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE, #4 - 40 x 1-5/8 2
17 | [UIB56I04 SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD HI-LO, 1/4 - 15 X 1-1/2 .....cvooeeveeeveeseseeeseesesssesee 1
18 [UI5777 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE REGULATOR ........ovoomrvreseeeresesiesessssssssssssssesssssssssssssesssssesens 1
19 393 NUT, HEX, #10 = B2 ..o 2
20 zz3 NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 w..ooooovveraevesaceisscesssssssssssssssssssss s 2
21 [[UI3609 SOLENOID, 12-VOLT .ooocvioieveoosesessesssesssees s s ssssssessssss s ssss s 1
22 [UIZZ9g FUSE, 10-AMP ....ooooeooooeeeeeeeoee e 1
23 015731 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED 1
24 [OI572] BLOCK, FUSE .....vvoouvioiieisssssse e 1
25 [0I5377 BOX, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT ......ooovveeairiooeeeeesessse oo 1
26 [UI5205 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, 5/16 - 18 X 2 ...ecvvveerveerreeeesesesesessesesessesssesnsseee 1
27 MZZT | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....ooovveoeeveeoeeeeeseeeeeseoeeseseesssssesessesessssssses s esssseessssesessenenes 2
28 FZ73 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ...oooumvverreessneeisssessssesssssessssessssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssseneens 2
29 81 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/2 ......ovooerverrrreerseriessseesesissess 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-7


.?sku=1015372
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=1013589
.?sku=1015373
.?sku=1014145
.?sku=1014065
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=101821301
.?sku=8717
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=1015878
.?sku=101856102
.?sku=1015777
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1242
.?sku=1013609
.?sku=1012295
.?sku=1015737
.?sku=1015741
.?sku=1015371
.?sku=1015405
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=7818

Page 6-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS—

GASOLINE VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 016859 | KIT, REVERSE BUZZER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3 AND 4) ......oooumvvorieireeissnessenessssssssse 1
2 TUTG549 SCREW, PAN HEAD HI-LO, #4 = 24 X 5/16 .......ooorvversereoessoessesessssssesesssessssssssssssssseee 2
3 [[UI685] BUZZER, REVERSE ....ooovvoreveomesesseeeesessossessesessossssses oo esssessss s 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ......ovvvoomveeeeeeeeseeeosessseeseseessessesesssessssssesesseessssesse e 1
5 MOTIZZY | NUT, K LOCK, #6 = 32 w..ooooorvoeoeiooiessssessssesssssesssssesssssss s 1
6 U572 | SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD, #6 - 32 X 1/2 .....ovvoeevoesevooeeseeeseessesssesssseseesesssnsssne 1
7 101830601 | ASSEMBLY, SCREW AND WASHER .........covvveerveernereoesssoesssiessssesesssessesssssssesssesssssssseenee 4
8 | MUIBZBEITI | SWITCH, KEY .eoooooioeeooceieeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseseee e 1
9 | [EOIBEIITI | WASHER ..oooiiioiiiiieiieseeessssssss s 1
10 | [UIBIUZTT | NUT, KEY SWITCH weoooooiiieoiceeosceioesesceeesseessoses s 1
11 | [UIB3ZBTA | CAP KEY SWITCH (BLACK) ...ooiovoeomeeeeeeeeeeseeseseseessesessssessesssss s snessssss s essses s 1
12 MOTZETT | KEY (PAIR) wooooomveeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeesseseseses e essse e es s enesss s 1
13 [OTEE3Y | LIGHT, OIL WARNING .....cooovirimieeiaeiissssssssssssesssssssssses s 1
14 TOTI0090T | RETAINER, HARNESS .....ooivimmiiiiomceieosessssesssessssses s sssssssss s 3

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-9


.?sku=1016859
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=1011229
.?sku=1015720
.?sku=101826301
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=1012505
.?sku=1016630
.?sku=101900901

6_

TYPICAL
TYPICAL 4 PLACES

@ 3 PLACES
TYPICAL

2 PLACES

%\\‘

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

AT F1 AND
F2 TERMINALS
~
<29
%

2 PLACES
AT A1 AND
A2 TERMINALS

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

_ 3PLACES
R @
i

Page 6-10 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

[UIB3370] | STARTER/GENERATOR (CLOCKWISE ROTATION) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 -30) ....cooovnvenn. 1

1 | [OI875Zo0 HOUSING, FIELD COIL we.vvvoevveoorceoooeeeeeeessesessessssss oo 1
2 | [oIB7EIon ASSEMBLY, ARMATURE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 8) .....ccvvoeeveereeeeoesecsenesesseseesesseenesenons 1
3 | [UIB7SUUl RETAINER, BEARING ......cooooorvioieereoeeeeoeseeeesseeeessse e esseseessaeese e 1
4 [[0I3007 BALL BEARING (OUTPUT SHAFT END) ....ocourvirumiieiaeeisssssssssssssssssssssensssssssssoons 1
5 T0T3005 BALL BEARING (COMMUTATOR END) .......ovoomrviramrreinesseessoessssesssssssessssesssssssseoons 1
6 | [OI939900 SPACER, 5/16 1
7 [UI3003 KEY, WOODRUFF 1
8 | [UIB7ESUY KIT, PULLEY NUT AND SCREW (INCLUDES ITEMS 9 - 12) w...covvvvorrrireiisneiensio 1
9 N/A WASHER, LOCK, M14 ......ooovveoireoooseeeeseooesessses s 1
10 N/A NUT, HEX, MI4 X 2 ooooovoooeeeeeeeoes e 1
11 N/A SCREW, CROSS - RECESSED, M5 X.8 X 18MM .........ovoerveeerereoeeeeeneeeeseeeeenssee 3
12 | [UIBI650] SCREW, CROSS - RECESSED, M5 x.8 X 16MM (WITH LOCK WASHER) ..........ccoovvonnn... 2
13 | [UIB7Z90] END BELL (OUTPUT SHAFT END) 1
14 | [UIB75300 SET, POLE (SET OF 4) w..oooocvoooeeeeoeesoeoeseoeesesosse e esesesesss s essesesses s s 1
15 | [OI875a00 SCREW, POLE PIECE (SET OF 4) 1
16 | [UIB75500 ASSEMBLY, FIELD COIL ..o, 1
17 | [UIB75600 SET, F TERMINAL INSULATOR .....ooovvoomrviioreeeenssisesssssesssssssssssss s ssesssssssses s 2
18 | [UIB7760 PACKAGE, TERMINAL HARDWARE (F1 AND F2) .......ooorvoierereenereesesoseseseessseseneseeee 2
19 | [UIB7E7O0 SET, DF TERMINAL INSULATOR ......c.ooovviereeeesereeseesseseeesseesessesesesssee s 1
20 | [UIB7770Y PACKAGE, TERMINAL HARDWARE (DF) ......ooouivirieiionsssnsessssesssnsssssesssssesesssssssse 1
21 | [UI30II0Z HOLDER, BRUSH (INCLUDES ITEMS 22 = 25) .......ccooovvoomrreeeeesesnsisesessoesssssesssssssssseee 1
22 | [UIB7SIOY SPRING, BRUSH ....coovvommrreeeceeoeeeseesesssesssees s ses s seesseseseeees 4
23 | [UIBEI30Z PACKAGE, BRUSH (INCLUDES 4 BRUSHES, 4 SCREWS, 4 WASHERS) 1
24 | [UIB7620Z ASSEMBLY, BRUSH CONNECTOR .....coomvvoimrieraesssisesssnessssssssssesssssssssesssssnssssse 2
25 | [UIB75807 A CONNECTOR (SET OF 2) ..ooooivooeoeeooeeooesesoseesssssssseesessss oo ssesss s 1
26 | [UIB76001 PACKAGE, TERMINAL HARDWARE (AL AND A2) ......ooomrveeemeeeenereesesseeseseesessseneseee 2
27 | [UIB7B30Y COVER, BRUSH INSPECTION PORT (SET OF 4) (INCLUDES ITEM 28) ...........cooco.eon.... 1
28 017653 COVER, BRUSH INSPECTION PORT, WITH DRAIN .....covvvormriirnrirnnesnesssensssonn 1
29 | [UIB76A0Z END BELL (COMMUTATOR END) .......oooumvvriarrirneioesessssssssssssssssssssessssses s 1
30 | [UIB7I00Y BOLT, CLAMP, M6 X 1 X L80MM ......oooveooceeeoesoeeeseeeseseeseseesesses e 2
31 MOTAZBY | PULLEY .oooooooooceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-11


.?sku=101833701
.?sku=101875201
.?sku=101875101
.?sku=101875001
.?sku=1013001
.?sku=1013005
.?sku=101939901
.?sku=1013003
.?sku=101876501
.?sku=101896501
.?sku=101874901
.?sku=101875301
.?sku=101875401
.?sku=101875501
.?sku=101875601
.?sku=101877601
.?sku=101875701
.?sku=101877701
.?sku=101301102
.?sku=101878101
.?sku=101869302
.?sku=101876202
.?sku=101875802
.?sku=101876001
.?sku=101876301
.?sku=1017653
.?sku=101876402
.?sku=101879001
.?sku=1014289

DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

TTTTTTTT

AS VIEWED FROM
PASSENGER SIDE OF VEHICLE

Page 6-12 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



STARTER/GENERATOR MOUNTING

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIB3Z7TA | STARTERIGENERATOR .......oiiiiiiimiisisesssiesssinssssssssssses s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssenenss 1
2 | [UIEZZO0D | BRACKET, MOUNTING, FE 290 .....cooivviooioeeiieeeoeesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesessssssssssnesonos 1
3 | [UIUIBEZOT | BELT, STARTER/GENERATOR ......ooiiviieeeeeeeeiesesssesesessssssssssssssesssessesssssssesessssaseseas s 1
4 NONRaYsts BRACKET, ADJUSTING ....ooovvoeoceeooeeeoeeeseeeeeesesesees s oo esss e eeess e 1
5 B753 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 3/8 - 16 ....ooouurvermiiraneeissnesssnesssssessssessssssssssssssssnsssssssssssssssssnsssseneeos 2
6 1015075 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....oocvvoorveeoseeeosesssesssssesssssossssssessssssssssses oo 1
7 705 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 16 x 1 1/4 2
8 [UIZ83g | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 x 1.25 X 22MM 2
9 [ITA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....covvoomererrriesincsssssssssssssssssssssesssssese s ssssss s sssssssss s 3
10 [UI6074 | SCREW, TORX HEAD, M8 X 1.25 X 18MM ......couvvvrmevreoneseenssoesesesessesessssseseesessssssssne 1
11 [UI5937 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, 5/16 - 18 X 1 ....oovveeerreerreeesreseseeeseeseseeseseseenssee 1
12 MZZ | NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 .oooovooeoeeeoocveoeseoeeeeeeeeseoeeeeseeesessesessee s 1
13 | [[UIB373TY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN ........coiivioieiieoieiisisssssnsesssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssseneseons 1
14 015920 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BRAIDED GROUND 1
15 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ...oooeovveeceeeseeeesesesissssssesessssessssssseasesssssesssssssssssessssssesssneees 1
16 MZZT | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....oooovveoeeeeeoeeeeeseeeoeeseseeseseesssssesessssesssssssss s esssseesssssessenenes 1
17 I3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 x 3/4 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-13


.?sku=101833701
.?sku=101524001
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=1016883
.?sku=8754
.?sku=1012830
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1016074
.?sku=1015932
.?sku=1242
.?sku=101837301
.?sku=1015920
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173

©1%

AS SEEN FROM
PASSENGER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

—
=

.

° )}w e (( SR Nt A
= T o _ = = \1‘

TO NEGATIVE

BATTERY POST \\
\ TERMINAL
)

AS SEEN FROM
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE

Page 6-14 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BATTERY—GASOLINE VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [OTZ3ZY | BATTERY, 12-VOLT w.ooiovoriiiioieesssoesssssssssssssse s s s 1
2 [UIZ374 | SPACER, BATTERY TERMINAL BOLT ...ooiiviieieeeiocssosssesesssoesessesssssesssssssess s 2
3 U379 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, STAINLESS STEEL, 3/8 - 16 X 1/2 ...covveoeeveeeceeeeereeeereeenesee. 2
4 [UI0933 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 1 w.oooorvveoreeeeoeeeeeseseoeeeeseseeeesessesessesseseeneseseenesesne 1
5 TOTBIBUTY | CLAMP, BATTERY ...o.ooooiiiioimiiesacessssssssessssssssssesssssesssss s ssss s 1
6 I3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 w....ooourvvoereveoscseoesssoesessssssssesessesssssssesssssssoee 1
7 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....oooovveoeceeeoseoeoesesesesessesesesessssssssesssesesssssssssssessssssessasssssssssssssessseneoes 2
8 EZZ3 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 = 18 ....ooorvveoeereeeeeeeseseessssoesesessesssssssessesssesessssesessesssssseseeneees 2
9 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 ......oooovvvoreieereeeeoeseisssssssesessssssssesesssssssssne 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 6-15


.?sku=1012328
.?sku=1014374
.?sku=1014375
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=101898001
.?sku=7173
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1014288




FE 290 ENGINE




e
«

/

<

7
(1
|

=8

Page 7-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
SHROUDS AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[UII53907 | FE290 OHV GASOLINE ENGINE (CLOCKWISE ROTATION) WITH CARBURETOR

(DOES NOT INCLUDE ITEMS 15 THROUGH 18) ........ooovveoceeeseceeseeeseseeeseeesnesseseneeee 1
1 [[0TI6507 BOLT, 2-ENDED, M6 X 1 X 29MM ........ooommvvrrmerernsisesesssessssssssssssssssssssesssses s 1
2 [UI6514 WASHER, FLAT, BMM ......oovoooeveooeeoeoeseeoesssees s s enssssessseeses s 1
3 [UI6524 SHROUD, ENGINE, FE290 ......oovvoorvoeereeeeeseeeeseeeeseesseseoessessssssss s 1
4 1016456 BOLT, FLANGED, M6 X 1 X 12MM ......oooomrvveereeeoemeeoeseeooeseeseseeeeesesesesses e 15
5 1016547 NUT, FLANGE, MB X 1 ..oocvooooievooonceiooncessessssses s 3
6 | [OI90970 BOLT, 2-ENDED, M6 X 1 X 27MM .....ccvvommvoeeeeeoeeesoesesees oo 2
7 1016526 SHROUD, ENGINE, FE290 (LOWER) .........oorvverrereoeeeseesesesneesessesesessses s 1
8 [UI7ZZ] BOLT, 2-ENDED, MB X 1 X 4BMM ..........oorvveereeeoereeoeseeeeeseeseseseeeseseesesseseeeeseeseeneseee 1
9 101915601 HOUSING, FAN .....ooovvoooieiesasseoe e sessss oo 1

10 [[UI6529 SHROUD, ENGINE, FE290 (UPPER) .........ooorvoerrereoenesoessssssessssssseesesses s 1

11 [UT6223 BRACKET w...oovvooeveeeeeeeeeesees oo es e eees e 1

12 [UI6539 O-RING oooooeeeeeeeoeeeeeee oo 1

13 [[0I6539 TUBE, OIL FILLER, FE290 ........ooorvoeorieeoesssessssssssssssssses s sssssssss s ssss s 1

14 1016531 DIPSTICK ooocvvooeeeoeeeeeeessees s 1

15 | [EUIBBZBUT | NUT, NYLON LOCK, MB XL ..ooovooocveeoseeeeeeeeoeseeeesesesessesesessesessssssse s 1

16 [UI5333 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BRAIDED GROUND .........covvoreeeeeeeeoereeeeseeeseeeeessessesesesesnesene 1

17 [OI5969 | SCREW, PAN HEAD, M6 X 1 X LAMM ....cooouiiviieiioeineessssess s 4

18 MOTEEZY | SHROUD, FAN ....ooovoicveeoceeeesesseeesssesssees oo 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-3


.?sku=101953901
.?sku=1016507
.?sku=1016512
.?sku=1016524
.?sku=101909701
.?sku=1017221
.?sku=1016525
.?sku=1016443
.?sku=1016539
.?sku=1016536
.?sku=101887601
.?sku=1015332
.?sku=1015969
.?sku=1015649

o1~

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
IGNITION COMPONENTS AND FLYWHEEL

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OI9Is7ol FLYWHEEL ..vvooovietaevcooe s 1
2 | [UIEISsT FAN, FLYWHEEL, GRAY ........ovoooimvoeoeeeeoesssssesesssesessess oo 1
3 [UI722g SCREW, FLANGED HEX HEAD, M6 X 1 X 10MM .......coooovveeeereeeseoeeseeeeeeeseeeeesesee 3
4 [UI6529 WASHER, FLAT, TBMM ........ovoooeveeoeeeeoseeeoeeeeeeessseeseseee oo ess s s esessees s 1
5 [[0TI6509 NUT, HEX, ML6 X 1.5 ..ooooovvoeaeeeoonceissaeesssessssssssss s ssssss s 1
6 017359 PLATE, FLYWHEEL FAN <....ooovooicioeececeeecoesesce oo 1
7 [[UI6562 = O 1
8 [UI6259 BOLT, FLANGED, M5 x.8 X 25MM 2
9 | [UIUIZOY COIL, IGNITION (WITH INTERNAL IGNITER) ...ccvvvvurvironeeiiseessssesssesssessssesssssssssse 1
10 [UI6579 GROMMET ...ooovoooeviess v 1
11 TUTGE588 TUBE, 7MM X TOMM ..c.ovoooeoeoeeeeeeeeseseee s 1
12 [UT6293 ASSEMBLY, PLUG CAP ......ooooeveoeeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeesee s essnees e esess s 1
13 | [UIBsIOo PLUG, SPARK, OHV ....oooovormiiiiaiiiiiseessonsssssessssssssssssssssesesss s 1
14 1016456 2
15 [UrZ98] 1
16 U579 1
17 1016586 1
18 101909401 1
19 1016445 1
20 101909501 1
21 [UT6297 1
22 (0165244 1
23 [[UIE56] 1
24 [[UT6587 1
25 | [UIS0e30 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-5


.?sku=101915701
.?sku=101915801
.?sku=1017448
.?sku=1016548
.?sku=1016505
.?sku=1017455
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=1016455
.?sku=101909201
.?sku=1016578
.?sku=1016588
.?sku=1016493
.?sku=101881101
.?sku=1012981
.?sku=1016579
.?sku=1016497
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016561
.?sku=1016587
.?sku=101909301

o1~




FE 290 ENGINE—
OIL CIRCULATION

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [UI6467 ASSEMBLY, OIL FILTER, OHV .....oouiviimmvirieessiesssesssssesessssssssesssss s sssesssss s 1
2 [[UI6507 BRACKET, OIL FILTER ....covooovveeoceoeooeeesssssssesessses s sssss oo 1
3 [UI6257 BOLT, FLANGED HEX HEAD, M6 X 1 X 40MM ..........cvvoemreeeneeeesesesessses e 2
4 [UL7507 PLUG oo oo 2
5 [[0I657g O-RING, OIL FILTER MOUNT ....oooumvieoaieeiieeesss e 1
6 1016576 PLUG, DRAIN, FE290 1
7 [UT6237 GASKET, DRAIN PLUG 1
8 [UL7259 SCREW, FLANGED HEX HEAD, M6 x 1 x 12MM 6
9 [UI6483 COVER, PUMP ...t essses oo 1
10 [UT6439 GASKET, OIL PUMP ....oocooooveooesessesioeseoeee s 1
11 [UI6473 PLATE, OIL PUMP ......oooooooeveoeeeoeeseeeeeeesss oo 1
12 | [UIB48Z03 PUMP, OIL, AND ROTOR ....covvoommvoerreeeoseeseeseseeeeesoeseseesesesseesees s esesss e 1
13 1016429 SEAT, VALVE ...ooovoooivioisevesesssses s 1
14 [UI6537 BALL, STEEL, PRESSURE RELIEF 1
15 [UI658] SPRING .oooovveeeeveeeeeeees s seseeses s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-7


.?sku=1016467
.?sku=1016502
.?sku=1016457
.?sku=1017507
.?sku=1016570
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1017456
.?sku=1016484
.?sku=1016435
.?sku=1016473
.?sku=101648203
.?sku=1016537
.?sku=1016581

~lo

Page 7-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
CYLINDER HEAD

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [UT6427 CASE, ROCKER ....oovvoumiviiaeiiiisssssessssses oo 1
2 [UT6439 GASKET, ROCKER CASE .....ooooevoooevieosssisesssses s sssss s 1
3 [UI6583 BOLT, FLANGED, M6 X 1 X 35MM .........oorvveeeeveeeeseesesessesssesesessesesesesses s 2
4 [UI6569 O-RING oooooeeeeeveeeeeeee oo 2
5 [UI6523 NUT, HEX, M5 X 18 .oocvvoooivesacsesocessssssssssssssssssss s 2
6 1016542 SCREW, STUD, M5 X .8 .....oorvvormvreraeseoossseesssssssssssssssesssssssssss s ssssesssses oo 2
7 1016451 ARM, ROCKER 2
8 [UI625g COLLET oot esenenns 4
9 [0T6429 RETAINER, VALVE SPRING ......coooumirviomriiiinesssnsssssssssss s ssssssssssssessssses s 2
10 1016523 SPRING, ENGINE VALVE .......ooomvvooevioseesesesesssssssesssesssss s sssses s 2
11 [UT623] ASSEMBLY, CYLINDER HEAD, OHV (INCLUDES ITEMS 12 AND 13) .....ccoooooorrrrrrrrrennn. 1
12 [UI6560 RING, SNAP ......ooovooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ess e 2
13 [0I6519 GUIDE, VALVE 2
14 [UT6479 SEAT, SPRING .......... 2
15 [[UI6568 SEAL, VALVE ......ooooevveoeeveoeeeeeesesees s esss s esesss s esases s sessnnnoes 2
16 [UI6229 VALVE, EXHAUST .ooooocvoooreeoeeeeeeeeeee oo ese e ess s 1
17 [UT6447 VALVE, INTAKE 1
18 [UI6524 SCREW, CROSS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, M5 x .8 x 12MM 1
19 [UI6474 PLATE ooovveooeveeoeeeoesee s e eses s 1
20 [UI6483 VALVE ..ooooeoooeeeeeee e 1
21 [UI6563 PIN oottt 2
22 BOLT, STUD, M8 X 1.25 X 29MM .....coovvommvoereeeeseeesssessss oo 2
23 [UI6257 SHAFT, ROCKER .....ooooocveeoceeeesesees s esss s 1
24 1016471 ROD, PUSH ...coovveeeveeerrsnennes 2
25 [0T6529 WASHER, FLAT, M12 1
26 [[UI6517 CIRCLIP, TYPE E .ooovvooovio oo 1
27 [UI6259 BOLT, FLANGED, M8 X 1.25 X 45MM ..........oovveemereeseseeesssesesesesesessesessses s 6
28 [UI643g GASKET, HEAD ....ooovvooeeeoeseeoeseseeeeseeeeesees e ees e s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-9


.?sku=1016442
.?sku=1016436
.?sku=1016583
.?sku=1016569
.?sku=1016545
.?sku=1016450
.?sku=1016449
.?sku=1016431
.?sku=1016560
.?sku=1016519
.?sku=1016479
.?sku=1016566
.?sku=1016448
.?sku=1016447
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016474
.?sku=1016483
.?sku=1016563
.?sku=1016489
.?sku=1016452
.?sku=1016549
.?sku=1016517
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016430

ed Parts

Page 7-10 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrat



FE 290 ENGINE—
CRANKCASE, CAMSHAFT AND OIL SENSOR

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [UI6539 CONNECTOR, CORD ....ocoomiiviaeisssesiseesssses s sessssssss s 1
2 [UI6539 O-RING oooooieeeeee e 1
3 CLAMP ....oooooeeeeeee e 1
4 U652 SCREW, CROSS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, M5 X.8 X 12MM ........coovvverrreererererreennnee. 1
5 [UI6564 PIN oottt 2
6 1016565 BEARING, BALL ....coovvooieveoaisioseses oo ssses oo 1
7 [[UI6567 SEAL, CRANKSHAFT 1
8 016583 BOLT, 2-ENDED, M8 x 1.25 x 69MM 2
9 [UT6459 BOLT, FLANGED, M8 X 1.25 X 45MM .........ooomrvrrmrririnessssssssnssssssssssssssssesssssesssssessssses 6
10 [[UI6529 COVER, CRANKCASE .....ooovvmmiveiseseoessosesssssessssssssssessss s ssssensssanenes 1
11 [UI6229 GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER .....oovvooeeveoreeeesesoesssssesssessessess s esessne s 1
12 1016456 BOLT, FLANGED, M6 X 1 X 12MM ........oorrvveeeeeoeeeeiesesees oo 2
13 [0I651g BRACKET, OIL LEVEL SWITCH  ..oooovviotiieiieeeseesisessssss s 1
14 1016494 SENSOR, OIL LEVEL 1
15 SCREW, CROSS PAN HEAD, M4 X.7 x 8MM 3
16 [UI6254 BOLT, FLANGED, M5 X.8 X 8MM .......ocoorvveerreeeeeeeeoseseeeseeseseseesseseesessses e 2
17 [UT6477 PLATE, OIL FILTER SCREEN 1
18 [[UI652] SCREEN, OIL FILTER  ....voooicveeoeevesseseoesssses s ssss s ssss s 1
19 | [UISTSA0] CAMSHAFT, COMPLETE ...oovvoooeveoeeveoeseoeesesessseseessesees s esssseseessssses s 1
20 1016453 TAPPET ..o eeeee oo 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-11



.?sku=1016535
.?sku=1016538
.?sku=1016506
.?sku=1016544
.?sku=1016564
.?sku=1016567
.?sku=1016584
.?sku=1016458
.?sku=1016520
.?sku=1016446
.?sku=1016510
.?sku=1016496
.?sku=1016454
.?sku=1016472
.?sku=1016521
.?sku=101915401

o1~

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FE 290 ENGINE—
CRANKCASE AND CRANKSHAFT

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [[0T6569 SEAL, Ol . oeootaieeesameeesssee et 1
2 | [OIUIEEY CRANKCASE, COMPLETE, OHV ....cc.oociumiiieiiaeeissaesesssessssssessssssessssssessssssssssseees 1
3 [0T6559 RING, SNAP ...oooioooiieeesse e ssssss s 2
4 1016460 PIN, PISTON .ooooorvvetomeeeiosaessssse st sssss s 1
5 | [OIE45900 PISTON, STANDARD .....couuiivermmmieeeessaesesssaessessssesssssasssssssse s ssssss s 1
5 | 101645902 PISTON, .25MM OVERSIZED 1
5 | [OIEZ5903 PISTON, .50MM OVERSIZED 1
6 | [OUIEZEION RING SET, PISTON, STANDARD 1
6 | 101646102 RING SET, PISTON, .25MM OVERSIZED ........corvermmeieesneesessnsesesssnesssssnsssesssessesss 1
6 | [OIE46I03 RING SET, PISTON, .50MM OVERSIZED ........coiverimmeeeesineesesssesessnnesssssnsessssssessesss 1
7 | [orEEsm ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD, STANDARD (INCLUDES 2 EACH OF ITEM 8) ............ 1
7 | 101647502 ASSEMBLY, CONNECTING ROD, .50MM UNDERSIZED
(INCLUDES 2 EACH OF ITEM 8) ..cooovvvtumeieissseessssesssssnsssssssnsessssssssssssssssssssssssssneee 1
8 [UT6509 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M7 X 1 X 36MM .......ooumrvvriamerrionennssesseesssssessisss s 2
9 | 101922301 CRANKSHAFT, FE290 (LEFT-HAND THREAD)
(INCLUDES ITEMS 10, 11 AND ONE EACH OF ITEM 12) ......ovvrvvvrrrerecresnescsssesseeee 1
10 016533 GEAR, HELICAL ..ot 1
11 016533 GEAR, SPUR ....coumiiviiimeeiesisessssese s 1
12 [UI651q ASSEMBLY, ROD (INCLUDES ONE EACH OF ITEM 13) ...oocvvooieioneeissneesice 2
13 1016580 BEARING, PLAIN ....oooomiivvoeeaiesiososesssseessssssesssssssess s essssessssss s sesssssessss s 2
14 [[0T6562 KEY oottt eesss s 1
15 | [OIE55000 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.13MM THICK AR
15 | [OIE55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.18MM THICK AR
15 | [OI655003 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.23MM THICK AR
15 | [OIE55004 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.28MM THICK AR
15 | [OIE55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.33MM THICK AR
15 TUTE55006 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.38MM THICK AR
15 | [OIE55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.43MM THICK AR
15 | [OIE55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.48MM THICK AR
15 | [OIE55009 SHIM, CRANKSHAFT, 1.53MM THICK AR
16 1016559 SPACER 1
17 [OT652]] BOLT, STUD, M6 x 1 X 22MM 4
18 1016547 NUT, FLANGED, M6 x 1 4
19 1016470 SHAFT, GUIDE COUNTERBALANCE 1
20 [OT6571] O-RING 1
21 016469 WEIGHT, COUNTERBALANCE 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-13


.?sku=1016568
.?sku=101915501
.?sku=1016558
.?sku=101645901
.?sku=101645903
.?sku=101646101
.?sku=101646103
.?sku=101647501
.?sku=1016509
.?sku=1016533
.?sku=1016532
.?sku=1016516
.?sku=1016562
.?sku=101655001
.?sku=101655002
.?sku=101655003
.?sku=101655004
.?sku=101655005
.?sku=101655006
.?sku=101655007
.?sku=101655008
.?sku=101655009
.?sku=1016541
.?sku=1016571
.?sku=1016469

ENGINE

/ SECTION 7
S \ 9

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

REFERENCE
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE—
SECTION 11

Page 7-14 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ENGINE MOUNTING

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 1012164 | SNUBBER .....cooouiviiiaeisiiesissssssesssssssssss s 1
2 [OI39Z4 | NUT, HEX LOCK, 5/16 - 24, UNF ......ooiimviorrrrerseeoesessessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssenenes 6
3 | [MUIB3ZBUT | BRACKET, SNUBBER .......ccoomviiceeeiceeessssssseessssssssesssssssssssessssssesssessesssessssesessesassseassseees 1
4 | [MUIBZZITL | PLATE, MOUNTING ...ooiiioioiioeeoeeeeoeseeeeeeseeseseeesesseseses e ssseeses s eenesee s ess e 1
5 | 101833001 | NUT, FLANGE, M8 X 1.25 ......ooimiriermeiesmniisssnessssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssnsssssesssss 6
6 [UTB8ZBUY | SCREW, HEX WASHER, 5/16 -24 X 7/8 ......ooovvveoreveoeeseoeseoiesesssessssesssssesssssssssssssssesssens 6
7 | [OUIB33I0L | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M10 x 1.25 X 30MM 4
8 | [UIB3ZZTI | STUD, M8 X 1.25 X BOMM ......oooemeveeeceeerceeeoeeeeeeesseseseseseessesessesessseeseseeeeseesesseeesee e 2
9 | [MOIBIZITI | SPACER ..oooiiiiiiiiieeiiisesssses s 2
10 | [UIB3ZITL | NUT, FLANGE, M10 X 1.25 ....ovoicvioeceoeooessoesssssesessssssssessssesesssssssssssesssss oo 4
11 1012571 | WASHER, HEAVY FLAT, 5/16 .......ovooieveerreseooseseoosssseesssssssesesssssesesssessesssesessssessssseseaness 4
12 | [UIB5590] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 43MM .......ooooorvverreeeoeseeieseeeeseeeeseeseeseseeseseen e 4
13 | [OIB3ZZOY | STIFFENER, FLYWHEEL SIDE ....oooiiiiiiecieoieiisisesssssessessssssssssssssssssesssss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 7-15


.?sku=1013924
.?sku=101834601
.?sku=101827101
.?sku=101884801
.?sku=101833301
.?sku=101833201
.?sku=101832101
.?sku=101832901
.?sku=101855901
.?sku=101832701




FUEL, INTAKE,
AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS



©1®

P @

’
%@({(C‘g@@* (21) ®

@ =

Page 8-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

EEEEEEEEEE



FUEL SYSTEM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 KIT, FUEL TANK, (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 = 8) ....oooouvvoeoeeioisssisesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssons 1
2 [UI5I8g CAP, FUEL TANK, NONVENTED .....oovvommrveieeeeeeseoesseoes oo 1
3 [O5123 ASSEMBLY, FUEL TANK VENT .....ooovoomvioeeeeoseeeoeessseeseseee e ssesss e esesse e 1
4 05139 GROMMET, INSULATION ......oooooeveeeeeeoeeeeoeseeeeeseeeeseesees e asesse e 1
5 [ouasyey,| LINE, BULK VENT (AVAILABLE BY THE FOOT) ....oooivviomrverenesssesissssssessssesssssesssse AR
6 101896901 VALVE, FUEL PICKUP TUBE WITH SHUT-OFF .......oooroveemeeeesesesseseesesessssessesesseenenens 1
7 [0I3729 CLAMP, HOSE 2
8 | [UIBZET] BARB, VENT ............ 1
9 | [MOIBZZATI | BARB, VENT ..oooiiiioioiiieiiiiessisie st sssses oo 1
10 [UTZIZY | ASSEMBLY, REAR FUEL STRAP .......coooiimveescoesessesssesosssssssessssesssssssssssesssesssssssssesnee 1
11 MOIZTZ | CLAMP, HOSE ...ooooooooceeooeeoees oo 2
12 [UTZSZY | PUMP, FUEL IMPULSE ........oooiovoeoeeveeeeeeoeseeeesseeeeesesesseeeese oo eses e eeesenenes 1
13 [UIZ524 | REBUILD KIT, FUEL IMPULSE PUMP ......ccoovoouivvoieevoosssssssseoesessesssssessssssssss s 1
14 [UI7Z03 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, 1/4 - 20 X L w.covoorvveerreeereeeesesesseessssseseesessesneseee 2
15 | [MOIIBZZTT | CLAMP, PLASTIC w.oooiooooiceeeeeeeoseeeoeseseseeeesesseeseses s eses s ssese e 1
16 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ..ooeirvveeoeeroeossseesssessessssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssss s esssssssnesnos 2
17 [OUIZTIE | NUT, U-TYPE SPEED, 1/4 - 20 ...oooivvooivoooseeooesessessssessssssssssssssssessssssssss s 2
18 U988 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1
19 [UIZ69Z | LINE, BULK FUEL (GRAY) w..oooiovoeoceeeeeeeeseseeesoesesesesessessessssesssessesesssseseseesesss s AIR*
20 | [OZO0BZOT | FILTER, FUEL w.oooooooicoeoooceeeoeeeeoeseeeeseseeeeeseeeeseeseseseeeeses e eeesssesess s esesee s 2
21 [OIZEZY | CLAMP, HOSE (RED) .....ooouviomieveosesissssssssssssessssss s ssssss s sssssssssssssssesssssssssssss s 10
22 BZ29 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 ..ooocvvooreveoeeeeeeeeoesesesesesseseseesessesessene 1

*THE TOTAL FUEL LINE LENGTH FOR THE DS GOLF CAR IS 47 INCHES.

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-3


.?sku=1016003
.?sku=1015188
.?sku=1015143
.?sku=1015139
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=101824401
.?sku=1014928
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1014523
.?sku=1014524
.?sku=1017203
.?sku=101987701
.?sku=8233
.?sku=1014116
.?sku=1011988
.?sku=1013692
.?sku=102003201
.?sku=1012649
.?sku=8248

olo

Page 8-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OUI9US60Y | ASSEMBLY, CARBURETOR (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 11) ..oooiveeeoiioieeeseesisesnessescsssisenenns 1
2 [[UT6507 ASSEMBLY, IDLE SCREW .....ooovvoomvviooeeiosesesssssoessssses s ssssssssssssssssssessssessessssn oo 1
3 N/A ASSEMBLY, PILOT AIR SCREW ......oomvveoeveoaeesessesesesesesssse s essssssssessssessssnsse e 1
4 | [UE7EIOY JET, PILOT, #40 .oooevoooeeeoeseeeeeeeeeeeee oo ese e 1
5 1016486 ASSEMBLY, FLOAT .....oovvommiiitneeiseessssesssssessssssssss s 1
6 | [UIE73Z01 NOZZLE, MAIN ....oooooveooeeeeoseseoe oo es s 1
STANDARD JETTING:
7 | [UIBaZssa JET, MAIN, 0 - 3,000 FEET ...oooorveeoceeeoseeceeeeeeseesee oo essseeesene s esessesese s 1
7 | [OIBEZEBY | JET, MAIN, 3,000 - 5,000 FEET .....ooooivieriiiesieissoesssssesssnsssssesssssesssssssssssssssssssesssnsssss s AR
7 | [UIBAZE7Y | JET, MAIN, 5,000 - 8,000 FEET ....ooooirveeeceieoeeeesesssissssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssesessssss s AR
7 | [MUIBAZ57Y | JET, MAIN, 8,000 - 10,000 FEET ....o.oioveeoceeeoeeeesecsssesessessssseesssssessssessssssssse s AR
7 | [MUIBAZE7A | JET, MAIN, 10,000 FEET AND ABOVE .....ooooooeveeoeeeeoeeseoeseseeseeesessseeseseseseseeneseesesssennnens AR
8 [0T6437 GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER .......ooouvieimiieiiseessssssesssssss oo 1
9 [UL7Z6] ASSEMBLY, FLOAT CHAMBER (INCLUDES ITEM 10) ... 1
10 [UT6299 ASSEMBLY, SCREW .....ooovoomeveeemeoosseseeeessosssessesessseeseseesesssssssssssess e s s 1
11 1016585 ASSEMBLY, BOLT .....ooevveoreeeoeeeeooesseoeseseseeeseessseesesesees e ess s ese s esesse s eeese 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-5


.?sku=101905601
.?sku=1016501
.?sku=101973101
.?sku=101973201
.?sku=101642582
.?sku=101642580
.?sku=101642578
.?sku=101642575
.?sku=101642572
.?sku=1016437
.?sku=1017461
.?sku=1016499

Page 8-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CARBURETOR INSTALLATION

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [OTEZZY | GASKET, INSULATOR ....ooovimimiieimeiisssessssssssesssssssssssesssssss s ssssss s 1
2 101648102 | INSULATOR, CARBURETOR ........ccovvuommviesmssvssnssssssssssssssssossssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasesssnenes 1
3 [UI6239 | GASKET, CARBURETOR INSULATOR TO THROTTLE BRACKET .......coovvveeeerereererennsennnes. 1
4 [UI6224 | BRACKET, THROTTLE ..ooooorvoeoeceeooceeeeseeoeseeeesesesees s sese s eseeseses e 1
5 101820201 | GUARD, GOVERNOR ......ovooimiieimeissiesssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssss s esss s enessnsnes 1
6 [OTIET] | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....ovoooorvveoeeveosesessesssssesssssesssssssssssss s sssssssssessssssssssesssssssssss s 1
7 | [OUIBB7BUN | NUT, NYLON LOCK, M6 x 1 1
8 [UI62Z] | GASKET, THROTTLE BRACKET TO CARBURETOR 1
9 U658 | SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN ....cooiviiiiiiimiieisinesssoesssssssssssssesssssesssssssssss s 1
10 | [UIYU5B0Y | ASSEMBLY, CARBURETOR ......coooviimeiieiceiiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssss oo 1
11 [UIZ7ZG | CLAMP, HOSE (GRAY) ...ooivioieeoeoeceeoesssoesesssessesessessssssssesssssssssssssesssssssseesssss s 1
12 [OUI7Z6 | CLAMP, HOSE (BRONZE) ....coovveoicveeoeeeeseseeeeeseeeeseseossessesseseesessesessssseseesesssssssseseseenenes 2
13 MOTEI] | LINE, BULK VENT w..oooiiieiiiieicesieesssessssss s AR
14 016574 | TUBE, CRANKCASE VENT 1
15 [UI6439 | GASKET, CARBURETOR TO INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
16 1016480 | PIPE, INTAKE ....o.ovvoooieveeoceeoeseeeeseeeeseeseeseseeseee oo esss e 1
17 [0T649007 | SCREW, 2-ENDED STUD, M6 X 1 x 90MM 2
18 1016547 | NUT, FLANGED, MB X 1 ....ooooovveoeceeosesissessssssssssessssses oo sssse s 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-7



.?sku=1016440
.?sku=1016439
.?sku=1016444
.?sku=1011697
.?sku=101887601
.?sku=1016441
.?sku=1016582
.?sku=101905601
.?sku=1013746
.?sku=1017466
.?sku=1015137
.?sku=1016572
.?sku=1016438
.?sku=101649002

Page 8-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



GOVERNOR AND ACCELERATOR CABLES

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OUIB3ZEON | CABLE, ACCELERATOR ......comiiiiimiisiiiesssiesssssssssssssssesssssesssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssesssssenesns 1
2 | [UIB3ZZTA | CABLE, GOVERNOR ......ooooiiiiioiieeisssisessssesssssesssssssssssss s oo ssssss s ssssssssesssss s 1
3 [OUI3700 | CLAMP, CABLE RETAINING ....ovooocveeoceeeseeseseeesssesessesssseessssesssessssessss s esesssesessesesssnenes 2
4 U652 | NUT, FLANGED HEX, M8 X 1.25 .......oiivveeeeeeemeeesesessessoesseseesessesessseseseesessssesesesesesnenes 2
5 101832301 | BRACKET, ACCELERATOR SUPPORT .....ooocouiviiimeissiisssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsssssasssssnsssssnee 1
6 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....covvveeereeereesseseosssssessssssesssssessssesssessssssne 4
7 MOTBZUZ | E-RING ..oooooovoooceooeeeeeeeeeeeseseee s 3
8 [UT5208 | PIN, GOVERNOR CABLE CLEVIS .....ovooiieoeoeeeeoeeeeoeseseeseseeesesesesesessesseesessesesseesnseeee 2
9 [OTZZT3 | PIN, HAIR SPRING COTTER, 1/8 1.D. X 5/8 .....cvvvreeriririierssessssessesesssssssssssssesesssssssssne 2
10 101832201 | BRACKET, SUPPORT .......ovvvoiivieisesisessssss s ssssssssssss s s ssssss s ssss s 1
11 [UI5829 | BRACKET, GOVERNOR CABLE ENGINE .......covvveoeeveeorereeenseeseseeeeseseesesssssessssesssesseseee 1
12 101903501 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 24 MM ........ovoommveeeeeeeseeeieseoesseseeee s 1
13 [IZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....covvoooeverisiisiesessssssssssssssssssssss s ssssss s 1
14 [OTIET] | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....coooeorvveoeeeeosesesoesssssesssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssessssssssssesssssssssss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-9



.?sku=101832501
.?sku=101832401
.?sku=1013700
.?sku=1016546
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1016202
.?sku=1015408
.?sku=1014413
.?sku=1015845
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1011697

Page 8-10 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



INTAKE DUCT, CHOKE, AND AIR BOX ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

[UIBZI50] | ASSEMBLY, AIR BOX (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 13) .oocorvieumeiesacesosssssnsssssssssessssssssssnsssssons 1

1 T0TB0Z30] SCREW, HI-LO HEX HEAD, #8 - 1/2 ....oooovooeveoeevoeseeoees oo 2
2 | [oIssIZol WASHER, STAINLESS STEEL, #8 .......cvvvoervreoeereeessssseseseesssssesesessessssssssssssesssssssessesons 2
3 | Uzl LATCH, WIRE ......oooooeveooeeeoeeeeeee oo seeee e esssee oo 2
4 | [UIE7ZE0Y ASSEMBLY, AIR BOX TOP (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 10) ....ooourvvormiverneseseessnsesssnsesennonns 1
5 | [UIBI300Y E-CLIP oot 1
6 | [OIZI7e00 LEVER, CHOKE .....ooooocvoooeeeeoeeseoe oo 1
7 N/A O-RING, 5/16 (RED) ...cvvoorveeeeereereeeeesesseseeeseseseeseseesessssesessesesssssesseseessesesssessseeee 1
8 N/A O-RING, 3/8 (GREEN) .......oooumvveimciiiiseisssesssesssssss s 1
9 N/A VALVE, CHOKE .....oovvvooeevooseseossesees oo 1
10 | [UIBIZE0 SPRING, RETURN ....oooomvvetaereeoeeseeeessoessseesssssessssssesss e esesssssssssesesssseessesesesees 1
11 [UI5279 FILTER, AIR oooooovveeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeee e eess oo esss s eeesssee s 1
12 | [UIBIE0] BOTTOM, AIR BOX ....oooooeieoaeieoaeisssesssssssssssssssss s 1
13 | [UISZE0 SEAL, INTAKE ..vvooovvesoeses oo 1
14 B3 | WASHER, FLAT, #10 ...orvooeoceeeemeeossesooesssssessseesssssessssees s esessss s ssssesesssssssssesesss s 4
15 | [UIE7IZ0] | CLAMP, HOSE (AIR INTAKE) w.ooooiovoeeoceeeeeceeoesseeeseseseeseseeseseesessssseseseeessessese s 2
16 TOMBIZITT | HOSE, INTAKE ....oooooiiveooieiesaesessscesssesssse s 1
17 | [UIBBUBTL | SCREW, HI-LO, #12 X 112 ooooovveoeeeosecoseeeeesseees s 4
18 | [MUIEIZZOT | POSITIONER, CHOKE ....oooooiioeeececeeeeseeeseesseeees s essesesss s 1
19 | [UIBU5701 | ASSEMBLY, CHOKE BUTTON (INCLUDES ITEMS 20, 21 AND 22) .......oovvvvereeeneecennnennn. 1
20 | [UIBLISUY GUIDE, CHOKE LEVER ....oovvotmiviiieeioessossssssssss s 1
21 | [UIB56Z0T SPRING, COMPRESSION ......ooovormevioaeeieissssssssssssesssesessss s sssssssssesssssessssssseseanenns 1
22 | [UIBLIAUY LEVER, CHOKE .....oovvveoeeoeoeeveoe e s 1
23 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 ....ooooooooeoeeeeeeoeeeooeeeeoes oo 3
24 [OI5753 | SCREW, HI-LO, #12 - 16 X 5/8 ....ooouvvvvomvioraeeessesssnsssssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssessssnnenns 3
25 | [OIIEBIOY | ASSEMBLY, AIR DUCT ...ooooiiioiiieeiiiesessesssesesssesssssssssssesssssesssssssssssesssssns s 1
26 RIVET, POP, B/16 ...oovvoooeveeoeeeeseeeeoesessesesssesesssessss s s sesses oo ssssss e 2
101971001 | AIR DUCT REPAIR KIT (NOT SHOWN) ......covvormeeerreeeoeeeeeeseeeeseeseseeesseeesee e eeesse e AR

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 8-11


.?sku=101821501
.?sku=101804301
.?sku=101881701
.?sku=101925701
.?sku=101972801
.?sku=101813001
.?sku=101917601
.?sku=101812301
.?sku=1015426
.?sku=101811901
.?sku=101921501
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=101971301
.?sku=101837101
.?sku=101850301
.?sku=101917701
.?sku=101805701
.?sku=101811501
.?sku=101856201
.?sku=101811401
.?sku=332
.?sku=1015752
.?sku=101958101
.?sku=1606




EXHAUST SYSTEM E



=7

S AT
I
N

S}

Page 9-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



EXHAUST SYSTEM

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 | MOIBBIRTA | SYSTEM, EXHAUST ...oooiiiiiniieisiisesescsesssssss s 1
2 U584 | BRACKET, MUFFLER MOUNTING .....covvviemiiviiencscsaessoessseses oo 1
3 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooovoooeeoeeeeeoeeesoeseseee e 2
4 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooooooeoeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e 2
5 [8Z1 | SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 ...ooovvoooreeeoeeeioenesisesessssssssessssssssssssesesssssssss s 2
6 1017689 | CLAMP, MUFFLER .....ovouuirveeosvesosesssssssssessssssssssssssses oo 1
7 [UIZ83] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, M8 X 1.25 X 22MM ........oorvvorrrrererreoeeeeeeseseeseesessesessesssesnssesee 1
8 EIZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 .....oovveocveeoeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseseesessssesessesessesssse e ese s 1
9 1015075 | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....ouovvouiveeoseiessessssessssssssssossssssesssssssssses s ssss s 1
10 MOTZEZH | NUT, HEX, M8 X 1.25 ....oooeovoeoaeeeoscsisossssssesssessssses oo 2
11 MOIZ734 | WASHER, LOCK, BMM .......oooeveeoceceisesesseeesesesesesssssssess oo esesss s 2
12 MOT533T | GASKET, EXHAUST ...ooovvoirveeeeceeeeeeeeeeesees oo ess oo esss e 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 9-3


.?sku=101859301
.?sku=1015814
.?sku=332
.?sku=451
.?sku=7847
.?sku=1012830
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=1013734
.?sku=1015330




TORQUE CONVERTER E






DRIVE CLUTCH

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
01833904 | ASSEMBLY, DRIVE CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 15) w.oooouiveeonreeiriionecssssssssssssnenoons 1
1 T0TIG801 KIT, DRIVE CLUTCH WEIGHT ....ooooivoeoveoeeeesesesess e 1
2 101929801 ASSEMBLY, FIXED FACE .....ooovvoevveoeeeeeeeeseessseessssessseseessssssss s ssessssss s essessssse s 1
3 1014049 BEARING, IDLER .......vvoovveeoeeeeeseeeoeseeeeseesesseseeee s s seessseeeseee s 1
4 [[UTZ05g RETAINER, SPRING.........ovoumiieianiiisssesssnssssssssssssssssssssssesesss s esssss s 1
5 [[UTZ05] SPRING, DRIVE CLUTCH - BLACK 1
6 [UI6289 SPACER, FIXED FACE SHAFT .... 1
7 U057 RING, RETAINING ......ovoovveeeveee oo oo 1
8 1014059 ASSEMBLY, DRIVE HUB .......ooorvoiimiioiiissesssesssssesesssss oo ssssss s 1
9 | MUzl PLUG, DRIVE CLUTCH ..coooooicvoooeoooseeceeesesesses s 1
10 U253 KIT, DRIVE CLUTCH BUTTON (INCLUDES ONE SPRING AND THREE EACH OF
THE SCREW, WASHER, AND BUTTON) ......ooomrvieireeesescoeseseesesesssssses e 1
11 1014058 WASHER, THRUST ....ooovoieeeieceeoeseeeeseseeeeessessse s ess e es s 1
12 RING, SPIRAL BACK-UP .......ooommvoeeeeeeeeoeeseseeseeeeee oo eoeeseses s 2
13 1014052 ASSEMBLY, MOVEABLE FACE (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 AND 15) 1
14 N/A BUSHING 1
15 [UTZ059 RETAINER 1
16 [OIEZ0T | BELT, DRIVE ..oooooooooeoceeeoeeeeoeseeeeeeeeoeseesees oo essee e eseess s esssenenes 1
17 | [UIZIBZ0Y | BELT, STARTER/GENERATOR .....oooiiiiiiiieiiisesissssssssssesssssessssssssssssssssssss oo 1
18 | [UIYIB50] | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 3/8 - 24 X 5-1/2 (LEFT-HAND THREADS) .....coooovoerrvererernrreann. 1
19 MUI7328 | WASHER, MOUNTING—GREEN ........ccoorveimveerreresseeseesssesseessesessssesessssssssesesseessssesesene 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 10-3


.?sku=101833902
.?sku=1016801
.?sku=1014050
.?sku=1014051
.?sku=1016289
.?sku=1014057
.?sku=101925601
.?sku=1014453
.?sku=1014056
.?sku=1014055
.?sku=1016203
.?sku=101916701
.?sku=101916501
.?sku=1017328

Ol




DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [UIB3Z00] | ASSEMBLY, DRIVEN CLUTCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) w..oooirviieeeiercsiossisnescsssissnenns 1
2 T0TZ080 RING, RETAINING ....ovooivveoaevcoocesesseeesssss s 1
3 [UIZ07g KEY oo eeeee s s e 1
4 [UL7689 CAM oo 1
5 | [UIB362001 SPRING—GREEN .....cosvvouurititmiiesesssesssses s esssssess s 1
6 U225 KIT, BUTTON (INCLUDES 3 SCREWS AND 3 BUTTONS) 1
7 [[UIZ077 ASSEMBLY, MOVEABLE FACE, WITH BUSHING 1
8 [UIZ07g ASSEMBLY, FIXED FACE ......covvvoeveeoeseeeeeeeeoeessseeseseees e sssesesseneessese s esesses s 1
9 | [UIB33ATY | KEY, SQUARE TRANSMISSION .....ccoviiiiiemieieiseiisssssssnesssnssssssssssssssssesssssessssssssssenssssons 1
10 [OTBZUF | BELT, DRIVE ..o.oooooeoeeoceeeoesieesessoesssssssssses oo 1
11 [I3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 w....ooovvveereveoseeeoeeeseenesesesssesesessseesesssesss e 1
12 MOI73Z] | WASHER, MOUNTING—YELLOW .....cooovemveeerereeeeeeeessseessseeeseseseeseseeseessseseenesss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 10-5


.?sku=101834001
.?sku=1014080
.?sku=1014078
.?sku=1017686
.?sku=101836201
.?sku=1014454
.?sku=1014072
.?sku=1014070
.?sku=101833401
.?sku=1016203
.?sku=7173
.?sku=1017327




UNITIZED TRANSAXLE—
GASOLINE VEHICLE



REFERENCE FORWARD/
REVERSE SHIFTER—

REFERENCE AXLE
TUBES ON PAGE 11-6

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-2



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE—
GEAR CASES AND BRACKETS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 101922601 BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE SUPPORT ....ccocuiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
2 012283 SCREW, THREAD ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....eeeieiiie ettt e e 3
3 [[OT306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 = 32 .oeiiiieeiiieeeitiee e stieeesieeesteeessseeeeasteeesneeeasnseeeanseeesnsseesssseeesnseeesanes 1
4 33 WASHER, FLAT, ZL0 ..eeiiiiiiiiiieee ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e snate e e e e e s s ntbe e e e e e sstbeeaaeeansnneaaeaaeann 1
5 [[UT0954 STUD, BALL, 1/4 - 28 X 916 ...eeeeiiiee ettt ettt e e e sanee s 1
6 016347 LEVER, TRANSMISSION SHIFTER ...ooiiiiiiiiie ettt 1
7 [OT70873 SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD, #10 - 32 x 3/4 1
8 B714q NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 28 ...eeeiiei ittt ettt ettt e e ettt a e e ettt e e e e s entaae e e e e ennnnaeeaeas 1
9 [OT7Z37 KEY, WOODRUFRF ...ttt ettt ettt st ettt e st bb e e ettt e e sabe e e s bnee e s snbeeennes 1
10 TOL834307] ARM, GOVERNOR LEVER ..ottt ettt sttt sttt e e snaee e tae e e snaeeennneeas 1
11 [[OT886I0] SCREW, SQUARE HEAD, 1/4 = 20 X 1 ..oeeioiieiiiee et e et eeeeeesee e s e s sneeeesnteeeeneeeenneeaesnneeeans 1
12 [[OTZ007 WASHER, TYPE B, 1/4 ..ottt et e e et e e e e et e e e e s et et e e e e aennaaeeaeeeennneee 1
13 BZ33 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ..oiiiiieeiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt ste e nbn e e e snneeenanes 1
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 - 90) 1
14 TOT890201] T Nl IR o el = 1
15 [OI9Z7307 RING, SNAP ettt et e e e e ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e s atbeeeeesansbeeeeeseanbaaeeaeaeeannrneeaeenn 1
16 [[OT892907 WASHER, FLAT ........ 1
17 [019Z7207 T Y O | PSR 1
18 TOTS90T0]] [ Y Y e =N 1
19 [0TZ7593 L | TR L SR UR TP 1
20 [[OT9Z8607 PIN, COTTER .ottt ettt et sttt e eab e e s st e e sba e e s bne e e e aebeeenaes 1
21 016513 LN | = S A PP 1
22 [OT9Z7107 ST Y O | RS 1
23 T0T893807] WASHER .........cc....... 1
24 [[OT8IT307 ARM, PIVOT 1
25 GEAR CASE (PASSENGER SIDE) ...cciiiiiiiiiieiiieeesiiee e eieeesee e st sntee e snteeeseeeesnneeesssaeee e 1
26 NRS GEAR CASE (DRIVER SIDE) ....oeiiiitiiiiiiie ettt te et e sntee e sneeeanneeeenneeeesnneeenas 1
27 [[OTI9Z63907] BOLT, FLANGED, M8 X 1.25 X 40MM ......utiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e ettt e e e et e e ae s 15
28 [0TZ899 PIN, DOWEL ..ottt ettt ettt sttt e e bt e e e st e e satb e e s nbae e e e nnbeeennes 2
29 [0TI3759 PLUG, DRAIN (INCLUDES ITEM 30) ...ueiiitiieiiiiieeiiieesieeeaiieesieeessieeeesseeeesneeessseeessnseessnees 2
30 016237 LN N PR
31 [OTZ71] BREATHER ..ottt e e et e e e e ettt e e e e e e st e e e e e sntbeeeeeeeanbbaeeeesasnneneeaeeann 1
32 [[OT9Z8707 GASKET, LIQUID, 8.8 OZ. (250 GRAMS) .....utiiiiiieiiiie ittt AR

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 11-3


.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=183
.?sku=1010954
.?sku=1016341
.?sku=1017082
.?sku=8717
.?sku=1017231
.?sku=101834801
.?sku=101886101
.?sku=1014007
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101833601
.?sku=101890201
.?sku=101927301
.?sku=101892901
.?sku=101927201
.?sku=101890101
.?sku=1012752
.?sku=101928601
.?sku=1016513
.?sku=101927101
.?sku=101893801
.?sku=101891301
.?sku=101890601
.?sku=101890501
.?sku=101926901
.?sku=1012896
.?sku=1013759
.?sku=1016432
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=101928701

Page 11-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE—
F&R TRANSMISSION AND GEAR REDUCTION

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

33 101892001 ROD, SHIFT .ttt s et e st et e s bb e e eab e e e aabe e e sabb e e e nbabeeenebeeennes 1
34 [TOT89000]] [ T4 Y o | I 1
35 [OTZ7Z3 T o 1N SRS 1
36 [UTZ747 [ I S I ST 1
37 T01889407] GUIDE ..ottt e oot e e e et e e e et e et e e b e e e et s 1
38 339 BEARING, BALL ..eeiiiiiieeitit ettt ettt ettt e e st e e sttt e e sat e e e anb e e ste e e e nnaeeeanneeeennee 2
39 016339 WASHER, SPRING ...ttt e st e e st e e st e e e stee e e smee e e snneeeantaeeeanneeesenneas 2
40 [OT892207 (TN S ] U RSP RTPR 1
41 [[0T892207 PLATE, THRUST ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt e sab e e et e e sbn e e s nbaee e e aabeeennes 3
42 [01980901 GEAR ASSEMBLY, INPUT, 28 TOOTH (16°) ...eiicitiiiieiiiieiee ettt 1
43 101927601 BEARING, NEEDLE .....oiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e st e e snee e e snaeeeaneeeeennes 3
44 [[OTI9Z7507 BEARING, NEEDLE ...ttt e et e e et e e e e e nnteeaaeeeann 1
45 TOT981007]] RING, SYNCHRONIZER (L16°) ..eeiittiieiitiieiieieaittee st site ettt sttt e st siaeeesnneeennees 2
46 [OTZ7Z4] SPRING, SYNCHRONIZER ..ottt ettt siee e st e st e e s e e s nneeeesnaeeens 2
47 [0T9Z80017 HUB, SYNCHRONIZER CLUTCH ..ottt 1
48 [0TZ72g INSERT, SYNCHRONIZER .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e e s nntaeeeaeaennes 3
49 [[OT9Z7907 SLEEVE, SYNCHRONIZER ...ttt ettt e e 1
50 [[019Z7707 PIN, DOWEL ...oiiitiiei ittt ettt sttt e ettt e e st e e et e e ettt e e smteeeanbeeesnneeeeannaeeennbeeennes 1
51 T N IR 1N RS 1
52 TOT98080 7] GEAR ASSEMBLY, INPUT, 25 TOOTH (16°) ..eeiictiiieeeeiiiiiee et e e neaeeae s 1
53 [0I6337 WASHER, THRUST ..ottt ettt ettt e st e st e e s 1
54 [[019Z7807 BEARING, BALL ...ttt ettt e st e e ettt e e smte e e anbeeestt e e e nnaeeeeanneeennes 1
55 [OTIZ713 SEAL, OIL, INPUT SHAFT oottt e st stee e st eeastte e e snteeesnneeeaseeeennseeesnneeenan 1
56 [[OI89Z607] (] AN A @ 1@ I RS 1
57 [[OT893207 LS T OO O P PR TPPP PRt 1
58 [[0I892507 (€1 o G R 10 1 ) SRR 1
59 101928101 BEARING, BALL ..eeeiiiiiiieeiie ettt te ettt e ettt e st e e st e e e st e e smteaesnteeesneeeennneeeeaneeeeanes 1
60 JT88950 (10 115 I @ ] | SRR S 1
61 [[0T9Z8207 SCREW, M8 X 1.25 X 10 MM ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt e e e s 1
62 [[OT893907 LN o |1 PRSP R 1
63 [[0T89Z307 GOVERNOR ASSEMBLY ...t itiee ettt et e st ste e s eeestae e e smnee e snneeeaneeeennseeesnneeeann 1
64 [[OI89T60] Y I SRR 1
65 [[OT8ITI07] GEAR, CLUSTER IDLER .....oiiiiiii ittt ettt e e 1
66 339 BEARING, BALL ..ottt ettt ettt e st e e sttt e e snee e e anb e e stt e e e nnaeeeanneeeennes 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 11-5


.?sku=101890001
.?sku=1012748
.?sku=1012747
.?sku=101889401
.?sku=7336
.?sku=1016338
.?sku=101892401
.?sku=101892201
.?sku=101980901
.?sku=101927501
.?sku=101981001
.?sku=1012741
.?sku=101928001
.?sku=1012740
.?sku=101927901
.?sku=101927701
.?sku=101889901
.?sku=101980801
.?sku=1016337
.?sku=101927801
.?sku=1012714
.?sku=101892601
.?sku=101893201
.?sku=101892501
.?sku=101889501
.?sku=101928201
.?sku=101893901
.?sku=101892301
.?sku=101891601
.?sku=101891901
.?sku=7335

Page 11-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



UNITIZED TRANSAXLE, GASOLINE VEHICLE—

DIFFERENTIAL AND AXLES
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

67 | [UIBIISUY AXLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 69 - 73) ......oovvvoorrirnrisnnsienninns 1
68 | [UIBYIAUY AXLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 69 - 73) .....ovvvorrvirnrrirnnnens 1
69 013787 STUD, LUG oo 4
70 U379 RING, RETAINING ....coovvoovveoeeecoeeeeeee e esse e 1
71 [oNmwic BEARING, OUTER AXLE TUBE ......ooouviiimiiiioesisessssssesssss s 1
72 1014207 COLLAR, 25 MM 1. D. w.ooooovvoooeeooeeveesesie s 1
73 [[UI6674 RING, RETAINING 1
74 03794 SEAL, OIL oo 2
75 TUTSYI00] ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, DRIVER SIDE .........cevvvviriirineiiinsssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssnsnns 1
76 TUT89090T ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, PASSENGER SIDE ..........coooorvvrnrerenesessesesssssssesssssssessnnens 1
77 013799 BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 30MM ...ooovvoorereooeeeeeeeseesessesessses s esssssess s 14
78 [OI3797 WASHER, LOCK, M10 ......oovvoooeveeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeessse s esessesenese e 14
79 334 BEARING, INNER AXLE TUBE 2
80 | [UIYZB3UT BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 37MM ............. 8
81 | [UIBYZ7UY GEAR, OUTPUT ..ooooooieoeeeeeees s 1
82 [UI2193 PIN, DOWEL ..o 1
83 | [UIYIUSUY KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 84 - 87) 1
84 1013768 CASE, GEAR CARRIER ......ooovvoeriorecoseessesssses s 1
85 [UI37734 PLATE, THRUST (IDLER GEAR) .....oooocvveoeeeeoeeecoessseeseseseessessssssesesssseesessessssese 2
86 03773 PLATE, THRUST (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR) ......ovvvoomreeoeeeeseeseeseeeeseeseseeseeneseessese 1
87 1013769 COVER, GEAR CASE ....o.ovommvioieiiisesses s 1
88 013774 PIN, DIFFERENTIAL ...ooovvoooiveooceoeoseeessssse s 1
89 [UI377g GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER ......oooovvooeveeeeeeeeeesessessees s 2
90 1013771 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 11-7


.?sku=101891501
.?sku=101891401
.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=101891001
.?sku=101890901
.?sku=1013790
.?sku=1013791
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101928301
.?sku=101892701
.?sku=1014193
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=1013770




ELECTRICAL SYSTEM—
ELECTRIC VEHICLE g



TYPICAL
2 PLACES

<=

éé

@

AS SEEN
FROM FRONT
DRIVER SIDE
OF VEHICLE,

BODY
REMOVED

. \\‘{:;xz‘;;;r;}“ h)
. ‘\Qﬁ{i\\
—/XE U

\4 P\

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLES

V-GLIDE 36-VOLT
VEHICLE

Page 12-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY—

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 016859 | KIT, REVERSE BUZZER (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) w..oooumivoomnieiiesiseessnessesesssssssss 1
2 SCREW, PAN HEAD HI-LO, #4 = 24 X 5/16 .......ooorvversereoessoessesessssssesesssessssssssssssssseee 2
3 [[UI685] BUZZER, REVERSE ....oovvooemveeeeoesseeosseessssessessssosssssesesssssssses s ssesssse s sseenes 1
4 | 101830601 | ASSEMBLY, SCREW AND WASHER ......oooomimveereeeeemeeeeseseeseessesesesesesssesesesseseesesssssesens 2
5 | [MOIBZEZTL | SWITCH, KEY oo 1
6 | [MOIBEIITN | WASHER ....cooioiiieeeceiessescse s ss et 1
7 | MOIBIOZOD | NUT, KEY SWITCH weoovooeiceooceeeeeeeeeeeeseeseeeeeseseessse e 1
8 | [MUIB3ZBUZ | CAP KEY SWITCH .ooooiooioieeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseosee e esesseses e 1
9 MOTZETT | KEY (PAIR) woooooovieooiiesoeesssesssse s ssssss oo 1
10 [OTBUZ60] | PLUG, HOLE (V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE ONLY) .....ovvvoooeeeeeoeeeesesseeeseeeseesesseeeseesneenenns 1
11 | [UI935501 | LIGHT, BATTERY WARNING (AMBER) (POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND
POWERDRIVE PLUS) ...oovvooorvioaeeseoseseseesseesesees s sses s 1
12 BITU | TIE, WIRE ...ooooooooooceeeoeeeeseee e 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-3


.?sku=1016859
.?sku=1016849
.?sku=1016851
.?sku=101826201
.?sku=101851101
.?sku=101830701
.?sku=101834502
.?sku=1012505
.?sku=101802601
.?sku=101935501
.?sku=8990

FORWARD /
REVERSE
SWITCH

FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE ©
o"*w

SWITCH

NG

MOTI3A
Ll \EE 1)
—
— YOV 19
(=)

RESISTOR

TYPICAL
5 PLACES

Page 12-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List




WIRING—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 [OI6070 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BROWN ..........oiriiimireissnesssaessssssssssssssesssssesssssssssssessssesesssssssssnee 1
2 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 PURPLE ..........ovoorvieisesooeesssssssessssessssssssssesesssss oo 1
3 [UIZE5] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ........cvvooeeeeeeceeoeseeeesessssessessesessessesesssssesessessssssesssessenenes 1
4 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GRAY .........ooovooomvoeeseeeeseeeeeseseesesseseessssssessesssesessesesessseessaneseeneoos 1
5 [UTZ039 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK, 6TH SPEED .......cooo.rvveiriiesenseoneesessssssssssssssssesessssssssse 1
6 [UIZ035 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLUE, 5TH SPEED .......coovveoecveeesesesenseoesesessssesesssssessesesssssssssee 1
7 [UIZ033 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN, 4TH SPEED 1
8 [UIZ033 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 YELLOW, 3RD SPEED 1
9 [UTZ037 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 ORANGE, 2ND SPEED .........coocisivverreeoneecsssssnssssssessesesssnsesssne 1
10 [UTZUZY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......ovoooeveoreeecoesesoessssesssssss oo sess s 1
11 [UIZ030 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE, 1ST SPEED .......ovooeeveeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseseessseseseessseseseee 1
12 [UIZBZY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN ........ooooirvveeeeeeeeeeseeseseesesseeeseseesessesessssseseesessssssessesesesneees 1
13 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ........oocuivirieeiossesssnssssnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssss s 1
14 [UI3097 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .......... 1
15 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE 1
16 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE 1
17 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN 1
18 TOZ0TBU0Y] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .....ooovvoeeveeonseesseesesesssssesssssessssssssssssssssssssssss s sssssssssss s 1
19 [OULIOT | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 WHITE ......oovvooeveeeeeeeeoeseeoesessesesseeseseessssesesssssese s 1
20 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED .........covvveoreveeeeeseeseeessseseseseseesessseesssssesessseseesesesessesssse s 1
21 [OTZU3Y | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .....ooouovvooeiiosaeeesasessssssssesssssss s 1
22 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLUE .........ovooreveeeersessessssssseesssssssssssssssssssss s s 1
23 [OULIOEY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED ......ooooocveeoeesesseeeseseseesssessssssossssssssessssesssssssssesesss s 1
24 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW 1
25 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK ........oocoiviriesecsneesinsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssee 1
26 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ........cvvoeiivveereeeeesesessessesssssesessses s sssssssssssssssssesssssssssnenns 5

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-5



.?sku=1016070
.?sku=1016069
.?sku=1012651
.?sku=1016068
.?sku=1014036
.?sku=1014035
.?sku=1014034
.?sku=1014033
.?sku=1014032
.?sku=1014029
.?sku=1014030
.?sku=1014828
.?sku=1013092
.?sku=102018001
.?sku=1011010
.?sku=1014039
.?sku=1011069
.?sku=1010958

Page 12-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 ASSEMBLY, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 -5) w...covvvvvrrirrrinnane. 1
2 TUTZ508 SWITCH, LIMIT w.cvooovoeoevie e 1
3 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 .....ovoooeeeoeeeeee oo 2
4 WASHER, LOCK, #4 .....ovvoorvveeeeeooeeeeoeseeeeeeoeessseesese e eses s ess s 2
5 TUTE896 SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE, #4 - 40 X 1-1/8 ......ovvvvoeveeeneeesssienesses s 2
6 NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 ...ooooevoooeeoooe oo 3
7 B | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..ooooooeocooeeeeoeeesoeseseees s 3
8 304 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 1 ooooovvooeceeeeeeeeeeeseeseeieseeoeesesees e 3
9 [0IZ98] | HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH .....ccooovoirviiiiiiisceosesiesesesssssssssssssessssssssssse 1
10 [UI3199 | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE, #8 - 32 X 5/8 ......cvvveeeeveeereeoesessesessssesseseseessssene 1
11 1016845 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-1/8 .....ovvvorrereeereeereseeseseseeesessesessessesnenees 3
12 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 w...ooooeeeeeeeeeoeeeeoeeeseeseeseesseseesessssssse e esssseessesseseeneoes 3
13 BUZY | WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, #10 .....ooouiiveioieeisnesssneessesesssesessssssessesssssssesss s 2
14 BZ5] | SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE, #10 - 24 X 1/2 w...ooooevooreeoseeeeessoeseseesseosees s 2
15 [OTZSZY | WASHER, PLASTIC, 1/4 ..oovoeoeeveoeeeooeeeeoes oo sssess s 3

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-7


.?sku=1011997
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1016896
.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8049
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1014528

TYPICAL
8 PLACES
TYPICAL
5 PLACES @
)\ D
%)

REF.

o

R

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
< (30)
X
)

MOUNTING
DETAIL

Page 12-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



WIPER SWITCH—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UIZ739 | ASSEMBLY, V-GLIDE WIPER SWITCH AND RESISTOR GROUP
(INCLUDES WIPER SWITCH ASSEMBLY LISTED BELOW,
RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY —ITEMS 1 - 11 ON PAGE 12-11, AND
CONNECTING WIRES—ITEMS 5 - 11 ON PAGE 12-5).......orvveeeeeoececoeneseeeeeeeeesssenesee 1
[UI612g ASSEMBLY, V-GLIDE WIPER SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 27) 1
1 [[0TZ999 ASSEMBLY, WIPER SWITCH CASE, 6-SPEED (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) ......... 1
2 1014414 BUMPER, WIPER SWITCH ......ooouivooieoioseioesessses s 1
3 | [UIEIYUY DECAL, WIPER SWITCH WARNING ......oorvvrmrroerreeeeseseeseseeesesessesessesssessseee 1
4 02253 NUT, BRASS HEX JAM, 1/4 = 20 ......oooocveoreeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeee e 3
5 zZ3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 w...ocouvveraneeroneesssesssesssssosesssessssesssssssssssssssssnsssssssssoons 1
6 012353 STUD, SHORT BALL, 1/4 = 28 ....oovvooorveooseeoesseoessseesesssssssssssssssesssessssesesss s 1
7 TOTZ00 CRANK, BELL .oooivoeoeeoooeveoeeesee e 1
8 spupe NUT, DIMPLED LOCK, 1/4 = 28 .......ooooovveeereeeeseeeseesseeseseeeesoeseseesees s 1
9 [[0TZ903 BEARING, BRONZE, 3/8 x 1/2 2
10 [[UTZ18Y SCREW, BRONZE HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 x 2 1
11 TUT3886 COVER, WIPER SWITCH CASE .....oovveoeveoeeeeoessseeseseseseseesesessessssseseesessesesseee 1
12 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 = 32 w...oooooeveoceeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeseseeeeeseeseseesees e 1
13 [[UTZ0T] CARRIER, WIPER SWITCH ARM .......oooumiviiriiiineiossesssessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssse 1
14 [[UT3999 SPRING, WIPER SWITCH BRUSH ........oourvioieeeoiscsessessoessosesesisesssssssssesesss s 1
15 1014 STUD, WIPER SWITCH ADJUSTING ....oovveoeeeeosereoeeeeeseeesessesesseeseseesessseeesseee 1
16 [UT20TY SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #4 - 40 X 3/8 ........oovveeerrresereseseeieseseesesseeseseeeseseeensseee 1
17 BU5S WASHER, LOCK, #4 ...corvvoorivereeeosssssoesesssss s s 3
18 013887 ARM, SPEED SWITCH .....oooovvieimeeeoseeeoeessoessssssssssse oo 1
19 TUT3860 ASSEMBLY, SWITCH BRUSH 1
20 BUSE SCREW, ROUND-HEAD MACHINE, #4 - 40 x 3/4 2
21 [[0TZ807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
22 [[UTZ01] GROMMET, SPLIT w..ooovvotiivereeeeoeesseeeessees oo 1
23 BU57 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...oooevoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeees s 2
24 [552] WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ..coovvooeeveoeeeooeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeseeseseseeseess e eseeeeseeee 1
25 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK 1
26 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN 1
27 U169 CAP, PROTECTOR ...oovvoomvveeceeoeeeseesesseessse s s ses s 1
28 [UIZI09 | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, #10 - 24 X L oovoorvveeeeeeereeeeseeeeeeeeesseseeseseesnesee 2
29 [OIBI7H | WASHER, LOCK, #10 ....ooourvieimieesoeiisissssssesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssesesssssssss s 2
30 MOTA | NUT, HEX, #10 - 24 cooooovoooeoeeeeeoeseoeee oo 2
31 | [MOIYATZOL | SHIM, WIPER SWITCH w.oooivoeeeeeoeeeeoeseoeeseseeseseoesssees oo essssnesssesesses s 1
32 TOZH | NUT, HEX, STEEL, 1/4 - 20 coooooovoeoeeeeoeeeeoeeeeoeeseeeseseoees e 13
33 B | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooiooieveoieeiossesissessses s 9

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-9


.?sku=1014735
.?sku=1016140
.?sku=1014999
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=1014253
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1012353
.?sku=1014003
.?sku=8449
.?sku=1012903
.?sku=1014189
.?sku=1013886
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014017
.?sku=1013998
.?sku=1014019
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1013887
.?sku=1013860
.?sku=8056
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=1014010
.?sku=8057
.?sku=451
.?sku=451
.?sku=1017692
.?sku=1014109
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=1017
.?sku=101949201
.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=451

v @
, N2, \

I

>
20

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYP.CAL%\/ /

2 PLACES

Page 12-10 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 TOZH | NUT, HEX, 14 = 20 oo 12
2 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...oovooooooeoeeeeosesoeseseesesoesssse oo 12
3 MOTIIZT | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 .ooooooeoeoooeeeeeeeeeoeeesooes oo es s 6
4 1014045 | STAND-OFF, RESISTOR COIL ...ooovooimveerreeeoeeeeoeseseeseseeeeeseessseesesseeeeseseseseesessseeeseenessonn 6
5 1014728 | BOARD, RESISTOR MOUNTING ......rvvormrviraeiisinnessssessssssessssssssssssssesesssesssssssssssssssssnsnnos 1
6 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooivoooeeoeeeeoeeesoesesoes oo 6
7 1014476 | COIL, RESISTOR, 5TH SPEED, .182" WIRE DIAMETER, 3-COIL ......cvvvvervrereresereenenens 1
8 [UIZUI] | COIL, RESISTOR, 4TH SPEED, .162" WIRE DIAMETER, 3-COIL .....ooooovvverererereeereeonne. 1
9 [UIZ03 | COIL, RESISTOR, 3RD SPEED, .144" WIRE DIAMETER, 3-COIL .......oovvvvrrreiereriieneiennne. 1
10 [UIZU4 | COIL, RESISTOR, 2ND SPEED, .128" WIRE DIAMETER, 4-COIL .......ovvvvrerrrernerienrroonne. 1
11 U729 | COIL, RESISTOR, 1ST SPEED, .128" WIRE DIAMETER, 6-COIL .........oovvveerereesereneennne. 1
12 [OUIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8 ....ocvvveorereeeeeeeeeeeeseeeosesesessessessesesesesessessenee 4
13 [OIBI7Z | SHIELD, RESISTOR ...oocvoouiivieiiissaeisssssssssesssesssssessssssssssssssss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-11



.?sku=1028
.?sku=451
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=332
.?sku=1014012
.?sku=1014013
.?sku=1014014
.?sku=1014729
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1013971

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

2 PLACES
TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

AR % TYPICAL
) 2 PLACES

TYPICAL &
2 PLACES \

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL @ 3 PLACES
6 PLACES
@—3

i )
TYPICAL @L) TYPICAL
6 PLACES 5 PLACES
g‘. ‘ TYPICAL
‘ 12 PLACES
> &
J " 7 [

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL

6 PLACES

S

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

Page 12-12 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4

1 1015072 NUT, NYLON LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/6 - 18 ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 6

2 [OTI579 WASHER, FLAT, TYPE B WIDE, 5/16 .....coiiiiiiiiiiie ittt snee e s 6

3 HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY ... tiieiitiie et e sttt ettt e e st e e seee e s stee e e asteeesneeeasneeeesnteeeanneeessneeeeaneeneennes 3

4 1013683 B =T I PP OTUPRRRN 6

5 BATTERY, B-VOLT .. .iiiiiititi ittt ettt b e ekt e e st et e nbb e e e s bt e e saba e e s bnseeensbeeennee 6

5 (01961602 BATTERY, 6-VOLT, DRY ..ottt ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e e st e e e e e e e neneeeas 6

6 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK 5

7 [OT83TZ07 CAP, B-VOLT BATTERY ...eiiiiiiiiitiiit ettt e ettt e e e sttt e e e st e e e e e s asaeeeeaeeaansbeeeaesaanseaaaaeeesanees 6

8 014304 NUT, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/6 - 18 ....ccctttiiiiiiiiiiee ittt 12

9 0120279 CLAMP, CABLE ...ttt ettt ettt ettt e s et e bt e e ettt e e ettt e s at e e e enbeeeenteeeennneeesnneeean 2
10 1604 RIVET, POP, 3/16 ..ciiieiiiiie it etee st e e ettt e e st e e st e e st e e e asteeesmneeeanneeeennteeeanseeesnneeeaenneeeennes 2
11 [[OTII75907] SOLENOID, 36-VOLT . .iiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e sttt e e e e sttt e e e s e st et e e e e aasssaeeaeeaansbeeeaesaansnseeeeeesanees 1
12 [0TZ2Z89 SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 x 5/8 2
13 893 NUT, HEX, #10 - 32 2
14 [[OT05Z] NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 24 2
15 173 WASHER, LOCK, 516 ...iiiiiiie ettt ettt e e ettt e e e e st e e e e s ensbee e e e s eenneneeaeeannneee 2
16 [[0T342507 KIT, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 17 - 31) 1
17 1014516 KIT, FUSE (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 - 22) ...citiieiitiieeiiiie e iiie ettt stee et nneee e e 1
18 N/A LENS, FUSE ..ottt sttt e et e s e e e tee e e nnte e e snteeeanteeeenneeeesnneeeenn 1
19 N/A FUSE, 80-AMP ettt ettt et e e e ettt e e e e et e e e e s e ntbeeeeesasbaeeeeeeansaeeeaeeannen 1
20 N/A HOLDER, FUSE ...ttt ettt ettt e et e eae 1
21 T019 WASHER, LOCK, #L0 ..eiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt ettt e st e e e nte e e snne e e snbeeesneeeennees 2
22 B4 NUT, BRASS, #10 - 32 .oiiiieiiiee ittt eee et e et sste e e st e e s tee e e sneeeessteeeanseeeanneeeesneeenans 4
23 EI07 RECEPTACLE, CHARGER, 2-PRONG 1
24 [[0T30979 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED ....ccitiiiiiieiiiiieeee ettt sttt e e 1
25 013629 BRACKET, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE MOUNTING ......coiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
26 B799 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #7 =19 X 3/4 .....vveiieeeeeee e 6
27 B7S3 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #7 -19 X 1-3/4 ....coviiiieeieeiee e 2
28 [0T3649 BEZEL, CHARGER RECEPTACLE .....uiiiiiiiieiiee et 1
29 B9 NUT, BRASS, H#10 - 32 .oiiiiiiieiiiee ettt ettt ettt e st e e st e e s naee e e snee e e anteeesneeeannaeeesnneeesanes 2
30 TUT LN | S @ 4 - - O SR 2
31 [[0T3269 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SELF-TAPPING, #8 - 18 X 1/2 ....cviiiiiiiiiieeieiiiiee e 2
32 1014948 (5[0 T TP PP OVPPTPPRRIN 1
33 [[0Z047207 SNUBBER ......ccccuvvennen. 1
34 T02048301] BASE, MOUNTING 1
35 8639 TIE, WIRE .ottt ettt ettt e ettt e e st e e et e e et e e e ante e e s nbeeeatbeeenteeesnneeeanseeaeennnneesnseeean 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-13


.?sku=1011578
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=101661601
.?sku=101661602
.?sku=1010958
.?sku=101831401
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=1012022
.?sku=1606
.?sku=101975901
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=7893
.?sku=1010521
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101342501
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=8797
.?sku=8797
.?sku=4107
.?sku=1013092
.?sku=1013628
.?sku=8796
.?sku=8795
.?sku=1013649
.?sku=8797
.?sku=8797
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1016
.?sku=1013266
.?sku=102047201
.?sku=102048301
.?sku=8639

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

FUSE AND
RECEPTACLE

TYPICAL
BATTERY 5 PLACES

KEY

(@

l_ REVERSE
’ BUZZER

WARNING
\@ LIGHT

SWITCH

QY MULTI-STEP

POTENTIOMETER

ONBOARD
COMPUTER

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

Page 12-14 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

FORWARD /
REVERSE
SWITCH

MOVId /3LIHM

31ddnd

3LHWA3

an1g

FONVIHO




WIRING—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

[0Z052503 | WIRE HARNESS (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 = 19) ..oocuvvoieeiiriiessesssesssssssssssssssesssssessssssssssonns 1

1 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BROWN ...........vvvreevereersoseessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssons 1
2 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLUE ........oooveeoeveeoeeeeoeeseeeesssseseseessessssese s esessessssssse oo 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 PURPLE ..........ovvvooreeeoeeeeoesseeeseseessessesesessessssssesessessssesseenenens 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW .......oooumvioemeieioesesssssssnesssssssssesessssssssssessssssssss oo 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN/WHITE .........orvvoiiieeeeerioessseessseesssssesesssssssssssss s 1
6 T8 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLACK (INCLUDES RESISTOR AND #18 WHITE WIRE) .......... 1
7 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN ...........ovvoeoreeeoeeeeoesssoesesesssessesesssessseesesessesssannseenenens 1
8 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE/BLACK AND #18 RED .........cooervverrerionerssesssssssssnnonns 1
9 | [UIYUIAUY WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLUE ..........rvveoevveoesiosssssesesssessssss s sssessssssssssses s 1
10 | [UISUIZo0 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 ORANGE ...........ovvvoeeeeeosereoessoseseseesseseesesessessssssesessess s 1
11 101901501 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......orvvooreveoeeeeoesseeeseseseseeeessssesessessessssese s 1
12 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED/WHITE 1
13 | [UI9UI30 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLUE .........ccoco.ovrvvennn.. 1
14 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN 1
15 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED ..........oovveoemeeoeeeeeeseeeosessseeseseessesesesessessssssesessessesesseesenens 1
16 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE ................. 1
17 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 RED ........oocvvoorveeosesisssssoesssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss s 1
18 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW .........ooevoeemeeeoeeeeesssssesessssssssesese s esesssssssssseenenens 1
19 | [UIZI570T | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ......ooooivveeeeeeeeseeeoseeeeeseeeseseesessssssseseeesses oo 5
20 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) ................ 1
21 [UTZIZ] | ASSEMBLY, RESISTOR ......ooiiivieicviissssissesesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssessssssssssssssssnsenes 1
22 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED .......ovoooeveeeeseeseseeseseesssseseesessesssssssssssssesssssssssssesssesesssasesesesenes 1
23 WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 YELLOW 1
24 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREY (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) 1
25 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) ................ 1
26 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED (PART OF FUSE AND RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY) ................. 1
27 | [UIY0ZITY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN .......ccoovveoceeeoeeeeoeeseeeeeseeseseessesesessseeesseesese oo 1
28 101827801 | KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK ......oocourvirreiieseioensesssssssssssssssssssss s 1
29 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE/WHITE (PART OF BATTERY WARNING LIGHT) .............. 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-15


.?sku=102052503
.?sku=101883002
.?sku=101901401
.?sku=101901201
.?sku=101901301
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101903001
.?sku=101902901

s
\

\ o |
/Q (©g % N S
N
c \

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-16



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [UI753009 | ASSEMBLY, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 10) ..ocvvoooeveroriinnenns 1
2 | [UmEr7Io SWITCH, LIMIT, SEALED ......ovooovveoaeveoeessesesessseseesessseeesss s 1
3 | [UmE7IIol SWITCH, LIMIT, SEALED ......ovoooeveoeveoeseeeeseeeesseeseseseesessssssss s esos s 1
4 TUTZ808 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
5 BU51 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...oo.voooeoooeeecs e 2
6 BU5E WASHER, LOCK, #4 .....ooooevveoeerooesesoessseoesssses s s s sssssssssss s 2
7 [UIZ87] SCREW, HEX WASHER HEAD, #4 - 40 X 2 .....oooovveieeeeoesseesseseeesssesessessses s 2
8 [UI7799 BAR, BUS ....oovvoorveeeeeeeoeeeeeeseeeee e 2
9 B5] WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ....vvoovvoieevooeseioessesees s 4
10 T0Z8 NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 1.oooovoooeeoooeeeooe e 4
11 [UIZI8] | HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH ......oovvoicveeseeeoeceeoseseeesesssessssseseseessssnesene 1
12 [UI3T9Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS HEAD MACHINE, #8 - 32 X 5/8 ......ovvveeeeveeeeeeeereseeseseesseseeseseeeeesene 1
13 1016845 | SCREW, PHILLIPS TRUSS HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2-1/8 .......vvvormrvveorreereseseesesssessssssessessssssnnones 3
14 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 ....oooorvoeoeeseoeeeeeesesssesssssesesssssesssssssss s ssssssssss s 3
15 BUZY | WASHER, INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK, #10 w....vooeeveeoeeeeoseeesscesseseseesesesesesesese s 2
16 BZ5] | SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE, #10 - 24 X 12 w..oooooevooeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseseeenee 2
17 [OTZSZY | WASHER, PLASTIC, 1/4 ..oovooeeeeoeeiiseiosseessessssss s 3

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-17


.?sku=101753005
.?sku=101977101
.?sku=101979101
.?sku=1014808
.?sku=8057
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014871
.?sku=1017799
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1012987
.?sku=1013198
.?sku=8233
.?sku=8049
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1014528

3 PLACES

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

5 PLACES

TYPICAL

12 PLACES

TYPICAL
3 PLACES
& 2
)

TYPICAL

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-18



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIBUZIOY | KIT, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9) w..ovooooivvooncioresiosnieesescessisenenes 1
2 | [MUIzIesT BEZEL, RECEPTACLE .....ovooeivvoooiceoeoocecsesesoesessse s 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, SENSE LEAD, GRAY .........covvvoervreeeerisesesesesessessssssesssssesssssssesnenens 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .........ooovveeomeeoeeeeeeseeeeessseeseseessessesesessessseeseseeeessssesseenenens 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK .....oovvvrmrvioiriesiesssesssssnessssssssessssssssssssssssssssss s 1
6 | [UI7I6801 ASSEMBLY, FUSE, 48-VOLT (INCLUDES ITEM 7) w...ooorvvioeceeoesesoesesieseesesesiesessosnenens 1
7 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 2
8 [UI7709 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #8 TYPE AB 3
9 TUT89490] FUSE, B/8-AMP  .....oooivoomiiiesaseeese e sssesssss s 1
10 TOTBUTO0Y | PLATE, RECEPTACLE BACKING .....ovoooivveeecieeoessessssssessssessssessssssssssesssses s 1
11 | [UIB3Z00Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #7 - 18 X 3/4 w.ooooovvoeeeveeeeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeseseseesees s 4
12 | [UIZI7701 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE ......oo.ooioveeimeeeoseeeoeseeeeseeeesessseseseseeesossesessesssenesseneseons 6
12 | [UIZI7702 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE, DRY ....ccoooviiiiiiiimiisimisssnsesssnssssssssssnsssssesssssossssssassssonns 6
13 | [UI797801 | CAP, BATTERY, 4-PORT GANG 6
14 | [UIZI5701 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ......oooiirvveeeceeeeseeeesesesessessessssssesssssesessessssssssess oo 5
15 U304 | NUT, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 12
16 [OTO9080T | HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY ......ooooorveeenneecesessesesesveseeseseoos 3
17 1015072 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 .....cvvorvveeerersesssscsseesssssssssssssssssnnnnes 6
18 U578 | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE BWIDE, 5/16 ......ooorvveeeeeeeeeeeoessseossseeeseseseesesesssesssssessssesssessssesnee 6
19 1018683 | J-BOLT ooooveeeoceeeoceeeoeeeeee e e eeeess s 6

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-19


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=1011578

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
\m/,

TYPICAL
2 PLACES Q

)

e

f\ N
. | N ! Q@
%& /\ ‘J\% e SOLENO;% b

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

Page 12-20 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



COMPUTER, CONTROLLER, AND SOLENOID—

POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 101965201 | PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING .....ovvvummvirmneissnessssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssss s 1
2 [UIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 ......ooooevoereoeoseseosneeeessssesessssessssesssessssene 2
3 | [UIDUB7OI | SOLENOID, 48-VOLT (WITH DIODE) (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 6) ...ooooovveeoceeereeeesesieneeenon. 1
4 [UI6529 NUT, HEX, M5 X .8 .eocvoooeeeeeveeeceeeeseeeeeeeee oo ess e 2
5 012524 NUT, HEX, M8 ..oovoooaveooeissoesese e 2
6 A WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 .....ooovvoorrvooeesooesseoessseesssossssssesessssssss s ssssss s esesssnssss s 2
7 1014948 | ASSEMBLY, DIODE (SERVICE PART ONLY) ....oooumeveeorerereeseeeeeseeseseesesssesessesesssesssssnenees 1
8 | [UITIDAT] | SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ....oocovvooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseesesoeeneeee 2
9 [OTZIZ] | ASSEMBLY, RESISTOR ......oiiiieiueiiissssssnssssesessssssssosssssss s ssssssssssssssssssessssssssssss s s 1
10 [ZZ | NUT, HEX, 5/16 = 18 oooovoeooieeooceeoosesees s s 3
11 EIZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....oooovooreveerseeeoeeeeeoesesesseseessssssesessssesssssssssssssssnsesessssss s s 3
12 [OUIZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 = 20 X 5/8 ....ocvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseseoeesesesseesesseseesesessessene 8
13 | [[UIBAUZOY | CONTROLLER, 48-VOLT (225-AMP) .....ooviiviesriesssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssesssssesesssessssonns 1
14 [ZZD | WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....ooouovveoecveeoseoesesssessssssssssesssssssssssesesssssssss s ssssssessssssssenenes 6
15 I3 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4 w....ooorvoeeeeeeoseseoeeeseenesesesssesesess s 2
16 1218 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ....oooooeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeseseeeeoeeeoe s 1
17 COMPUTER, ONBOARD (INCLUDES ITEMS 18 AND 19) .......ovvvvormrverreisnnsssnesssnsssso 1
18 FUSE, 3/8-AMP  ......ooivoooeeoooseeooe e seseesssss oo 1
19 | [UIZEZ30 KIT, 3-PIN RECEPTACLE ....ooovooocvoeoeeeoseeseeseseessssees oo 1
20 | [OIZZOION | KIT, 3-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY ....ovoorirreeoceeeoeeeeeseseeeeeseeseseeseessesesss e s 1
21 101827801 | KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK ......oooorvirieiirnsissesesssnssssssssssssssssss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-21



.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101908701
.?sku=1016545
.?sku=1012528
.?sku=7174
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101910401
.?sku=1014947
.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=101840201
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=101909901
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=101920101

TYPICAL
7 PLACES

Page 12-22 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MULTI-STEP POTENTIOMETER—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101932004 | ASSEMBLY, WIPER SWITCH (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 36) ......ooourvirrmriereeiseienesssnseseon 1

1 [[0TZ999 ASSEMBLY, WIPER SWITCH CASE, 6-SPEED (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 3) ................ 1
2 1014414 BUMPER, WIPER SWITCH ......ovooivvioceeoeseeceeeeeeessse s ssessese 1
3 [UIZ903 BEARING, BRONZE ........oovveoomeeeisereoeeeeoeseeeesessssessseeseseseeessesessesesssasess s 2
4 | [UI93Z80Y ASSEMBLY, 3-WIRE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 5 - 8) ....cvvvvorrvernriinniens 1
5 | [OI9EZ301 KIT, 3-PIN RECEPTACLE ....oooovvoteevoocesesseoss s ssss s 1
6 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 WHITE/BLACK 1
7 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 PURPLE .............corvveoreeeoeeesoseseseesesessssseeessseseseesesessesseee 1
8 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 YELLOW..........ovoommrrirmaeissaessssssssssssssessssssesssssssssesssssssssssee 1
9 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GREEN/WHITE .........orvvoiiieeeeerioessseessseesssssesesssssssssssss s 1
10 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 BLUE ........oovvveoeveeoeeeeeeseoessseesessessesessesessessssseessssessssnsseenenens 1
11 [1553 WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ....ovvoorveoeeeooeeeeoeseeeeeeeeees s eseeee e sess e 9
12 073 NUT, HEX, STEEL, 1/4 = 20 ....ooouivooemieeoeeeioesssssesessss oo 7
13 | [UI9E6900 PROTECTOR, WIPER SWITCH RESISTOR 1
14 | [OIE7IIoN KIT, RESISTOR ASSEMBLY .....ooorvvoreeeeeoeesessessoeeessoessseesesssssssssss s sssssesss s 1
15 SCREW, ROUND HEAD MACHINE, #4 - 40 x 3/4 2
16 BU5S WASHER, LOCK, #4 3
17 [[UIZ807 SWITCH, LIMIT oo 1
18 BU57 NUT, HEX, #4 = 40 ...o.oooooeeeoeevoee oo 2
19 TUT3885 COVER, WIPER SWITCH ....ovooovveoceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeoeseese e esseneseneens 1
20 [[0I3067 NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 = 32 ....oorvooomreereeesossssseseesss s 1
21 [[UTZ0T] CARRIER, WIPER SWITCH ARM .......ooovvioirreioserisisessses oo esessses s 1
22 [UI3999 SPRING, WIPER SWITCH BRUSH ......covvvoorveeierioeseses oo 1
23 1014 STUD, WIPER SWITCH ADJUSTING 1
24 [[0TZ01] GROMMET, SPLIT <..oooooiviticeesisesssesesssessssess s 1
25 [[UTZ0TY SCREW, SELF-TAPPING, #4 - 40 X 3/8 ......cvvverrrrrrismesoessssssessssssssesesssesssses s 1
26 [UI3887 ARM, SPEED SWITCH ....oovvooieveooeeeeeeeeeesesees s ssssses oo es s 1
27 TUT3860 ASSEMBLY, SWITCH BRUSH ......oovvoomreeeeeeeeeeeessseseseesseseesessseessssssesesseessssesseenenens 1
28 013357 SCREW, HEX HEAD HI-LO, #10 = 16 X 1/2 ....vooovverseeiosseessessssssssesessnssssesssssssssse 2
29 [[UTZ18Y SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 = 20 X 2 ..oocvvoooeveeeevoeseeseessoossessssssssssessses s 1
30 [UT2253 NUT, BRASS HEX JAM, 1/4 = 20 .....oorvvoreeeoseeeoeeeoeeseseeeseosesesess s esesses s 4
31 BI90 TIE, WIRE .oooooeooooeecoeeeee e 1
32 zZ3 NUT, NYLON LOCK, 5/16 - 18 ..oervvverveorariiosoeessesssssesssssssssssssssesssssssssssesssssss s 1
33 012353 STUD, SHORT BALL, 1/4 - 28 1
34 CRANK, BELL ...vvoooveeoeveee oo 1
35 sz NUT, DIMPLED LOCK, 1/4 = 28 .......oovooerveeeseeeeeeeeseseseee oo 1
36 | [UIEIDI0] DECAL, WIPER SWITCH WARNING .......ovoumrvirariissesssssssnssssesesssssssssesssssssssssesssses 1
37 [UIZI0Y | BOLT, ROUND-HEAD SQUARE-NECK, #10 - 24 X Lu....ovvveerreoeseeoessssssseessssessesesssesnssesee 2
38 | [OIYATZOL | SHIM, WIPER SWITCH w..ooiivooeeeeoeeeeeeseseeseeeesessoeseseses s ssess s 1
39 [OIEI7H | WASHER, LOCK, #10 w...oooorveeoeeeeoeeeeoesesoeseeeeesessesseseesesseesssseseseseeseeseseseesesssseessasessnsenes 2
40 [OI4 | NUT, HEX, #10 - 24 2
41 | [OIYZOIOY | KIT, 3-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-23


.?sku=1014999
.?sku=1012903
.?sku=101932801
.?sku=101942301
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=101946901
.?sku=101971101
.?sku=8056
.?sku=8058
.?sku=1014807
.?sku=8057
.?sku=1013886
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1014017
.?sku=1013998
.?sku=1014010
.?sku=1014019
.?sku=1013887
.?sku=1013860
.?sku=1013461
.?sku=1014189
.?sku=1014253
.?sku=8990
.?sku=7473
.?sku=1012353
.?sku=1014003
.?sku=8449
.?sku=101610901
.?sku=1014109
.?sku=101949201
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=101920101

TOW/RUN

KEY SWITCH
SWITCH

<
< N
5 CONNECTOR
‘( REVERSE & \
) @
BUZZER \.\ R
WARNING
LIGHT
S
FORWARD / KN
MULTI-STEP E\EXTE(?SE
POTENTIOMETER
%
%, Oy,
Wy NS
Ge THREE PIN o e
CONNECTOR W
e
OgP* ?ﬁo
‘1@0 %
BULLET o z
4, CONNECTOR ! o
B3 T =
@(\\4, - I g =]
\ L1 E
- P =
- |- / m
-~ -
<|-|-"1 3
FUSE AND _|-|-I” Plig -
RECEPTACLE Pig -
P 7
I e [e)
P
> = TYPICAL
) £ 5 5 PLACES
Ir-® o Pl
OS5 A,EEm
QcomzMEI IO
Zxgs0c3 3
grp@gmmm SIX PIN < 3
©
FUSE mmoz 3z 880, CONNECTOR W\ o B
== , A 2 ]
m ) OVN 5\\
<« FL 2 H
9 z
m

a3y

o)
2
c
m

| ] BLU/WHT
SOLENOID

ONBOARD
\jPUTER

(PIN 5) BLUE WIRE

THREE PIN
CONNECTOR

(PIN 4) WHITE WIRE

(PIN 3) GREEN/WHITE WIRE (PIN 6) YELLOW WIRE
(PIN 2) ORANGE/WHITE WIRE ——— T (PIN7) YELLOW/BLACK WIRE g eNOID
(PIN 1) RED WIRE (L (L (PIN 8) WHITE/BLACK WIRE
15 20 30 40 50 60 7 ;3<5
99 109 119 129 137 149157
wolololololololo
(PIN 16) BLACK W|RE—? (PIN 15) RED/GREEN WIRE
(PIN 9) PURPLE WIRE (PIN 14) LIGHT GREEN WIRE
(PIN 10) ORANGE WIRE = L (PIN 13) GREEN WIRE
(PIN 11) BLUE/WHITE WIRE (PIN 12) BROWN WIRE

Page 12-24 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



WIRING—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | 101964801 | WIRE HARNESS .....iivioimuiiiiessanieessssessssssesssssssssssssss s 1
2 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 ORANGE/WHITE (PART OF BATTERY LIGHT) w....ccoosrrvvvrrriirrnnee. 1
3 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED (PART OF FUSE AND RECEPTACLE ASSEMBLY) ................ 1
4 | 101827801 | KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK ......covvvveremerversinesssssssssssssssssenssssssssssssssnsssssssnees 1
5 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) ............... 1
6 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #18 GRAY (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) 1
7 N/A | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK (PART OF ONBOARD COMPUTER ASSEMBLY) 1
8 | [OUIZISTTL | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ....coiirvoeoireecesnsesissnsessssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssnns 5
9 | 101853502 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 ORANGE ........coooiiciiiieesmieseesineesesssessssssessssssssssssssesssssesssssseees 1
10 TOTIUZBUY | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 RED .....couvvootumieiesmmeiesssaeesessssssssssesssssnessssssssssssesesssssssesssssessssons 1
11 | 101853602 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLUE ......ccoorvvoouumeeeeiseesesseesssssseessssssesssssssssssssesssssssessssenesssssnees 1
12 | 101968701 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE .......ccoovvoooueeeerseesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssesssssnee 1
13 | [OIY0ZI0] | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 GREEN 1
14 | 101920001 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 YELLOW 1
15 [OIZB5H | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 WHITE ......coirvvocourieeoaoeeeissnesssssssssssssesssssseesssessssssssessss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-25


.?sku=101795701
.?sku=101902801
.?sku=101902901
.?sku=1014856

TYPICAL

3 PLACES REFERENCE

DECALS—
SECTION 3

Page 12-26 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH, TOW/RUN SWITCH—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 [UTB5600] | SWITCH, FORWARD/REVERSE .........ocouiviiimiiieinissinssssinssssssssssssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssessssoons 1
2 | [UIBEEOUN | CASE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH ....oooiiiiiiiiiiicsiieseseesssoessssesssssssssssesessesssssssnnens 1
3 | [MUIBSBIOY | SCREW, HI-LO HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 15 X 112 cooooevoooeeeeeeeoeeeoeseeeeeseeeeesee e 3
4 229 | SCREW, TRUSS PHILLIPS MACHINE, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 .....ooooevveeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesee 2
5 | [UI9ZZ501 | BRACKET, TOW/RUN SWITCH (WITHOUT DECAL) w.ooooomvveeeeeieieeeessescssssssnsssenesssssssoons 1
6 TUTI0BZATY | BOOT, TOW/RUN SWITCH (WITH NUT) w..ooooeeoeeececoessieeeeessesssses s 1
7 B3Z | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 w..oooovoooeeoeeeeeoeeesoeseseee e 2
8 BZ33 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, 1/4 = 20 w..coooorvoeoeeeeeeeeeeeseseeseseeeeseseesesssesese e eseseessesseseeneees 2
9 SWITCH, TOW/RUN ...coovvoomiveiieiesseessssesses s sssses s 1
10 TIE, WIRE ..oooocvoooeveoeeseo e AR

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-27


.?sku=101856001
.?sku=101855001
.?sku=101856101
.?sku=8248
.?sku=101922501
.?sku=101908401
.?sku=332
.?sku=8233
.?sku=101908101
.?sku=8990

N

TYPICAL
4 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES
@ TYPICAL
3 PLACES

TYPICAL

@\ @ 3 PLACES
(S}
? TYPICAL
TYPICAL [©] 12 PLACES
6 PLACES | TYPICAL
5 PLACES
s

TYPICAL
6 PLACES

Page 12-28 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIBUZIOY | KIT, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 9) w..ovooooivvooncioresiosnieesescessisenenes 1
2 | [MUIzIesT BEZEL, RECEPTACLE .....ovooeivvoooiceoeoocecsesesoesessse s 1
3 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, SENSE LEAD, GRAY .........covvvoervreeeerisesesesesessessssssesssssesssssssesnenens 1
4 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 RED .........ooovveeomeeoeeeeeeseeeeessseeseseessessesesessessseeseseeeessssesseenenens 1
5 N/A WIRE ASSEMBLY, #10 BLACK .....oovvvrmrvioiriesiesssesssssnessssssssessssssssssssssssssssss s 1
6 | [UI7I6801 ASSEMBLY, FUSE, 48-VOLT (INCLUDES ITEM 7) w...ooorvvioeceeoesesoesesieseesesesiesessosnenens 1
7 [UI306] NUT, NYLON LOCK, #10 2
8 [UI7709 SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #8 TYPE AB 3
9 TUT89490] FUSE, B/8-AMP  .....oooivoomiiiesaseeese e sssesssss s 1
10 TOTBUTO0Y | PLATE, RECEPTACLE BACKING .....ovoooivveeecieeoessessssssessssessssessssssssssesssses s 1
11 | [UIB3Z00Y | SCREW, PHILLIPS PAN HEAD, #7 - 18 X 3/4 w.ooooovvoeeeveeeeeeoeeeeeeeseeeeseseseesees s 4
12 | [UIZI7701 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE ......oo.ooioveeimeeeoseeeoeseeeeseeeesessseseseseeesossesessesssenesseneseons 6
12 | [UIZI7702 | BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE, DRY ....ccoooviiiiiiiimiisimisssnsesssnssssssssssnsssssesssssossssssassssonns 6
13 | [UI797801 | CAP, BATTERY, 4-PORT GANG 6
14 | [UIZI5701 | WIRE ASSEMBLY, #6 BLACK ......oooiirvveeeceeeeseeeesesesessessessssssesssssesessessssssssess oo 5
15 U304 | NUT, HEX, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 12
16 [OTO9080T | HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY ......ooooorveeenneecesessesesesveseeseseoos 3
17 1015072 | NUT, NYLON LOCK, STAINLESS STEEL, 5/16 - 18 .....cvvorvveeerersesssscsseesssssssssssssssssnnnnes 6
18 U578 | WASHER, FLAT, TYPE BWIDE, 5/16 ......ooorvveeeeeeeeeeeoessseossseeeseseseesesesssesssssessssesssessssesnee 6
19 1018683 | J-BOLT ooooveeeoceeeoceeeoeeeeee e e eeeess s 6

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-29


.?sku=101802101
.?sku=101796501
.?sku=101796801
.?sku=1013061
.?sku=1017705
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101801001
.?sku=101832001
.?sku=101797701
.?sku=101797702
.?sku=101797801
.?sku=101795701
.?sku=1014304
.?sku=101090801
.?sku=1011578

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL TYPICAL
/ = 2 PLACES 4 PLACES

/5»»»»»»» N

T
T “’

=
| TYPICAL

Page 12-30 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



SOLENOIDS, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT MODULE—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

1 [OI7Z3] | NUT, HEX FLANGED LOCK, 5/16 = 24 ......oovvvooriverneesoesssssssssssnssssssssssssssssssssssnesssssssssne 4
2 TOTBBBZUT | TAB, MOUNTING w...oooovvomirvieeeesesocssaeeessesessse s 2
3 [UI5069 | SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 .ooocvvoeeereeeeeeeseseeeseoeesessesesesessssesessesss s 2
4 MOLIIZT | WASHER, FLAT, 1/4 ..ooooooocooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e esse e eneses e 2
5 BE | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...oooooeiioeoiineioisesissssssses s 2
6 NUT, HEX, 1/4 = 20 ...ooooevoooeeoooe oo 2
7 [OTBUZY | NUT, SERRATED, #10 - 32 .....oooivveoocveooseseoseesoesesesesesseessseessssssssesssesssssesssssesssssesssesessenes 4
8 | [UIZ6ZAT] | MODULE, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT .....oooiiioiiieeeeiceeoieeseeeeessesessesesesesessseseesessssseeene 1
9 [0IZZ8Y | SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 ....cevvveoeereosessssesesssessssesssssssssssssesesssssssssnes 4
10 [UTB8360]] | SOLENOID, 48-VOLT (WITH MOUNTING BRACKET) ...ooovvoeecveioiseieosesiseesseseseesssssssseons 2
11 | [UIZ57900 | BRACKET, MOUNTING ....cooioveeoceceicessoseeseessssesessseesss s 2

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-31


.?sku=1017237
.?sku=101888201
.?sku=1015069
.?sku=1011931
.?sku=451
.?sku=1028
.?sku=1018028
.?sku=101964401
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=101883601
.?sku=101957901

Page 12-32

N
&gy \?
o)

TYPICAL

3 PLACES @

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

TYPICAL /
2 PLACES

TYPICAL
2 PLACES

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



CONTROLLER, ONBOARD COMPUTER—
POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 (VLY NUT, HEX, 516 = 18 ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et bb e e a e st e e bae e e s nnbeeenaes 4
2 I3 RS | = = I 11 = i TSRS 4
3 [zz] WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....eiiiiiiieeiiee et e eee et e e e tee e e e e snte e e st e e aneeeesraeeesnteeeanneeeansaeeeanneeeennneas 8
4 1218 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ..oueeieie et 1
5 173 SCREW, HEX HEAD CAP, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4 ..ooiiiiee ettt 3
6 [[0I887907 CONTROLLER, 48-VOLT (220-AMP) ..ot itiieiitiee ettt ettt e et e e st e e s neeeesnaeeeans 1
7 8450 SCREW, HEX HEAD MACHINE, #10 = 24 X 1/2 .cceceie oottt e 2
8 T0138039 ATAY 7N | 1 TR 4
9 (NSNS | WASHER, LOCK, #L0 ...iiiiiiiiieiiie ettt sttt et et e e sab e e nabe e e s bb e e e antee e e naneas 2
10 (o) | NUT, HEX, #L0 = 24 .ottt ettt ettt e sttt e ettt e e sttt e e ebe e e e snb e e e snteeessneeeeenneeeennee 2
11 101965201 PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING ....ooiiiiieiiii et et este e et et e e tee e et e e smeeeesneeesnneeeennees 1
12 THE, WIRE <. eeeeiee ettt ettt ettt e e e ettt e e e e e tb et e e e e e e ntbe e e e e e anntbeeeeeaantbeeeaesanaansbaeeeesannees AR
13 COMPUTER, ONBOARD (INCLUDES ITEMS 14 AND 15) ..ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
14 01894901 FUSE, 3/8-AMP ..ot e e e e ettt e e s e et e e e e e e abb et e e e e e nnnbreeeeeaan 1
15 [[0T93Z607 KIT, 6-PIN RECEPTACLE .....cteiiiiiie ettt e e et e st e e st e e snee e e nnaeeeanneeeennes 1
16 101827801 KIT, WIRE AND TERMINAL, #6 BLACK ...ttt e e 1
17 [0TZ2Z89 SCREW, THREAD-ROLLING, 1/4 - 20 X 5/8 .....eeiiiiiieiieie ittt 5
18 014789 SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 = 18 X 3/4 ...oeeiiiie ittt 2
19 [[OT9T0407 SCREW, THREAD-FORMING, 5/16 - 18 X 1-1/4 ...eoiiieee et e e 2
20 101932701 KIT, 6-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY ...oeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e s st e e e e e sntae e e e e s sntaeeeaeeennnsaaeeens 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 12-33


.?sku=1242
.?sku=7174
.?sku=1241
.?sku=7173
.?sku=101887901
.?sku=8450
.?sku=1018038
.?sku=1016175
.?sku=1017
.?sku=8990
.?sku=101909902
.?sku=101894901
.?sku=101932601
.?sku=1012285
.?sku=1014288
.?sku=101910401




BATTERY CHARGER



Page 13-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, DOMESTIC—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

101646401 CHARGER, ACCU-POWER, DOMESTIC, 120-VAC, 36-VDC, 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 13800-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)

108 IN. DC CORD, 72 IN. AC CORD  .....oorvorrmeeeeeereoeeeeeeseseessessessse s 1
1 1015907 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) ........ovvurvoeoereeeeneeesseseeeeeeseesessesseeeennnens 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...cocvveoreveoesseoenescsesseesssesssse 10
3 [UI59T4 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ......coovoommvieeesesesssessssesesiesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssesnesens 1
4 U594 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 [UI5905 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ...........crvvereeeeseseeseseeiesssesseseesenenens 1
6 [OT59T] RELAY, 36-VDC .....coovvvoomriesaesesassssssssssessssssssssssesssssss oo ssssses s 1
7 1015910 CAPACITOR ....ooevoooeveeos v 1
8 | [OIEA33M CORDSET, DC, 108 IN. LONG (STANDARD) 12-AWG .........ovvveerrreresereerreeesereeeneeee 1
8 | [OIEA330] CORDSET, DC, 146 IN. LONG, 10-AWG ........vvorrrreremeeoereeeeseeeeseeseeseeeseseeeesesesenesenee 1
8 | [MUIEE3303 CORDSET, DC, 242 IN. LONG, 10-AWG .....ccvvrrmrrrraerirsssssssesssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssee 1
9 [[OTZI0] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ..........coocrrveeemereesesessesesessesssssssesssseesenees 1

10 TUTZ09S BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 12-AWG DC CORD .........oorveeerereenereesessseseeeeseeeseneseeee 1

10 [0TZ023 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 10-AWG DC CORD .........oorveeemeeeereeeeseeesereeeeseeeseneeeee 1

11 [[UI591] BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD ......oovvomrvirinesisessssssessssssssssssses s 1

12 | [UIEIIE0 CORDSET, AC, 72 IN. LONG (STANDARD) ......cvvrrrmrerrroeoseeesssssesessesssssesssssssssene 1

12 | [OISYTE0R CORDSET, AC, 108 IN. LONG .......ooorveemrereeereosneeoeseseeesesssssseesessessessss s esesssseseseaneees 1

13 [UI5909 ASSEMBLY, TIMER KIT (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ..........ccovvveoreresnreeennnees 1

14 [OI5913 ASSEMBLY, CONTROL CABLE ........ooourviemreeesnsesnssossesesssesssssssssssssssssssssssssss oo 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-3


.?sku=1015912
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=101591601
.?sku=101591602
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 13-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 230-VOLT—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[UI64340] | CHARGER, ACCU-POWER, EXPORT, 230-VAC, 36-VDC, 50-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 14410-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)

108 IN. DC CORD, 108 IN. AC CORD .......cooumeeemmeeeineeessseessneeeseesess s 1

1 1015940 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......vviiviinesineissosesssnssssnsssssssssnsenns 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...covvorrerereeenneeeseesessseessseseses 10
3 [[0T5939 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER .....cocccvcumiiiimmeeesmaeeeseeessseessssessessessesesss s 1
4 [O15914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 [[0TI5909 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........ocoiviiriisinesssnsessnnssssnesssnsnenns 1
6 [[0T591] RELAY, 36-VDC ...oouoevttaieessaeessaeeesseeess s eess s 1
7 1015910 CAPACITOR ..cooeeioieisseees s 1
8 | [UIEE330Y CORDSET, DC, 108 IN. LONG, 12-AWG (STANDARD) ........covverueeemeessneeessnnessneees 1
8 | [UIEE3307 CORDSET, DC, 146 IN. LONG, 10-AWG ......ocooommreeraeeiraeessneessnsssssesessssssssssssessssssse 1
8 | [0I643303 CORDSET, DC, 242 IN. LONG, 10-AWG ......cvormmrermaeeismeeesssessssssesssessseesessssesssesesees 1
9 [[0TZI07 ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........comiiierieieeisnneeesnneeens 1
10 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 12-AWG DC CORD ........ocrvereeirreeisneeesseessseessseeeee 1
10 [01Z023 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 10-AWG DC CORD ......c.ooorvirreieieeisneesssessessessesssse 1
11 [[0T5917 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD ....ccuuveumieermeessessssesssssessssesessssesssesss e 1
12 1014696 CORDSET, AC, 108 IN. LONG (STANDARD) ........ccuriermresmeessnesessnesssnessssssesssesssee 1
13 [0T5905 ASSEMBLY, TIMER KIT INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........ccoovveieeoreeernnnenns 1
14 015913 ASSEMBLY, CONTROL CABLE .......ocomvirmeieieissssssssessssssssesssssassssssssssssssss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-5


.?sku=101643401
.?sku=1015936
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 13-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



ACCU-POWER CHARGER, EXPORT, 100-VOLT—
V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 2 3 4

[UI636207 | CHARGER, ACCU-POWER, EXPORT, 100-VAC, 36-VDC, 50-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 14900) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)

108 IN. DC CORD, 108 IN. AC CORD .....c.cooumeiemmeeeiaeeesieeessseeessesss s 1

1 101590703 ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......vvrumivimneiiinessssesssnssssnssssssssssnnsenns 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...cocvveoreveoesseoenescsesseesssesssse 10
3 [UI6339 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ......coovoommvieeesesesssessssesesiesssssssssssssssssssessssssssssssesnesens 1
4 [O15914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 [[0TI5909 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........ocoiviiriisinesssnsessnnssssnesssnsnenns 1
6 [OT59T] RELAY, 36-VDC .....coovvvoomriesaesesassssssssssessssssssssssesssssss oo ssssses s 1
7 [UT5939 CAPACITOR ....ooevoooeveeos v 1
8 | [UIEE330Y CORDSET, DC, 108 IN. LONG, 12-AWG (STANDARD) ........covverueeemeessneeessnnessneees 1
8 | [UIEE3307 CORDSET, DC, 146 IN. LONG, 10-AWG ......ocooommreeraeeiraeessneessnsssssesessssssssssssessssssse 1
8 | [MUIEE3303 CORDSET, DC, 242 IN. LONG, 10-AWG .....ccvvrrmrrrraerirsssssssesssssssssesesssssssssssssssssssee 1
9 [[OTZI0] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .......c...ovvvererrreereressnseenenens 1
10 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 12-AWG DC CORD ........ocrvereeirreeisneeesseessseessseeeee 1
10 [01Z023 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, 10-AWG DC CORD ......c.ooorvirreieieeisneesssessessessesssse 1
11 [[UI591] BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD ......oovvomrvirinesisessssssessssssssssssses s 1
12 [UI6283 CORDSET, AC, 108 IN. LONG .......coomvvermrrerereoeesesessssssesssessessssss s esessses s 1
13 [0T5905 ASSEMBLY, TIMER KIT INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........ccoovvvreeereeirnnnenns 1
14 015913 ASSEMBLY, CONTROL CABLE .......ocomvirmmrieiieissssisssesssesssssssssssasssssss s 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-7


.?sku=101646201
.?sku=1016336
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=1015905
.?sku=1015911
.?sku=1015939
.?sku=101643301
.?sku=101643302
.?sku=101643303
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=1012042
.?sku=1015917
.?sku=1016282
.?sku=1015906
.?sku=1015913

Page 13-8 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE CHARGER, DOMESTIC—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UIB0UZZ0] | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE, DOMESTIC 120-VAC 48-VDC 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 17930-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)
103 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
74 IN. AC CORD WITH MALE GROUNDED PLUG ......ccoovvvomrvrereeeseecsesesseseseesesssesssene 1
[UIBUZZ0Z | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE 120-VAC 48-VDC 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 17930-18) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)
144 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
108 IN. AC CORD WITH MALE GROUNDED PLUG .....ccoovvvommrvirreeenesieseseseseessssesssseons 1
[UIBUZZ03 | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE 120-VAC 48-VDC 60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 17930-19) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 14)
240 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
108 IN. AC CORD WITH MALE GROUNDED PLUG ........ccoovvoummrvvoieeisnesissenssesessessssssssseoons 1
1 | [oIsZ830d ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......ovvuiveemesesessesesssssssessssssssssesnnnens 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 X 1/2 ...ooovveeeeeoeereesereeeeeeesesseeesee 10
3 | [UIBmErOY ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER .......oco.ooimvooireeeoseeeseesseeseseessessesesessesss e esessessesesseesenens 1
4 015914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 | [UIBZ8501 AMMETER (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) .........ooirvioreresisesissssssessseesssssssnnens 1
6 | [OIS3TION KIT, WIRE ASSEMBLY .....ovoooeveeomeeeoeeeeoeseeseesessesessosssseesessssssss s ssesssnessses s 1
7 TUTSZ890] CORDSET, DC, 113 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ........covvvverrrererrrennnes. 1
7| oIBZEInl CORDSET, DC, 154 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ........covvvvrrrrrrrrrrrnnnee. 1
7 | moIszeend CORDSET, DC, 250 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG .... 1
8 [[OTZIo] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ..........ovveemvrrnereenesseenerennn. 1
9 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, DC CORD, 12-AWG ..........orveeerererereesesseereeeeseeeseneseee 1
10 101914401 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR ..........ocumrviimiiisinessssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnssnss 1
11 101828701 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP .......oooumvvoimevieosssoseessosssssessssssssssses oo 1
12 RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC ........o.oorvveoeeeeoiseeseesessesessesssseesessssssssssss s s ssesssssessssss s 1
13 [UTBZE8U] CORDSET, AC, 80 IN. LONG .....ocooomeveeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeeeeesseseeseseeesessses s e 1
13 TUISZ8502 CORDSET, AC, 116 IN. LONG 1
14 [0I591] BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-9



.?sku=101802201
.?sku=101802202
.?sku=101802203
.?sku=101828301
.?sku=101819701
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828501
.?sku=101831101
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101828601
.?sku=101828801
.?sku=101828802
.?sku=1015917

Page 13-10 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List




POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EXPORT—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
101831503 | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE, EXPORT WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 18780-11) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 16)
103 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
74 IN. AC CORD WITH NO PLUG ......oooomvoooereocseeeseeeeseseseessses s 1
101831504 | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE EXPORT WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 18780-18) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 16)
144 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG
108 IN. AC CORD WITH NO PLUG .....cooveooeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeseeeseseeees e 1
1 N/A ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) ......ovvumiviimeisisssssssesssnssssssssssssssssnnnns 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 x 1/2 10
3 101838201 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ........cooooirvieoreseeseresesssseseseessessesesessessssss s ssesseenenens 1
4 015914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........... 1
5 101914401 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR ........ooomrviimriisinessissssiessssssesssssssssssssssssssesnonss 1
6 101838501 KIT, WIRE ASSEMBLY .....covovovveeoceseoseeeosesseesessessssses oo ssesss e 1
7 | [moIsZeso AMMETER (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ........oooovveoemeeeeseseeseessesesesesesssessessssessssessessnenens 1
8 | [UIB3B3UY RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) 1
9 | [MUIB3BIUY BRACKET, POWER RELAY MOUNTING 1
10 101838601 SWITCH, 4-POSITION, SLIDE ....ooooevoeoeeeeeevesesesoeseseeeessssssss oo ssssseseanenes 1
11 TUTSZ890] CORDSET, DC, 113 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ........covvvverrrrrerrrennnes. 1
11 | [UI8Z8904 CORDSET, DC, 154 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG .... 1
11 | [UIBZ89sd CORDSET, DC, 250 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ........covvvvrrrrrrrrrrrnnnee. 1
12 [[OTZI0] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ..........cooorvveerereesesessesesessessssesssssssesnenens 1
13 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, DC CORD, 12-AWG ..........oorveeerererereoesesreeseseeseeeeseneseee 1
14 | 101838401 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP ........ooovvoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeseeeeseoeesseseesesssesess e 2
15 | [OIB3I700 CORDSET, AC, 80 IN. LONG, WITH LEADS (NO PLUG) ......vvvvrrrrrrnereereoessessesso 1
15 | [UIB3I704 CORDSET, AC, 116 IN. LONG, WITH LEADS (NO PLUG) ......cooorvvrrrereerreeennreseresee 1
16 [UI5917 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, AC CORD 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-11



.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101828501
.?sku=101838301
.?sku=101838701
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101831701
.?sku=101831702
.?sku=1015917

S

T

Q

Page 13-12 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



POWERDRIVE CHARGER, EUROPEAN—
POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 AND POWERDRIVE PLUS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UIJ56200 | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE, EUROPEAN WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 20300) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 15)
103 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ......ccoo.orveeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeesnnees 1
[UIJ56204 | CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE EUROPEAN WITH 4-POSITION SWITCH
100 - 200 - 220 - 240 VAC, 48-VDC 50/60-HZ
(MODEL NUMBER 20310) (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 15)
144 IN. DC CORD WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ......ovoorveeereeeereeeeeeeseeeeeeeneeeneeeneees 1
1 N/A ASSEMBLY, CASE (INCLUDES FASTENERS) .......o.orveoreeeeeeeseeoseeeeseeeeeeseeee e 1
2 7577 SCREW, PAN HEAD, SELF-TAPPING, #10 - 16 x 1/2 10
3 101838201 ASSEMBLY, TRANSFORMER ........o..orvvrreerrreerreienrennes 1
4 015914 ASSEMBLY, HEATSINK, WITH DIODES (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ............ 1
5 101914401 ASSEMBLY, VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR 1
6 101838501 KIT, WIRE ASSEMBLY ....ovvoveeieeeeriesrenees 1
7 101976601 AMMETER (INCLUDES HARDWARE) 1
8 | [UIZ875UY RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC (INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE) ........coo.ovvveerrenrrinneen, 1
9 | [OIB3BIUY BRACKET, POWER RELAY MOUNTING .......cvvoooeoreeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeesee e, 1
10 101838601 SWITCH, 4-POSITION, SLIDE .....oovooiveeeeeoeeeeeseeeeeeeeesee e eeeee e sene oo 1
11 | [OI8Z890] CORDSET, DC, 103 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG .......co..covvreerrererrineen, 1
11 TUI8Z8902 CORDSET, DC, 144 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ......cco..covvreerreerrrneen, 1
11 | [OISZ8903 CORDSET, DC, 250 IN. LONG WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG, 12-AWG ... 1
12 [[OTZIo] ASSEMBLY, FUSE (INCLUDES HARDWARE) ........ovoooveimeeoseessseesseeesseeseseeessseesseesnneene 1
13 [UTZ098 BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF, DC CORD, 12-AWG ..........cverveerreeeseeenseesessesesseeseeessssneees 1
14 101838401 BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP .........ovoeveeeveeseeeseeeseeesessesseeseeesess s 2
15 101973501 RECEPTACLE, AC CORD .....ocooomvvieeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeseeeeeee oo 1
16 101958301 | CORDSET, AC, CONTINENTAL EUROPE, 96 IN. LONG (WITH MALE 2-PIN PLUG) ........... 1
17 | [OI95820] | CORDSET, AC, UK., 96 IN.LONG (WITH MALE 3-PIN PLUG) .....covverrrerrreeereeereesnereeenenn. 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 13-13



.?sku=101956201
.?sku=101956202
.?sku=1015914
.?sku=101987501
.?sku=101838701
.?sku=101828901
.?sku=101828902
.?sku=101828903
.?sku=1012101
.?sku=1012098
.?sku=101958201




ELECTRIC MOTOR



Page 14-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101772801 | ASSEMBLY, 36-VOLT MOTOR, 2.97-HP (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 17) w..ooovrvoorreeennicsseionn 1

1 U794 SHIELD, END .ooovvooiviooeviesesees s 1
2 [UI797g ASSEMBLY, STATOR SHELL AND WINDING ......c.vveeeereeeeeeeseeeeseseseeseseesesesssssesnesenne 1
3 07977 PACKAGE, HARDWARE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 7) ....ooooovveeeeeeeseeeeeeoses oo 1
4 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR ........ooomvirianiisiesssssssssssssssesssssssesssssssssesssss s 2
5 N/A WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 ....ocvvvoevveoesesessssssessssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssss s 4
6 N/A NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 18 4
7 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR 2
8 [0I7957 SCREW, CLAMP ......oooomiivioaeiisssesssessssses s 4
9 017953 SCREW, BEARING RETAINER ......o.vvoumrviiaereessssisosssssessssssssssssss s 2
10 [UI795] SHIELD, END ..ooovvooveeoeeee oo 1
11 opwgezise| SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER ......coovvomrvoeoeeeeoeeseeeeseeeseeees oo esessee s 2
12 [0I7929 RIGGING, BRUSH .......ooumiviimieiiceiosseeoes s 1
13 [UI79%9 PACKAGE, BRUSH (2 PIECES) (INCLUDES 4 BRUSHES) 1
14 1011411 PACKAGE, BRUSH SPRING (4 PIECES) .......coooemvveesereeeeesseseseesessesessssseseesesssesesesee 1
15 [OUIZ9g BEARING, BALL ...ooovvoooeeeeoeeeoeseeeeseeeeeeese oo 1
16 [0I7959 RETAINER, BEARING 1
17 N/A ARMATURE .....oooocveooeeves s es s 1
18 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1/4 w...oovvvvooeereeseeeoeeeooeseoeeseesees s 3
19 BE] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooooooeoeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeees oo 3
20 [OT0I34 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 1 .ooourvvoumeiosaeeisasesssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnsnns 1
21 [IZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....oovvoooeveerseoeoiscsssesessssssssesssssssesssssessssssss s ssssssessssssss oo 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-3


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017945
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017952
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=1017951
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174

Page 14-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

[UI785707 | ASSEMBLY, 48-VOLT MOTOR, 3.10-HP (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 17) w..ovoorrveerricnnrinnenonn. 1

1 U794 SHIELD, END ..ooovvoovvooevee e 1
2 [UI7959 ASSEMBLY, STATOR SHELL AND WINDING .......o.vveeoereoeeeeeseeeesseeseenesesesessssseesesennne 1
3 [UI79%7 PACKAGE, HARDWARE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 7) ....ooooeveoeeeeeeseeeeeeoses e 1
4 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR .......oooomvirianiisanesssssssssssssesssssssessses s ansssssss s 2
5 N/A WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....vvvoevveroeeeessessssssssssssssesssssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssseee 4
6 N/A NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 18 4
7 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR 2
8 [UL7967 SCREW, CLAMP ......oooomivieaeiesisessses s s 4
9 [UI7953 SCREW, BEARING RETAINER ........ovvuurviiarroessnsissssssssssssssssssssssssssesses s 2
10 [UI795] SHIELD, END .oo.vvooeeeoeeeee e ess s 1
11 opwgezise| SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER .......coovvomivoeoeeeeeseeeeseeesseeees oo esesses e 2
12 07929 RIGGING, BRUSH ......oooumiiiimivciiceiosseeoes s 1
13 017929 PACKAGE, BRUSH (2 PIECES) (INCLUDES 4 BRUSHES) 1
14 1011411 PACKAGE, BRUSH SPRING (4 PIECES) .......ooooervveesereeeessoieseseesessesessseseseessssseneseseee 1
15 [OIZ9g BEARING, BALL .....oorvooeeeeeeeeeeemeeeeseeee oo 1
16 [[0I7959 RETAINER, BEARING 1
17 N/A ARMATURE .....ooooevvoieeeoes s es s 1
18 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 X 2 1/4 w...ovvvvoeereeeeeeeeeeeoes oo 3
19 BT | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...ooooooooeeeeeoeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeesoeeeeses e 3
20 [OT0I34 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 X 1 .ooourvvoumeiosaeeisasesssssssssessssssssssssssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnsnns 1
21 [IZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....oovvoooeveerseoeoiscsssesessssssssesssssssesssssessssssss s ssssssessssssss oo 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-5


.?sku=101785701
.?sku=1017944
.?sku=1017958
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017961
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=1017951
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174

Page 14-6 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MOTOR—POWERDRIVE PLUS VEHICLE

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4

101854501 | ASSEMBLY, 48-VOLT MOTOR, 3.20-HP (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 21) w...ooovvvvrrierricrnnrionnn. 1

1 017924 SHIELD, END ..ooovvoovvooevee e 1
2 | [oIBrIZon ASSEMBLY, STATOR SHELL AND WINDING ......c.vveomereeerseseseeeessseeeeseseeseseesessessesene 1
3 07927 PACKAGE, HARDWARE (INCLUDES ITEMS 4 = 7) ....ooooeveoeeeeeeseeeeeeoses e 1
4 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR .......oooomvirianiisanesssssssssssssesssssssessses s ansssssss s 2
5 N/A WASHER, FLAT, 5/16 .....vvvoevveroeeeessessssssssssssssesssssessssssssssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssseee 4
6 N/A NUT, HEX, 5/16 - 18 4
7 N/A BUSHING, INSULATOR 2
8 [0I7967 SCREW, CLAMP, #10 = 32 X 8-5/8 .......ooouvvereeiesssesssisssssns oo 4
9 017953 SCREW, BEARING RETAINER, # 8 = 32 X /8 ......cvvvrvveerreossesossssesesssesssesssisessssee 2
10 101879301 SHIELD, END (INCLUDES ITEMS 11 - 14) ....ooooeveoeeeooeeeeeeeeeeeseseeesseeeeses e 1
11 | [OIEZssu SENSOR, HALL EFFECT (INCLUDES ITEM 12) w.....ooovvooeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeenesee 1
12 | [UIBIEION HOUSING, FEMALE 3-WIRE, GREY 1
13 N/A PLATE, RETAINING. ..........orvvrerrrierrrenenes 1
14 N/A SCREW, RETAINING 3
15 [OUrZ9g BEARING, BALL ....oorvoeoeeeeeeeeoemeeee oo esesss e 1
16 017954 RETAINER, BEARING ................ 1
17 N/A ARMATURE .....oooocveooeeves s es s 1
18 1011411 PACKAGE, BRUSH SPRING (4 PIECES) .......coooervveesereeeesssesesessesesessseseseessssssesssesee 1
19 [UI7929 PACKAGE, BRUSH (2 PIECES) (INCLUDES 4 BRUSHES) .........ovvvoeeeveeerereesereseneeee 1
20 017929 RIGGING, BRUSH .......ooumiviimieiiceiosseeoes s 1
21 017929 SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER, #6 = 32 X 1/2 ......vvvoevvoiseeooessoosssseesssoesessessss s 2
22 1014201 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4 - 20 x 2-1/4 3
23 B5] | WASHER, LOCK, 1/4 ...coooocoorvrernn., 3
24 [UI0933 | BOLT, HEX HEAD, 5/16 - 18 x 1 1
25 [IZA | WASHER, LOCK, 5/16 ....oovvooeveerseeeooseseoessseesssssesssssssssssssessssssssss oo 1
26 | [UIZZOIOY | KIT, 3-PIN PLUG ASSEMBLY, GRAY .....ooooiiieveeiereeecesesesesesesesssssssssssesssssssssesesssessessseses 1

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 14-7


.?sku=1017944
.?sku=101879201
.?sku=1017947
.?sku=1017961
.?sku=1017953
.?sku=101925801
.?sku=101895101
.?sku=1011290
.?sku=1017950
.?sku=1017946
.?sku=1017948
.?sku=1017949
.?sku=451
.?sku=1010934
.?sku=7174
.?sku=101920101




TRANSAXLE— pm
ELECTRIC VEHICLE






TRANSAXLE, TYPE G—

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
[UTBY600T | TRANSAXLE, TYPE G (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 32) .oooovvveeoecevioseeesosssesseosssssssssssssesssennenns 1
1 TUIBY580] AXLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEM 3) w...o.covooevioeeooeserisesiennnens 1
2 101895901 AXLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEM 3) ....covvorveeereeeoeeeseeseeeeseseeeneneonne 1
3 | [momzzzon STUD, LUG oo 4
4 | [UI97E00Y BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 35MM ...coorverariiesaeeesoeesssssssssessses s 10
5 | [UIBY790Y WASHER, LOCK ....cvvooievveoseseseesssessssesesssee s 10
6 101923501 SEAL, OIL, INPUT SHAFT 1
7 | [OIBIEET GEAR CASE, PASSENGER SIDE 1
8 | [UIBI7Z0Y BREATHER .....coovvoumevioaeessss s s ssss s 1
9 334 BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL ....oooovvveoieveooseeeseeessessssesessse s 2
10 | [UIBISE0 ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, PASSENGER SIDE .........oooorveeemreeereeeessseseseseessseesesseesesenne 1
11 [UI3794 SEAL, OIL, AXLE SHAFT 2
12 333 BEARING, INPUT GEAR 3
13 | [UEZ37O0 SHAFT, INPUT ..o 1
14 339 BEARING, INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1
15 ASSEMBLY, INTERMEDIATE GEAR .........oorvveoeveeeeseoeseseesseseesesessessseseesesseseesessesnenens 1
16 | [[UIBI5Z00 GEAR CASE, DRIVER SIDE 1
17 | [UE7ZZo0 PLUG, FILL oo 1
18 | [UIE7ZIoN PLUG, MAGNETIC ...ovoovveooeveoe e 1
19 | [UEZ3Zo0 GASKET, PLUG ....ooovvooeeeeeeeeoeseseeseseeeseseeeese s ees s eess s esoss s 2
20 | [UIBI7O0Y BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X BOMM ....oocvvrorieeoneeosaeesssessssessses s 11
21 | [UIBY7EUY PIN, DOWEL ...vooovvoooevcooessess s 2
22 | [UI9Z360Y HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL .......oocvveoeeeeoeeeseesessesessseseseesesssessssses s ssesss s 1
23 | [UI9Z3907 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 2
24 | [UII0360Y PLATE, THRUST (IDLER GEAR) 2
25 | [UI9Z3007 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER .....ooovvooaiveoseeoesesiesssses oo 2
26 | [UIY03707 PLATE, THRUST ..oooooevoooeeeeoeeveoe e eeeeeesss oo esss s 2
27 | [UI9ZZION PIN, DIFFERENTIAL ...ooovvoooevcoceceeeeee e 1
28 | [UI906Z01 GEAR, OUTPUT .ooooiiioiaiiiiiciiosessssssssss s 1
29 | [UIBY7AUY BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 25MM ...coovooerveeeneecssessesesesss oo 4
30 | [OI97ZETd PIN, DOWEL ....ooovvoooeeceeeseoeeseee e 1
31 | [OIBYs7OY ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, DRIVER SIDE .........covveomveeeereeeseeeeseseeseseeeseseesseseesesseenenees 1
32 | [OUI9ZB7OY GASKET, LIQUID, 8.8 OZ. (250 GRAM) ........ovorrverrreiiessissnesssnsssssesssssssssssesssssssssssnes AR
NOTE: TRANSAXLE TYPE IS IDENTIFIED BY ORIENTATION OF GEAR CASE BOLTS
(ITEM 20). THE TYPE G TRANSAXLE HAS GEAR CASE BOLT HEADS FACING
TOWARD THE PASSENGER SIDE OF THE VEHICLE.

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 15-3


.?sku=101896001
.?sku=101895801
.?sku=101922201
.?sku=101976001
.?sku=101897901
.?sku=101895501
.?sku=101897201
.?sku=7330
.?sku=101895601
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=7335
.?sku=101923701
.?sku=7336
.?sku=101906901
.?sku=101895401
.?sku=101972201
.?sku=101972101
.?sku=101923201
.?sku=101897001
.?sku=101897601
.?sku=101923601
.?sku=101923901
.?sku=101903601
.?sku=101923001
.?sku=101903701
.?sku=101922101
.?sku=101906201
.?sku=101897401
.?sku=101972401
.?sku=101895701
.?sku=101928701




TRANSAXLE, TYPE K—

ELECTRIC VEHICLE
ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION QTY
1 2 3 4
N/A | TRANSAXLE, TYPE K (INCLUDES ITEMS 1 - 41) ...cvooumivroeeeieiesisesssesssssessssesssssnsssse 1
1 1013785 AXLE ASSEMBLY, PASSENGER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 7) ..oovvoorvvoenerinnrionnnnns 1
2 1013786 AXLE ASSEMBLY, DRIVER SIDE (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 - 7) ...oovvooeveeeeeeseeeseesieeneneonne 1
3 013787 STUD, LUG oo 4
4 1014207 BUSHING, 25 MM L. D. w...ooovveoeveeceeeeeeseeeeeeeesesees e 1
5 [[OTIZ9] BEARING, OUTER AXLE TUBE 1
6 013793 CIRCLIP, TYPE C 1.ooooovvotaeioseesoe s 1
7 [[0T6672 RING, RETAINING ....ooovvommiveiaeiioiesssssssssesssses s 1
8 013799 BOLT, M0 X 1.5 X 30MM ...ooorvooreoooneeoocesssesessse s sessss oo 10
9 [OI3797 WASHER, LOCK .....cvoooevvooeeseseeesooesssoesessss s s eses e eses s 10
10 013779 SEAL, INPUT SHAFT OIL .oovvoooeveoceeoeeeeeeeeeeeesese e esessseseseenenes 1
11 1013756 GEAR CASE, PASSENGER SIDE ........ocvvvoereeeoeeeesseesoeseoeeseesessesesesssesesses e 1
12 [OTZ7L] BREATHER ......oovvotaiviooeessss oo sssss s ss s 1
13 013759 GASKET, CASE ..oooovvooaevioessesessssses s 1
14 334 BEARING, INNER AXLE TUBE ......ccovvommvvieoeveoessoesessss oo 2
15 013789 GASKET, AXLE TUBE ....oooooveeoeeeoeeeseeseoeee oo sese s esesssneseaneons 2
16 1017704 ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, PASSENGER SIDE 1
17 03794 SEAL, AXLE SHAFT OIL 2
18 333 BEARING, INPUT GEAR 3
19 013763 SHAFT, INPUT ..o 1
20 339 BEARING, INTERMEDIATE GEAR 1
21 [UI3769 GEAR, INTERMEDIATE, SMALL .....oovvooorveeeeeeeeeereesseseeseoessessess e 1
22 [UI3787 KEY, SUNK <..oooooeeeeeeeeeoeeeseee v 1
23 1013765 GEAR, INTERMEDIATE, LARGE ........ooovveemeeeoeeeessssoseseeeseeessssss s 1
24 1013757 GEAR CASE, DRIVER SIDE ......cvouiviiiiieiseesisesssisssssss s ssssesesss oo 1
25 013759 PLUG, FILL, WITH GASKET ....ooovvoioeveoissessseessesssssssssss oo 2
26 013763 BOLT, M6 X 1 X 5OMM ....oovvooeeveooceoeaoeecseeesssesesss oo 10
27 [UIZ7Ig PIN, DOWEL ...oooovvoooeeceeeseseeseoe e 2
28 o377 BOLT, M8 X 1.25 X 37MM ....ooovveorrveeoeeeseeeeeseseesessees s esssssess s 8
29 013783 PLATE, LOCK ...oovvooeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeseoees e eeese s esssee e eeessseess e 4
30 013767 GEAR, OUTPUT ...ovvvvrrrieriinnae 1
31 013774 PIN, DIFFERENTIAL 1
32 | [OIYIUS0Y KIT, DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE (INCLUDES ITEMS 33 - 36) 1
33 1013768 GEAR CASE, DIFFERENTIAL (DRIVER SIDE) 1
34 o373 PLATE, THRUST (DIFFERENTIAL GEAR) .......oovvoorveeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeseessseeseesesssseeses 2
35 [U37734 PLATE, THRUST (IDLER GEAR) ........oorveeoreeeoseeeoieesseeseseeeseseseseseeseessseeseesesssnese 2
36 1013769 GEAR CASE, DIFFERENTIAL (PASSENGER SIDE)...........oo.orvveremeeeereeeereeeeenseee. 1
37 1013771 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL ....ooovvvoeiveoacsisassssssssssssssssesssssss s 2
38 013779 GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER .....ooovvoomrveooeeieesescesssses oo 2
39 [UI378] SHIM oo 1
40 [UI7703 ASSEMBLY, AXLE TUBE, DRIVER SIDE .........oovveemveeerereeeseeeeseseeseseessesesseseesessesnenens 1
41 02193 PIN, DOWEL ..o 1
NOTE: TRANSAXLE TYPE IS IDENTIFIED BY ORIENTATION OF GEAR CASE BOLTS
(ITEM 26). THE TYPE K TRANSAXLE HAS GEAR CASE BOLT HEADS FACING
TOWARD THE DRIVER SIDE OF THE VEHICLE.

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 15-5


.?sku=1013787
.?sku=1011291
.?sku=1013792
.?sku=1016672
.?sku=1013790
.?sku=1013791
.?sku=1013775
.?sku=1012711
.?sku=1013758
.?sku=7330
.?sku=1013789
.?sku=1013794
.?sku=7335
.?sku=1013764
.?sku=7336
.?sku=1013766
.?sku=1013780
.?sku=1013759
.?sku=1013763
.?sku=1012710
.?sku=1013779
.?sku=1013782
.?sku=1013767
.?sku=1013772
.?sku=101910501
.?sku=1013773
.?sku=1013774
.?sku=1013770
.?sku=1013781
.?sku=1017703
.?sku=1014193




MAINTENANCE AND
SERVICE TOOLS




=D =0 <0

Page 16-2 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE
1 2 3 4
1 | [OIB7I0U] | ACCELERATOR PEDAL ADJUSTMENT TOOL w.oocoovoioooooiieommsssssosoeeesssssssemeesssse 1 1
2 | [UIBIZZ0Z | ADHESIVE, GUIDE RING, 3-GRAM TUBE w..ooooooiicccerrsooesiccreesssssesessesssessseeeesssse 1 1
3 | [OUIB3TU0Y | BATTERY DISCHARGE MACHINE, 36/48 VOLT w.oooocooorosooooiiceersssessoeeresssssssneeeeen 1
4 [UIZ305 | BATTERY TERMINAL PROTECTOR SPRAY ......eoeeeeoorrosesiccreessssessceessssssseceeessesse 1 1
5 1011767 | BATTERY THERMOMETER wooooooooooooooeooeeeooeooeoeeeeee oo eeeeeeseessesssseones 1
6 [UI6ZT] | BEARING AND OIL SEAL REMOVER ASSEMBLY 1 1
7 [UIEZI§ | BEARING DRIVER SET 1 1
8 [OIZBI | BEARING PULLER .oeecoovooeoeeeeeeeseseeseceeeessseseseeeesseseseesees e eeseessseseseesesse e 1 1
9 [UIZBIZ | BEARING PULLER WEDGE ATTACHMENT ...oooeeeoorsoeesocereesseeesseeessssssseesessesse 1 1
10 1013582 | BRAKE ADJUSTMENT TOOL (USED ONLY ON VEHICLES WITH
MANUALLY ADJUSTED BRAKES) .....voooeooeeoeeoeeoeooeoeoooooooeoeeeeoeeeeeseesoosoooeeee 1 1
11 | [OIBSTIOY | CALIBRATION TEST MODULE ..ooooooooooeooosoooesoeeeesssssseeeesessessssessesesssesesseessesseens 1
12 | [OTBUBATA | CAM INSTALLATION TOOL oooooooooooooooeoeeeeeoeeeeoeoeeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeoeeeeoeoeeeoeoeeeeoeeoeeeoee 1
[UIZ5I0 | CLUTCH TOOL KIT (INCLUDES ITEMS 13 - 19) w.eoovorroeeeereesseseceeesssessscereesessne 1
13 [0T2299 CLUTCH ALIGNMENT TOOL (FOR PRE-UNITIZED TRANSAXLE)...........ccooooo... 1
14 [0T2299 DRIVE CLUTCH PULLER 1
15 [T2297 DRIVE CLUTCH HUB PULLER oovvooooeooeooooeeoeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeooeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeoeoe 1
16 DRIVEN CLUTCH CAM PULLER covvvvveoeooeoeoeoeeeoeoeeeoeoeoeoeoeeeeeoeeeoeeoeoeoeeeeoo 1
17 [0TZ507 DRIVEN CLUTCH PULLER PLUG +vvvvvvvoooooeeeoeeeoeoeeoeoeoeoeooeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeesesessoosoones 1
18 [OI5573 DRIVE CLUTCH HOLDER TOOL ASSEMBLY ..o 1
19 PRESS WELDMENT oooooeoeooooooeeoeoeooeoeoeeeeeeeeeeoeeoeoeoeeoeoeoeoeo oo eeeeeeeeeeeeoeoeoe 1
20 | 101831801 | COMMUNICATION DISPLAY MODULE w.oooooooooooeooooooooeoeoeeoooeeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeoeeeeeee 1
21 | 101641002 | COMPRESSION GAUGE AND ADAPTER 1
22 1011273 | CONTINUITY TESTER ooooooooeoeoeeoeoeeoeooeoeoeoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeoeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeesseoe 1 1
23 [OTZIST | DRY MOLY LUBRICANT ..ooooooooeiieeeessseeseeesesssesssesssesssesssesssesssessesssssessssessessesse 1 1
24 [OIBBZ | FLY WHEEL PULLER KIT oooooooeeieeeesseeeseeeeessseseseeeeesseseseessesssesesecseesseesesessessesse 1
25 [OTBATH | GEAR YOKE wooooooooooooeeeeeeeessseesseeeeessseeseeseeess e sesseesseessessees s esess s sesses s 1 1

PLEASE REFER TO THE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE MANUAL
FOR PROPER TOOL APPLICATION.

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 16-3


.?sku=101871001
.?sku=101813202
.?sku=101831901
.?sku=1014305
.?sku=1016417
.?sku=1016416
.?sku=1012811
.?sku=1012812
.?sku=101887101
.?sku=101808401
.?sku=1014510
.?sku=1014498
.?sku=1014496
.?sku=1014497
.?sku=1014508
.?sku=1014507
.?sku=1015524
.?sku=101809101
.?sku=1012151
.?sku=1016627
.?sku=1016418

Page 16-4 2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List

\ Jil ) \ O /
o

A%
Bl o

uuuuu

AAAAA




MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM | PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION AL SE

1 2 3 4
26 | [UIYZITOY | GOVERNOR SHAFT INSTALLATION TOOL weoeveeeeeessoeesocereeseesssceeeesssessseereesssee 1
27 [OTIATH | HYDROMETER ...oooooooooeooceresessssseeeessseeseesesesssesesesseesseessesseesssessessesseesssessessesse 1 1
28 [UI3593 | INTERNAL RETAINING RING PLIERS w...oocovoooroseoeeeesseesssessesssessseseessssssseessesssssee 1 1
20 | [UIYZBIOY | LIQUID GASKET (TRANSAXLE CASE) ...oooooroooioiceeesssesesoereesssssseeeeessesssseressssse 1
30 [UT6ZIA | PISTON RING COMPRESSOR KIT .ooocececcceereseseseeeesseesseeeeessssessseessssssseessessesee 1
31 [OTEZTY | PISTON RING PLIERS ....ooovorooeeoeeeessseeseeeeesssesssesseesssssssesseesssesssessesssssssessesse s 1
32 [UIZ529 | RETAINING RING PLIERS, 45° EXTERNAL 1 1
33 [UIZ560 | RETAINING RING PLIERS, 90° INTERNAL 1 1
34 | [UIBZ3IOY | SAFETY FIRST CARD (50 PER PACK) w...coovomoooooioeeeosssssosereessssssseeeessssssseseessseee 1 1
35 TOTZBUY | SEAL PULLER coovvoooeeooeooeeoeeoeoeoeoeeoeooeooeo oo oo oo oo oo eeeeees oo 1 1
36 [UIZZ64 | STEERING COLUMN BEARING PRESS TOOL w...ocovorroeseoeeeesseessseeessssssseeesessesse 1 1
37 [UEZ5Y | STEERING COLUMN RETAINING RING TOOL w....oocoeoooreseseeessereccrreeeeesessesseseeeenen 1 1
38 | 102061201 | STEERING WHEEL PULLER TOOL w...o.ooooooooeooeooeoeooeoeeeeoeeeeoeoeeesesesee e 1 1
39 1016112 | TACHOMETER ..o 1
40 | [UIDY7ZOY | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—BEIGE 1 1
40 | [UIDIZZOZ | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—WHITE ....oooooeomeomoosssosssesoseseeseesssssessssosessseseessesssssesoessseseeeseo 1 1
40 | [OUIDY7Z0R | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—GRAY 1 1
40 | [UI9Y7Z0Y | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—DARK GREEN w......e.coovomosoooiceemesssssoeseesssessseseesssssssesseesssese 1 1
40 | [UTIYTZIY | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—CLASSIC BLUE w...ooooooooosoooiceeeesssssoseressssessseseesssssssessessssee 1 1
40 | [UIDITZIZ | PAINT, TOUCH-UP—BURGUNDY ..oooroooooooosiioocomermesssesesssssoessseeeessesssssessseesseeesereo 1 1
41 [UTZTTY | TRANSMISSION TOOL KIT ooooeiicceeeosseeeseeeeessseseseeeeesssssseesseessssesseseessssssseeeseesesee 1
42 1014161 | TRANSAXLE PINION SEAL TOOL. woovvvoooooooeooeooeoeoeeoeoeoeeoeoeoeoeoeoeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeoeesesoeoe 1
43 [UIZIEZ | TRANSAXLE AXLE SEAL TOOL w.oooooroooiocerosssoseieeeesssessosseessessssessessesssseessessesse 1
44 [UIEZT3 | VALVE CLEARANCE ADJUSTER SCREW HOLDER (FOR

VEHICLES WITH FE290 ENGINES ONLY) oo 1
45 | 101641201 | VALVE GUIDE REAMER oooooooooooeeoooooeoeoeeeeeoeeeeoeoeoeoeeeeeeoeoeeeeeeoeooeoeeeeoeeeeoeoeoeeeoo 1
46 | [OIBAIZOZ | ARBOR ..oooooooooooeoeoessoosoceeeessssseseesesssesseeessesssesssessees et eeses s essee e sesre s 1
47 [OIE55] | VALVE SEAT CUTTER TEWRENCH ooooooioccoeooeseeeeeeesseesseessees e esessseeessessesseseee 1
48 [OTE55Z | VALVE SEAT CUTTER GUIDE .....ooovooooeesoceeeessessoeeseesssesssesssesssessessssssssssessesessse 1
49 [UIE553 | VALVE SEAT CUTTER, 45° (32MM DIAMETER) ....covvrroeeecereessesessceeessssseseceressesse 1
50 [UIE554 | VALVE SEAT CUTTER, 32° AND 45° (35MM DIAMETER) (FOR VEHICLES

WITH FE350 ENGINES ONLY) ooovoooovoeoeeeooeeooeeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeoeeoeeeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseneee 1
51 | [UIGATIOY | VALVE SPRING COMPRESSOR 1
52 1011480 | VOLT OHM METER oo ooeoeeeeeoeoeoeeoeooeoeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeoeoeoeoeoe oo eeeeeeeeeeeoeesese 1 1
53 | [UIBIIUUY | TUNE-UP KIT, ALL OHV (INCLUDES AIR FILTER, SPARK PLUG,

OIL FILTER, FUEL FILTERS) (NOT SHOWN) ..o 1

PLEASE REFER TO THE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE MANUAL
FOR PROPER TOOL APPLICATION.

2000 DS Golf Car lllustrated Parts List Page 16-5


.?sku=101933101
.?sku=1011478
.?sku=1013593
.?sku=101928701
.?sku=1016414
.?sku=1016415
.?sku=1012549
.?sku=1012560
.?sku=101823101
.?sku=1012809
.?sku=1014264
.?sku=1014259
.?sku=101997201
.?sku=101997202
.?sku=101997204
.?sku=101997209
.?sku=101997211
.?sku=101997212
.?sku=1014115
.?sku=1014162
.?sku=1016413
.?sku=101641202
.?sku=1016551
.?sku=1016552
.?sku=1016553
.?sku=1016554
.?sku=101641101
.?sku=101611003




Part Numbers and Page

1010124 5-7

1010150 5-9

1010219 5-7

1010347 5-9

1010348 5-9

1010413 1-13

1010434 1-3, 1-13

1010543 1-11

1010805 4-5

1010850 4-3

1010878 4-5

101090801 12-13, 12-19, 12-29

1010927 4-5

1010932 4-5

1010933 4-5

1010954 6-5, 6-7, 11-3

1010958 12-5, 12-13

1010974 5-11

1010984 2-3, 5-9

1011010 12-5

1011014 1-5

1011069 12-5

1011273 16-3

1011290 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

1011291 11-7, 15-5

1011304 5-9

1011393 5-9

1011394 1-5

1011402 4-5

1011411 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

1011415 5-11

1011418 4-5

1011466 4-3

1011478 16-5

1011480 16-5

1011652 1-11

1011694 4-7

1011700 4-7

1011706 1-13

1011708 1-13

1011710 1-13

1011734 4-7

1011767 16-3

101187702 4-5, 4-7

1011887 5-9

1011892 5-9

1011930 5-5, 5-7

1011997 12-7

1012022 12-13

1012030 5-9

1012042 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

1012098 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-
13

1012101 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-
13

1012151 16-3

1012164 7-15

1012181 5-11

1012182 5-11

1012295 6-7

1012303 5-9, 5-11

1012304 5-11

1012324 5-11

1012328
1012333
1012353
1012382
1012412
1012467
1012499
1012505
1012549
1012560
1012566
1012597
1012649
1012651
1012656
1012657
1012711
1012714
1012740
1012741
1012747
1012748
1012752
1012809
1012811
1012812
1012903
1012981
1012987
1013001
1013003
1013005

INDEX

6-15

6-5

12-9, 12-23
6-3

1-7, 1-9
55

5-3

6-9, 12-3
16-5
16-5

5-3

1-11

8-3

12-5
1-11
1-11
11-3, 15-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-3
16-5
16-3
16-3
12-9

7-5

6-5, 12-7, 12-17
6-11
6-11
6-11

101301102 6-11

1013032
1013035
1013052
1013092
1013135
1013140
1013164
1013207
1013335
1013343
1013344

1-7, 1-9
55

55
12-5, 12-13
5-9

1-7, 1-9
5-11
4-3, 5-11
1-13

1-3

1-3

101342501 12-13
101347501 1-5

1013496
1013582
1013587
1013590
1013593
1013609
1013628
1013649
1013677
1013683
1013692
1013700
1013746
1013754
1013756
1013757
1013758
1013759
1013764

35
16-3

6-5

6-5

16-5

6-7

12-13

12-13

35

12-13, 12-19, 12-29
8-3

8-9

8-3, 87

1-13

15-5

15-5

15-5

11-3, 15-5

15-5

1013765 15-5
1013766 15-5
1013767 15-5
1013768 11-7, 15-5
1013769 11-7, 15-5
1013770 11-7, 15-5
1013771 11-7, 15-5
1013772 11-7, 15-5
1013773 11-7, 15-5
1013774 11-7, 15-5
1013775 15-5
1013780 15-5
1013781 15-5
1013782 15-5
1013785 15-5
1013786 15-5
1013787 11-7, 15-5
1013789 15-5

1013794 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

1013860 12-9, 12-23
1013861 5-3
1013869 4-5
1013870 4-5
1013871 4-7
1013884 1-13
1013886 12-9, 12-23
1013887 12-9, 12-23
1013935 1-13
1013971 12-11
1013998 12-9, 12-23
1014 12-9, 12-23
1014003 12-9, 12-23
1014010 12-9, 12-23
1014012 12-11
1014013 12-11
1014014 12-11
1014017 12-9, 12-23
1014029 12-5
1014030 12-5
1014032 12-5
1014033 12-5
1014034 12-5
1014035 12-5
1014036 12-5
1014039 12-5
1014045 12-11
1014049 10-3
1014050 10-3
1014051 10-3
1014052 10-3
1014056 10-3
1014058 10-3
1014059 10-3
1014070 10-5
1014072 10-5
1014078 10-5
1014089 6-5
1014115 16-5
1014119 6-3
1014125 5-3
1014126 5-3
1014145 6-5, 6-7
1014153 4-3
1014161 16-5
1014162 16-5



INDEX

1014198 1-5 101562710 1-11 1016350 5-7
1014207 11-7, 15-5 101564804 1-11 1016353 5-7
1014211 5-3 101564805 1-11 1016379 1-3
1014213 5-3 101564807 1-11 1016384 5-9
1014217 5-3 101564808 1-11 1016385 5-7
1014235 5-7 1015649 7-3 1016386 5-9
1014259 16-5 101565102 1-13 1016389 5-9
1014264 16-5 101565105 1-13 101641002 16-3
1014276 5-9 101565106 1-13 101641101 16-5
1014289 6-11 101565107 1-13 101641201 16-5
1014305 16-3 1015670 1-11 101641202 16-5
1014374 6-15 101567202 2-3 1016413 16-5
1014413 8-9 101570501 2-3 1016414 16-5
1014414 12-9, 12-23 101570502 2-3 1016415 16-5
1014453 10-3 101570507 2-3 1016416 16-3
1014454 10-5 1015707 2-3 1016417 16-3
1014476 12-11 1015737 6-3, 6-7 1016418 16-3
1014496 16-3 1015741 6-7 101642572 8-5
1014497 16-3 1015769 6-3 101642575 8-5
1014498 16-3 1015777 6-7 101642578 8-5
1014507 16-3 1015814 9-3 101642580 8-5
1014508 16-3 1015845 8-9 101642582 8-5
1014510 16-3 1015905 13-3, 13-5, 13-7 1016429 7-7
1014516 12-13 1015906 13-3, 13-5, 13-7 1016430 7-9
1014523 8-3 1015907 13-3 1016431 7-9
1014524 8-3 101590703 13-7 1016432 7-7, 11-3
1014645 1-3 1015910 13-3, 13-5 101643301 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
1014696 13-5 1015911 13-3, 13-5, 13-7 101643302 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
1014728 12-11 1015912 13-3 101643303 13-3, 13-5, 13-7
1014729 12-11 1015913 13-3, 13-5, 13-7 101643401 13-5
1014771 2-3 1015914 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13- 1016435 7-7
1014807 6-5, 6-7, 12-9, 12-23 13 1016436 7-9
1014808 6-7, 12-7, 12-17 101591601 13-3 1016437 8-5
1014828 12-5 101591602 13-3 1016438 8-7
1014856 12-25 1015917 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11 1016439 8-7
1014928 8-3 1015920 6-3, 6-13 1016440 8-7
1014947 12-15, 12-21 1015936 13-5 1016441 8-7
1014948 12-13, 12-21 1015939 13-7 1016442 7-9
1014999 12-9, 12-23 1015940 13-5 1016443 7-3
1015032 1-3 1016003 8-3 1016444 8-7
1015137 8-3, 8-7 1016068 12-5 1016445 7-5
1015139 8-3 1016069 12-5 1016446 7-11
1015143 8-3 1016070 12-5 1016447 7-9
1015188 8-3 101610901 3-5, 12-9, 12-23 1016448 7-9
101524001 6-13 101611003 16-5 1016449 7-9
1015330 9-3 1016112 16-5 1016450 7-9
1015332 6-3, 7-3 1016140 12-9 1016451 7-9
1015371 6-7 1016154 5-3 1016452 7-9
1015372 6-7 1016156 5-3 1016453 7-11
1015373 6-7 1016181 5-3 101645901 7-13
1015408 8-9 1016201 6-5 101645902 7-13
1015426 8-11 1016203 10-3, 10-5 101645903 7-13
101547601 3-3 1016214 5-3 1016460 7-13
1015524 16-3 101621601 3-3, 3-5 101646101 7-13
1015545 5-3 1016219 5-3 101646102 7-13
1015583 5-9, 5-11 1016263 5-3 101646103 7-13
1015597 5-5, 5-7, 5-9 1016282 13-7 101646201 13-7
1015625 1-11 1016289 10-3 101646401 13-3
101562601 1-13 1016336 13-7 1016467 7-7
101562602 1-13 1016337 11-5 1016469 7-13
101562604 1-13 1016338 11-5 1016470 7-13
101562605 1-13 1016341 11-3 1016471 7-9
101562701 1-11 1016342 6-5 1016472 7-11
101562702 1-11 1016346 5-7 1016473 7-7

101562704 1-11 1016349 5-7 1016474 7-9



INDEX

101647501 7-13 1016586 7-5 1017466 8-7
101647502 7-13 1016587 7-5 1017507 7-7

1016479 7-9 101660404 1-3 101753005 12-17
1016480 8&-7 101661601 12-13 1017653 6-11
101648102 8-7 101661602 12-13 101768202 1-3
101648203 7-7 1016622 5-3 1017686 10-5

1016483 7-9 1016627 16-3 1017689 9-3

1016484 7-7 1016630 6-9 1017692 12-9

1016486 8-5 1016801 10-3 101769302 2-3
1016493 7-5 1016851 12-3 1017696 4-7

1016494 7-11 1016859 6-9, 12-3 1017703 15-5

1016501 8-5 1016868 1-5 1017704 15-5

1016502 7-7 1016875 1-3 101772801 14-3
1016506 7-11 1016883 6-13 1017748 1-7, 1-9
1016510 7-11 101692501 1-5 1017774 1-13
101651401 2-3 101692502 1-5 1017799 12-17
101651402 2-3 101692504 1-5 1017814 1-9
101651407 2-3 101692510 1-5 1017815 1-9

1016516 7-13 101692512 1-5 101785701 14-5
1016519 7-9 101692513 1-5 101791101 4-3
1016520 7-11 101692601 1-7 1017936 1-7, 1-9
1016521 7-11 101692602 1-7 1017944 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
1016523 7-9 101692604 1-7 1017945 14-3

1016524 7-3 101692610 1-7 1017946 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
1016525 7-3 101692612 1-7 1017947 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
1016526 7-3 101692613 1-7 1017948 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
1016531 7-3 101693301 1-9 1017949 14-3, 14-5
1016532 7-13 101693302 1-9 1017950 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
1016533 7-13 101693304 1-9 1017951 14-3, 14-5
1016535 7-11 101693310 1-9 1017952 14-3

1016536 7-3 101693312 1-9 1017953 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
1016537 7-7 101693313 1-9 101795701 12-15, 12-25
1016538 7-11 101693901 1-5 1017958 14-5
101655001 7-13 101693902 1-5 1017961 14-5, 14-7
101655002 7-13 101693904 1-5 101796201 4-7
101655003 7-13 101693909 1-5 101796501 12-19, 12-29
101655004 7-13 101693911 1-5 101796801 12-29
101655005 7-13 101693912 1-5 101797701 12-19, 12-29
101655006 7-13 1016947 6-5 101797702 12-19, 12-29
101655007 7-13 101696201 1-9 101797801 12-19, 12-29
101655008 7-13 101696202 1-9 101801001 12-19, 12-29
101655009 7-13 101696204 1-9 101802101 12-19, 12-29
1016551 16-5 101696208 1-7 101802201 13-9
1016552 16-5 101696209 1-7 101802202 13-9
1016553 16-5 101696211 1-7 101802203 13-9
1016554 16-5 101696216 1-7 101802601 1-3, 12-3
1016559 7-13 101696218 1-9 101805701 8-11
1016561 7-5 101696220 1-7 101808401 16-3
1016562 7-5, 7-13 101696221 1-7 101809101 16-3
1016563 7-9 101696223 1-9 101811401 8-11
1016564 7-11 101696224 1-9 101811501 8-11
1016565 7-11 101706702 1-3 101811901 8-11
1016566 7-9 101707206 1-13 101812301 8-11
1016567 7-11 1017079 1-3 101813202 16-3
1016568 7-13 1017080 1-5 101815501 4-3
1016569 7-9 101708301 1-3 101815502 4-3
1016570 7-7 1017141 1-7, 1-9 101816301 4-3
1016571 7-13 1017231 11-3 101816501 4-3
1016572 8-7 1017266 5-7 101816502 4-3
1016576 7-7 1017378 4-7 101817401 4-7
1016578 7-5 1017380 4-7 101818801 4-7
1016579 7-5 1017409 1-13 101819701 13-9
1016580 7-13 1017424 4-7 101820201 8-7
1016581 7-7 1017455 7-5 101821301 6-7

1016582 8-7 1017461 8-5 101821501 8-11



101823101
101823201
101823301
101823302
101824001
101824002
101824401
101825101
101826201
101826301
101827101
101827801
101828301
101828501
101828601
101828701
101828801
101828802
101828901
101828902
101828903
101830701
101831101
101831401
101831503
101831504
101831701
101831702
101831801
101831901
101832101
101832201
101832301
101832401
101832501
101832701
101833201
101833401
101833601
101833701
101833902
101834001
101834502
101834601
101834801
101836201
101837101
101837301
101838201
101838301
101838401
101838501
101838601
101838701
101840201
101853502
101853602
101854501
101855001
101855801
101856001
101856201
101859301
101869302
101871001

16-5

4-3

4-3

4-3

4-3

4-3

8-3

33, 35
12-3

6-9

7-15

12-15, 12-21, 12-25, 12-33
13-9

13-9, 13-11
13-9

13-9

13-9

13-9

13-9, 13-11, 13-13
13-9, 13-11, 13-13
13-9, 13-11, 13-13
6-9, 12-3
13-9

12-13

13-11

13-11

13-11

13-11

16-3

16-3

7-15

8-9

8-9

8-9

8-9

7-15

7-15

10-5

11-3

6-11, 6-13
10-3

10-5

6-9, 12-3
7-15

11-3

10-5

8-11

6-3, 6-13
13-11, 13-13
13-11

13-11, 13-13
13-11, 13-13
13-11, 13-13
13-11, 13-13
12-21

12-25

12-25

14-7

12-27

6-5

12-27

8-11

9-3

6-11

16-3

101871901
101874901
101875001
101875101
101875201
101875301
101875501
101875601
101875701
101875802
101876001
101876202
101876301
101876402
101876501
101877601
101877701
101878101
101878201
101878302
101879001
101879201
101879301
101879401
101879501
101879701
101879801
101880001
101880201
101881101
101883002
101883601
101887101
101887901
101888201
101889302
101889401
101889501
101889901
101890001
101890101
101890201
101890601
101890901
101891001
101891301
101891401
101891501
101891601
101891901
101892001
101892201
101892301
101892401
101892501
101892601
101892701
101893201
101894901
101895101
101895401
101895501
101895601
101895701
101895801

INDEX

4-7

6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
6-11
4-5

6-11
14-7
14-7
55
55
55
55
55
55
7-5
12-15
12-31
16-3
12-33
12-31
6-3
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-3
11-3
11-3
11-7
11-7
11-3
11-7
11-7
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-7
11-5
12-19, 12-21, 12-29, 12-33
14-7
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3

101895901
101896001
101896901
101897201
101898001
101900801
101900901
101901201
101901301
101901401
101901501
101902801
101902901
101903001
101903601
101903701
101904101
101905601
101906201
101906901
101908101
101908401
101908601
101908701
101909201
101909301
101909401
101909501
101909901
101909902
101910501
101912401
101914401
101915201
101915401
101915501
101915601
101915701
101915801
101916701
101917601
101917701
101920001
101920101
101921501
101922101
101922201
101922301
101922501
101922601
101923001
101923201
101923501
101923601
101923701
101923901
101925601
101925701
101925801
101927101
101927201
101927501
101927601
101927801
101927901

15-3
15-3

8-3

15-3
6-15
4-3, 5-11
6-9
12-15
12-15
12-15
12-15
12-15, 12-25
12-15, 12-25
12-15
15-3
15-3
1-7, 1-9
8-5, 87
15-3
15-3
12-27
12-27
35
12-21
7-5

7-5

7-5

7-5
12-21
12-33
11-7, 15-5
4-7
13-9, 13-11, 13-13
3-3

7-11
7-13

7-3

7-5

7-5

6-13, 10-3
8-11
8-11
12-25
12-21, 12-23, 14-7
8-11
15-3
15-3
7-13
12-27
6-5, 11-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
15-3
10-3
8-11
14-7
11-3
11-3
11-5
11-5
11-5
11-5



101928001
101928101
101928701
101929801
101932004
101932601
101932701
101932801
101933101
101935501
101939901
101942301
101946901
101949201
101951101
101951501
101952401
101953101
101953901
101956201
101956202
101957901
101958101
101958201
101958301
101959901
101960501
101960601
101964401
101964801
101965201
101968701
101971001
101971101
101971301
101972101
101972201
101972801
101973101
101973201
101973501
101975901
101976601
101977101
101979101
101980801
101980901
101981001
101984801
101987501
101987701
101990801
101992601
101997201
101997202
101997204
101997209
101997211
101997212
102003201
102018001
102022101
102026001
102047201
102048301

11-5
11-5
11-3, 15-3, 16-5
10-3
12-23
12-33
12-33
12-23
16-5
12-3
6-11
12-21, 12-23
12-23
12-9, 12-23
1-11
6-5
33, 35
4-5

7-3
13-13
13-13
12-31
8-11
13-13
13-13
35

3-3

3-3, 35
12-31
12-25
12-21, 12-33
12-25
8-11
12-23
8-11
15-3
15-3
8-11
85

8-5
13-13
12-13
13-13
12-17
6-5, 12-17
11-5
11-5
11-5
5-3
13-13
8-3

45

6-7
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
16-5
8-3
12-5
4-3, 4-5
4-7
12-13
12-13

INDEX

102052503 12-15
102061201 16-5

4107 12-13

7048 5-9

727102 2-3

7310 2-3

7330 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

7335 11-5, 15-3, 15-5

7336 11-5, 15-3, 15-5

7539 5-7

7540 5-5, 5-7

8067 5-9

8639 12-13

8745 5-9

8990 5-5, 12-3, 12-23, 12-27, 12-33

A

A CONNECTOR 6-11

SPACER 4-7

ACCELERATOR PEDAL 4-7

ACCELERATOR PEDAL ADJUSTMENT
TOOL 16-3

ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD 4-7

ACCELERATOR ROD 4-7

ADHESIVE, GUIDE RING 16-3

AIR BOX 8-11

AIR BOXTOP 8-11

AIR DUCT 8-11

AIR DUCT REPAIRKIT 8-11

AMMETER 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11,
13-13

ARBOR 16-5

ARM, GOVERNOR LEVER 11-3

ARM, PIVOT 11-3

ARM, ROCKER 7-9

ARM, SPEED SWITCH 12-9, 12-23

ARMATURE 6-11, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

ARMREST 1-11

AXLE ASSEMBLY 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

AXLE SEAL TOOL 16-5

AXLE TUBE 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

B

BAG HOOP 1-13

BAGWELL PROTECTOR 1-3

BALL BEARING 6-11

BALL JOINT 5-5, 5-7

BALL JOINT, LEFT-HAND THREAD 5-7

BALL, STEEL 11-5

BALL, STEEL, PRESSURE RELIEF 7-7

BAND, RPM LIMITER MOUNT 7-5

BAR, BUS 12-17

BARB, VENT 8-3

BASE, FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER 6-5

BASE, MOUNTING 12-13

BATTERY DISCHARGE MACHINE 16-3

BATTERY TERMINAL PROTECTOR SPRAY
16-3

BATTERY THERMOMETER 16-3

BATTERY, 12-VOLT 6-15

BATTERY, 6-VOLT 12-13

BATTERY, 6-VOLT, DRY 12-13

BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE 12-19,
12-29

BATTERY, 8-VOLT POWERDRIVE, DRY

12-19, 12-29

BEARING 5-3

BEARING AND OIL SEAL REMOVER 16-3

BEARING DRIVER 16-3

BEARING PULLER 16-3

BEARING PULLER WEDGE 16-3

BEARING, BALL 7-11, 11-5, 14-3, 14-5, 14-
7

BEARING, BRONZE 12-9, 12-23

BEARING, DIFFERENTIAL 15-3

BEARING, IDLER 10-3

BEARING, INNER AXLE TUBE 11-7, 15-5

BEARING, INPUT GEAR 15-3, 15-5

BEARING, INTERMEDIATE GEAR 15-3, 15-
5

BEARING, LOWER PINION 5-5

BEARING, NEEDLE 11-5

BEARING, OUTER AXLE TUBE 11-7, 15-5

BEARING, PIVOT SUPPORT 4-7

BEARING, PLAIN 7-13

BEARING, THRUST 5-9

BEARING, UPPER PINION 5-5

BELL CRANK AND SHAFT 6-7

BELT, DRIVE 10-3, 10-5

BELT, STARTER/GENERATOR 6-13, 10-3

BEZEL, CHARGER RECEPTACLE 12-13

BEZEL, RECEPTACLE 12-19, 12-29

BLOCK, FUSE 6-7

BOARD, RESISTOR MOUNTING 12-11

BODY 1-7, 1-9

BODY, FRONT 1-5

BOLT, BRAKE CLUSTER MOUNTING 4-3

BOLT, CLAMP 6-11

BOOT, DUST 5-5

BOOT, STEERING COLUMN 5-3

BOOT, TOW/RUN SWITCH 12-27

BOTTOM, AIR BOX 8-11

BOX, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT 6-7

BRACKET 7-3

BRACKET, ACCELERATOR SUPPORT 8-9

BRACKET, ADJUSTING 6-13

BRACKET, FUSE AND RECEPTACLE
MOUNTING 12-13

BRACKET, GOVERNOR CABLE ENGINE 8-
9

BRACKET, MOUNTING 6-13, 12-31

BRACKET, MUFFLER MOUNTING 9-3

BRACKET, OIL FILTER 7-7

BRACKET, OIL LEVEL SWITCH 7-11

BRACKET, POWER RELAY MOUNTING 13-
11, 13-13

BRACKET, RPM LIMITER  7-5

BRACKET, SEAT SUPPORT 1-11

BRACKET, SNUBBER 7-15

BRACKET, SUPPORT 8-9

BRACKET, THROTTLE 8-7

BRACKET, TOW/RUN SWITCH 12-27

BRACKET, TRANSMISSION CABLE
SUPPORT 6-5, 11-3
BRAKE 4-3

ASSEMBLY, LEVER 4-3
BACKING PLATE 4-3
MECHANISM, ADJUSTING 4-3
BRAKE ADJUSTMENT TOOL 16-3
BRAKE CABLE 4-3, 4-5



BRAKE PEDAL 4-5

BRAKE PEDAL MOUNTING BLOCK 4-5

BRAKE SHOE 4-3

BRAKE SPRING 4-3

BREAKER, CIRCUIT, 15-AMP  13-9, 13-11,
13-13

BREATHER 11-3, 15-3, 15-5

BRUSH 6-11, 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

BRUSH CONNECTOR  6-11

BRUSH SPRING  14-3, 14-5, 14-7

BUCKLE, BAG STRAP 1-13

BUMPER, FRONT 1-5

BUMPER, REAR 1-3

BUMPER, RETURN SPRING 4-7

BUMPER, RUBBER 4-5

BUMPER, SEAT 1-11

BUMPER, SIDE GUARD TRIM 1-5

BUMPER, WIPER SWITCH 12-9, 12-23

BUSHING 10-3, 15-5

BUSHING, BRONZE 5-9, 6-5, 6-7

BUSHING, BRONZE SPINDLE 5-9

BUSHING, INSULATOR 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

BUSHING, STEEL 5-9, 5-11

BUSHING, STRAIN RELIEF 13-3, 13-5, 13-
7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13

BUSHING, URETHANE 5-7, 5-9, 5-11

BUTTON 10-5

C

CABLE, ACCELERATOR 8-9

CABLE, GOVERNOR 8-9

CABLE, TRANSMISSION 6-5

CALIBRATION TEST MODULE 16-3

CAM 10-5

CAM INSTALLATION TOOL 16-3

CAM, ELECTRICAL BOX 6-7

CAMSHAFT  7-11

CAP, 6-VOLT BATTERY 12-13

CAP, BATTERY, 4-PORT GANG 12-19, 12-
29

CAP, FUEL TANK 8-3

CAP, KEY SWITCH 6-9, 12-3

CAP, PROTECTOR 12-9

CAP, SEAT BACK 1-13

CAPACITOR 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

CARBURETOR 8-5, 8-7

CARRIER, WIPER SWITCH ARM  12-9, 12-
23

CASE, CHARGER 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9,
13-11, 13-13

CASE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH 12-
27

CASE, GEAR CARRIER 11-7

CASE, ROCKER 7-9

CHARGER, ACCU-POWER 13-3, 13-5, 13-
7

CHARGER, BATTERY, POWERDRIVE 13-
9, 13-11, 13-13

CHOKE BUTTON 8-11

CLAMP 7-5, 7-11

CLAMP, BATTERY 6-15

CLAMP, CABLE 12-13

CLAMP, CABLE RETAINING 8-9

CLAMP, HOSE  8-3, 8-7

CLAMP, HOSE (AR INTAKE) 8-11

INDEX

CLAMP, HOSE (RED) 8-3

CLAMP, MUFFLER 9-3

CLAMP, PLASTIC 8-3

CLEVIS, UPPER DELTA 5-9

CLIP, BODY KEEPER 1-7, 1-9

CLIP, SCORE CARD 5-3

CLUTCH ALIGNMENT TOOL 16-3

CLUTCH TOOL KIT 16-3

COIL, IGNITION 7-5

COIL, RESISTOR 12-11

COLLAR 11-7

COLLET 7-9

COLUMN, ALUMINUM STEERING 5-3

COMMUNICATION DISPLAY MODULE  16-
3

COMPRESSION GAUGE 16-3

COMPUTER, ONBOARD 12-21, 12-33

CONNECTING ROD  7-13

CONNECTOR, CORD 7-11

CONTINUITY TESTER 16-3

CONTROL CABLE 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

CONTROLLER, 48-VOLT (220-AMP) 12-33

CONTROLLER, 48-VOLT (225-AMP) 12-21

CORDSET, AC 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-
11, 13-13

CORDSET, DC 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-
11, 13-13

COVER, BRUSH INSPECTION PORT 6-11

COVER, CRANKCASE  7-11

COVER, DUST 4-3, 5-9

COVER, ELECTRICAL COMPONENT BOX
6-7

COVER, GEAR CASE 11-7

COVER, PUMP 7-7

COVER, STEERING COLUMN 5-3

COVER, VINYL SEAT BOTTOM 1-11

COVER, VINYL, SEAT BACK 1-13

COVER, WIPER SWITCH 12-23

COVER, WIPER SWITCH CASE  12-9

CRANK, BELL 12-9, 12-23

CRANKCASE 7-13

CRANKSHAFT 7-13

CUP, SPRING 4-7

CYLINDER HEAD 7-9

D

DAMPER, RPM LIMITER  7-5

LEFT DASH 1-3

PANEL, CENTER DASH 1-3

RIGHT DASH 1-3

DECAL, BATTERY DANGER 3-5

DECAL, DRIVER/PASSENGER WARNING
3-3, 35

DECAL, FRAME GROUND  AND
GOVERNOR WARNING 3-3

DECAL, GASOLINE WARNING 3-3

DECAL, INGERSOLL-RAND 3-3, 3-5

DECAL, KEY SWITCH 3-3, 3-5

DECAL, MOTOR BRAKING 3-5

DECAL, OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS  3-3,
35

DECAL, POTENTIOMETER 3-5

DECAL, RESISTOR WARNING 3-5

DECAL, ROTATING PARTS AND HOT
MANIFOLD WARNING 3-3

DECAL, TOW/RUN SWITCH 3-5

DECAL, WIPER SWITCH WARNING 12-9,
12-23

DELTA A-PLATE 5-7

DELTA SHOCK AND GEAR SUPPORT 5-7

DIFFERENTIAL GEAR CASE 11-7, 15-5

DIODE 12-13, 12-21

DIPSTICK 7-3

DOOR, ACCESS 1-7, 1-9

DRINK HOLDER 1-3

DRIVE CLUTCH 10-3

DRIVE CLUTCH BUTTON 10-3

DRIVE CLUTCH HOLDER TOOL 16-3

DRIVE CLUTCH HUB PULLER 16-3

DRIVE CLUTCH PULLER 16-3

DRIVE CLUTCH WEIGHT 10-3

DRIVE HUB 10-3

DRIVEN CLUTCH 10-5

DRIVEN CLUTCH CAM PULLER 16-3

DRIVEN CLUTCH PULLER PLUG 16-3

DRUM, BRAKE 4-3

DRY MOLY LUBRICANT 16-3

E

ECCENTRIC 5-9
END BELL 6-11
EQUALIZER 4-5

F

FASTENER, PLASTIC BARREL 1-3, 1-13

FENDER, INNER 1-7, 1-9

FIELD COIL 6-11

FILTER, AIR 8-11

FILTER, FUEL 8-3

FITTING, GREASE 5-9

FITTING, THREAD-FORMING GREASE  5-
5, 5-7

FIXED FACE 10-3, 10-5

FLOAT 85

FLOAT CHAMBER 8-5

FLY WHEEL PULLER 16-3

FLYWHEEL 7-5

FORK, SHIFT 11-5

FORWARD/REVERSE BELL CRANK 6-5

FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER 6-5

FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH 12-7, 12-
17

FUEL IMPULSE PUMP 8-3

FUEL TANK 8-3

FUEL TANK VENT 8-3

FUSE 13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13

FUSE AND RECEPTACLE 12-13, 12-19,
12-29

FUSE, 10-AMP  6-7

FUSE, 3/8-AMP  12-19, 12-21, 12-29, 12-33

FUSE, 80-AMP 12-13

G

GASKET 8-7, 11-3

GASKET, AXLE TUBE 15-5
GASKET, CASE 15-5

GASKET, CRANKCASE COVER 7-11
GASKET, DRAIN PLUG 7-7
GASKET, EXHAUST 9-3

GASKET, FLOAT CHAMBER 8-5



GASKET, HEAD 7-9

GASKET, INSULATOR 8-7

GASKET, LIQUID 11-3, 15-3

GASKET, OIL PUMP  7-7

GASKET, PLUG 15-3

GASKET, ROCKER CASE 7-9

GASKET, SEAT, LONG 1-11

GASKET, SEAT, SHORT 1-11

GASOLINE ENGINE 7-3

GEAR 11-5

GEAR CASE 11-3, 15-3, 15-5

GEAR YOKE 16-3

GEAR, CLUSTER IDLER 11-5

GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

GEAR, DIFFERENTIAL IDLER 11-7, 15-3,
15-5

GEAR, HELICAL 7-13

GEAR, INTERMEDIATE 15-5

GEAR, INTERMEDIATE, SMALL 15-5

GEAR, OUTPUT 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

GEAR, SPUR 7-13, 11-5

GOVERNOR 11-5

GOVERNOR SHAFT INSTALLATION TOOL
16-5

GRIP, PENCIL 5-3

GROMMET 7-5

GROMMET, INSULATION 8-3

GROMMET, SPLIT 12-9, 12-23

GUARD, GOVERNOR 8-7

GUIDE 11-5

GUIDE, CHOKE LEVER 8-11

GUIDE, OIL 11-5

GUIDE, STEERING RACK 5-5

GUIDE, VALVE 7-9

H

HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE 6-5

HANDLE, FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH
12-7, 1217

HANGER, BRAKE CABLE 4-3, 5-11

HEATSINK, WITH DIODES  13-3, 13-5, 13-
7, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13

HOLD-DOWN, BATTERY 12-13, 12-19, 12-
29

HOLDER, BRUSH 6-11

HOLDER, FUSE 12-13

HOSE, INTAKE 8-11

HOUSING, DIFFERENTIAL 15-3

HOUSING, FAN 7-3

HOUSING, FEMALE 3-WIRE 14-7

HOUSING, FIELD COIL 6-11

HUB 5-9

HUB BEARING 5-9

HUB, SYNCHRONIZER CLUTCH 11-5

HYDROMETER 16-5

I

IDLE SCREW 8-5

INNER BALL JOINT 5-5

INSERT, SYNCHRONIZER 11-5
INSERT, WOOD 1-11
INSULATOR, CARBURETOR 8-7
INTERMEDIATE GEAR 15-3

INDEX

J

J-BOLT 12-13, 12-19, 12-29

JET, MAIN 8-5

JET, PILOT 8-5

JOINT, BALL 4-5, 6-5

JOINT, COMPOUND STEERING 5-3
JOINT, SPRING-LOADED BALL 4-7

K

KEY 7-5, 7-13, 10-5, 11-5
KEY (PAIR) 6-9, 12-3

KEY, SQUARE 10-5

KEY, SUNK 15-5

KEY, WOODRUFF 6-11, 11-3
KINGPIN 5-9

KNEE BRACE 1-13

L

LATCH, WIRE 8-11

LENS, FUSE 12-13

LEVER, CHOKE 8-11

LEVER, SHIFTER 11-3

LEVER, TRANSMISSION SHIFTER 11-3
LIGHT, BATTERY WARNING 12-3
LIGHT, OIL WARNING 6-9

LIMITER, RPM-OHV 7-5

LINE, BULK FUEL 8-3

LINE, BULK VENT 8-3

LINE, VENT 8-7

LINK, RACK AND PINION DRAG 5-5
LIQUID GASKET 16-5

M

MAT, FLOOR 1-3

MODULE, ENERGY DISPLACEMENT 12-31
36-VOLT MOTOR, 2.97-HP 14-3

48-VOLT MOTOR, 3.10-HP 14-5

48-VOLT MOTOR, 3.20-HP 14-7

MOUNT, SEAT BACK 1-13

MOVEABLE FACE 10-3, 10-5

N

NAMEPLATE—GOLD 1-5
NEUTRAL LOCK-OUT CAM 6-5
NOZZLE, MAIN 8-5

NUT, KEY SWITCH 6-9, 12-3
NUT, LUG 2-3, 5-9

0]

OIL FILTER 7-7

O-RING 7-9, 7-11, 7-13, 8-11
O-RING, OIL FILTER MOUNT 7-7

P

PAD, ACCELERATOR PEDAL 4-7

PAD, BRAKE PEDAL 4-5

PAD, MOUNTING, SEAT BACK SUPPORT
1-13

PAD, PARK BRAKE 4-5

PAD, SPRING 5-11

PAINT, TOUCH-UP 16-5

PARK BRAKE LATCH 4-5, 4-7

PARK BRAKE PEDAL 4-5

PILOT AIR SCREW 8-5

PIN 7-9, 7-11

PIN, DIFFERENTIAL 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

PIN, GOVERNOR CABLE CLEVIS 8-9

PIN, HAIR SPRING COTTER 8-9

PIN, PISTON 7-13

PIN, ROLL 11-3

PINION SEAL TOOL 16-5

PINION, STEERING 5-5

PIPE, INTAKE 8-7

PISTON 7-13

PISTON RING COMPRESSOR  16-5

PISTON RING PLIERS 16-5

PLATE 7-9

PLATE, BODY HINGE 1-7, 1-9

PLATE, BODY KICK 1-7, 1-9

PLATE, COMPONENT MOUNTING  12-21,
12-33

PLATE, FLYWHEEL FAN 7-5

PLATE, FRONT SPRING RETAINER 5-9

PLATE, LOCK 15-5

PLATE, MOUNTING 7-15

PLATE, MOUNTING, LONG 1-3

PLATE, OIL FILTER SCREEN 7-11

PLATE, OIL PUMP 7-7

PLATE, RECEPTACLE BACKING
12-29

PLATE, RETAINING 14-7

PLATE, SEAT HINGE 1-11

PLATE, SPRING MOUNTING 5-7

PLATE, THRUST 11-5, 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

PLUG 7-7

3-PINPLUG 12-21, 12-23, 14-7

6-PIN PLUG 12-33

PLUG CAP 7-5

PLUG, DRAIN 7-7, 11-3

PLUG, DRIVE CLUTCH 10-3

PLUG, FILL 15-3, 15-5

PLUG, HOLE 1-3, 12-3

PLUG, MAGNETIC 15-3

PLUG, SPARK 7-5

POSITIONER, CHOKE 8-11

PRESS 16-3

PROTECTOR, WIPER SWITCH RESISTOR
12-23

PULLEY 6-11

PUMP, FUEL IMPULSE  8-3

PUMP, OIL, AND ROTOR  7-7

R

RACHET, PARK BRAKE 4-7

RACK, STEERING 5-5

REAR FUEL STRAP 8-3

3-PIN RECEPTACLE 12-21, 12-23

3-WIRE AND RECEPTACLE 12-23

6-PIN RECEPTACLE 12-33

RECEPTACLE, AC CORD 13-13

RECEPTACLE, CHARGER, 2-PRONG 12-
13

RELAY, 36-VvDC 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

RELAY, POWER 13-9

RELAY, POWER, 48-VDC 13-11, 13-13

RESISTOR 12-15, 12-21

RESISTOR ASSEMBLY 12-23

RETAINER, BEARING 6-11, 14-3, 14-7

RETAINER, CABLE 6-5

RETAINER, HARNESS 6-9

RETAINER, SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION

12-19,



5-11
RETAINER, SPRING 4-7, 10-3
RETAINER, VALVE SPRING 7-9
RETAINING RING PLIERS 16-5
REVERSE BUZZER 6-9, 12-3
RIGGING, BRUSH 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
RING SET, PISTON 7-13
RING, SPIRAL BACK-UP 10-3
RING, SYNCHRONIZER 11-5
ROD 7-13
ROD AND PAWL 4-5
ROD, EQUALIZER 4-5
ROD, PUSH 7-9
ROD, SHIFT 11-5
ROD, TIE 5-7

S

SAFETY FIRST CARD 16-5
SCORECARD PLATE 5-3

SCREEN, OIL FILTER 7-11

SCREW, BEARING RETAINER 14-3, 14-5,
14-7

SCREW, BRUSH HOLDER  14-3, 14-5
SCREW, CLAMP 14-3, 14-5, 14-7
SCUFF GUARD 1-3

SEAL PULLER 16-5

SEAL, AXLE SHAFT OIL 15-5

SEAL, BEARING 5-3

SEAL, CRANKSHAFT  7-11

SEAL, DOUBLE LIP 5-9

SEAL, DUST 5-5, 5-7

SEAL, DUST, STEERING PINION 5-5
SEAL, INPUT SHAFT OIL  15-5

SEAL, INTAKE 8-11

SEAL, OIL 7-13, 11-3, 11-7

SEAL, OIL, AXLE SHAFT 15-3

SEAL, OIL, INPUT SHAFT 11-5, 15-3
SEAL, VALVE 7-9

ASSEMBLY,  SEAT
ARMREST 1-11
SEAT BACK 1-13
SEAT BOTTOM 1-11
SEAT, BEARING 5-3
SEAT, SPRING 7-9
SEAT, VALVE 7-7
SENSOR, HALL EFFECT 14-7
SENSOR, OIL LEVEL 7-11

SET, POLE 6-11

SHACKLE, REAR SPRING 5-11

SHAFT, GUIDE COUNTERBALANCE 7-13
SHAFT, INPUT 11-5, 15-3, 15-5

SHAFT, ROCKER 7-9

SHAFT, SHIFTER 11-3

SHAFT, STEERING COLUMN 5-3
SHIELD, END 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

SHIELD, RESISTOR 12-11

SHIM 15-5

SHIM, CRANKSHAFT 7-13

SHIM, WIPER SWITCH 12-9, 12-23
SHOCK ABSORBER 5-7, 5-11

SHOCK ABSORBER CUSHION 5-11
SHOE RETAINER 4-3

SHROUD, ENGINE  7-3

SHROUD, FAN 7-3

SLEEVE 11-5

BOTTOM AND

INDEX

SLEEVE, DELTA INNER 5-7

SLEEVE, DELTA OUTER 5-7

SLEEVE, PARK BRAKE ROD 4-5

SLEEVE, SYNCHRONIZER 11-5

SNAP WASHER 1-3

SNUBBER 7-15, 12-13

SOLENOID, 12-VOLT 6-7

SOLENOID, 36-VOLT 12-13

SOLENOID, 48-VOLT 12-21, 12-31

SPACER 7-13, 7-15

SPACER, 1/2 1-9

SPACER, 1-7/8 1-9

SPACER, 5/16 6-11

SPACER, BAG HOOP 1-13

SPACER, BATTERY TERMINAL 6-15

SPACER, BODY 1-13

SPACER, FIXED FACE SHAFT 10-3

SPACER, PARK BRAKE 4-5

SPINDLE 5-9

SPRING 7-7, 11-5

SPRING, BRUSH 6-11

SPRING, COMPRESSION  5-3, 8-11

SPRING, DRIVE CLUTCH 10-3

SPRING, ENGINE VALVE 7-9

SPRING, FORWARD/REVERSE CAM 6-5

SPRING, PARK BRAKE TORSION 4-5

SPRING, REAR LEAF 5-11

SPRING, RETURN 4-7, 8-11

SPRING, SYNCHRONIZER 11-5

SPRING, TAPERED COMPRESSION 5-3

SPRING, TAPERED LEAF 5-9

SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 8-7

SPRING, WIPER SWITCHBRUSH 12-9, 12-
23

SPRING, YOKE 5-5

SPRING—GREEN 10-5

STAND-OFF, RESISTOR COIL 12-11

STARTER/GENERATOR 6-11, 6-13

STATOR SHELL 14-3, 14-5, 14-7

WEDGE 5-3

STEERING COLUMN 5-3

STEERING COLUMN BEARING PRESS 16-

5
STEERING COLUMN MOUNTING
BRACKET 5-3

STEERING COLUMN RETAINING RING 16-
5

STEERING GEAR BOX 5-5

STEERING WHEEL PULLER TOOL 16-5

STEM, VALVE 2-3

STIFFENER, FLYWHEEL SIDE  7-15

STRAP, A-PLATE 5-7

STRAP, BAG 1-13

STUD 7-15

STUD, BALL 4-7, 6-5, 6-7, 11-3

STUD, LUG 5-9, 11-7, 15-3, 15-5

STUD, SHORT BALL 12-9, 12-23

STUD, WIPER SWITCH ADJUSTING 12-9,
12-23

SUPPORT, ACCELERATOR PIVOT ROD 4-
7

SUPPORT, FRONT BODY 1-7, 1-9

SUPPORT, SEAT BACK 1-13

SWEATER BASKET 1-13

SWITCH BRUSH 12-9, 12-23

SWITCH, 4-POSITION, SLIDE 13-11, 13-13

SWITCH, FORWARD/REVERSE 12-27

SWITCH, KEY 6-9, 12-3

SWITCH, LIMIT 6-5, 6-7, 12-7, 12-9, 12-17,
12-23

SWITCH, LIMIT, SEALED 12-17

SWITCH, TOW/RUN 12-27

SYSTEM, EXHAUST 9-3

T

TAB, MOUNTING 12-31

TACHOMETER 16-5

TAPPET 7-11

TERMINAL HARDWARE 6-11

TERMINAL INSULATOR 6-11

TIE, WIRE 12-3, 12-13, 12-23, 12-27, 12-33

TIMER 13-3, 13-5, 13-7

TIRE, UNMOUNTED 2-3

T-NUT, SLAB BASE 1-5

TRANSAXLE 15-3, 15-5

TRANSFORMER  13-3, 13-5, 13-7, 13-9,
13-11, 13-13

TRANSMISSION TOOL KIT 16-5

TRIM, FRONT BODY 1-5

TUBE, CRANKCASE VENT §-7

TUBE, OIL FILLER 7-3

TUNE-UP KIT 16-5

U
UNITIZED TRANSAXLE 11-3

Vv

VALVE 7-9

VALVE CLEARANCE ADJUSTER SCREW
HOLDER 16-5

VALVE GUIDE REAMER 16-5

VALVE SEAT CUTTER 16-5

VALVE SEAT CUTTER GUIDE 16-5

VALVE SEAT CUTTER T-WRENCH 16-5

VALVE SPRING COMPRESSOR 16-5

VALVE, CHOKE 8-11

VALVE, EXHAUST 7-9

VALVE, FUEL PICKUP TUBE 8-3

VALVE, INTAKE 7-9

V-GLIDE WIPER SWITCH 12-9

VOLT OHM METER 16-5

VOLTAGE REGULATOR 6-7

VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR 13-9, 13-11, 13-
13

W

WASHER, KINGPIN WAVE 5-9

WASHER, SPRING 11-5

WASHER, STOP 5-5

WASHER, THRUST 10-3, 11-5

WASHER, WAVE 6-5

WEIGHT, COUNTERBALANCE 7-13

ASSEMBLY, WHEEL 2-3

WHEEL RIM  2-3

WHEEL, STEERING 5-3

WIPER SWITCH 12-23

WIPER SWITCH CASE  12-9, 12-23

WIRE AND TERMINAL 12-15, 12-21, 12-25,
12-33

WIRE ASSEMBLY 6-3, 6-7, 6-9, 6-13, 7-3,



12-5, 12-9, 12-13, 12-15, 12-19, 12-23,
12-25, 12-29, 13-9, 13-11, 13-13

WIRE ASSEMBLY, SENSE LEAD 12-19, 12-
29

WIRE HARNESS  6-3, 12-15, 12-25

WIRE TIE 5-5

WIRE, LEAD 7-5









CLUB CAR Golf Cars

INGERSOLL-RAND 50, Box 209558

Augusta, GA 30917-4658




	USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	BODY AND TRIM
	Body Trim
	Front Body
	Rear Body and Fender—Gasoline Vehicle
	Rear Body and Fender—Electric Vehicle
	Seat Bottom and Armrest
	Seat Back and Bag Hoop

	WHEELS AND TIRES
	Wheels and Tires

	DECALS
	Decals—Gasoline Vehicle
	Decals—Electric Vehicle

	BRAKES, PEDAL, AND CABLE ASSEMBLIES
	Brake Assembly
	Brake Pedal and Cable Assembly
	Accelerator Pedal Assembly

	STEERING, FRONT AND REAR SUSPENSION
	Steering Column
	Steering Gear Assembly
	Front Suspension, Upper
	Front Suspension, Lower
	Rear Suspension
	Wiring—Gasoline Vehicle

	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— GASOLINE VEHICLE
	Forward/Reverse Shifter Assembly— Gasoline Vehicle
	Electrical Component Box— Gasoline Vehicle
	Electrical Components— Gasoline Vehicle
	Starter/Generator Assembly
	Starter/Generator Mounting
	Battery—Gasoline Vehicle
	Fe 290 Engine— Cylinder Head

	FE 290 ENGINE
	Fe 290 Engine— Shrouds and Brackets
	Fe 290 Engine— Ignition Components and Flywheel
	Fe 290 Engine— Oil Circulation
	Fe 290 Engine— Crankcase, Camshaft and Oil Sensor
	Fe 290 Engine— Crankcase and Crankshaft
	Engine Mounting

	FUEL, INTAKE, AND GOVERNOR SYSTEMS
	Fuel System
	Governor and Accelerator Cables
	Carburetor Assembly
	Carburetor Installation
	Intake Duct, Choke, and Air Box Assembly

	EXHAUST SYSTEM
	Exhaust System

	TORQUE CONVERTER
	Drive Clutch
	Driven Clutch

	UNITIZED TRANSAXLE— GASOLINE VEHICLE
	Unitized Transaxle, Gasoline Vehicle— Gear Cases and Brackets
	Unitized Transaxle, Gasoline Vehicle— F&R Transmission and Gear Reduction
	Unitized Transaxle, Gasoline Vehicle— Differential and Axles
	Wiper Switch—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE

	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS, FRONT BODY— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	WIRING—V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	RESISTOR AND BOARD ASSEMBLY— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	BATTERIES, CHARGER RECEPTACLE, SOLENOID— V-GLIDE 36-VOLT VEHICLE
	WIRING—POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE
	FORWARD/REVERSE SWITCH— POWERDRIVE SYSTEM 48 VEHICLE
	Batteries, Charger Receptacle— PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Computer, Controller, and Solenoid— PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Multi-Step Potentiometer— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus
	Wiring—PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Forward/Reverse Switch, Tow/Run Switch— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Batteries, Charger Receptacle— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Solenoids, Energy Displacement Module— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Controller, Onboard Computer— PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	PowerDrive Charger, Domestic— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus

	BATTERY CHARGER
	Accu-Power Charger, Domestic— V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Accu-Power Charger, Export, 230-Volt— V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Accu-Power Charger, Export, 100-Volt— V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	PowerDrive Charger, Domestic–PowerDriveSys
	PowerDrive Charger, Export— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus
	PowerDrive Charger, European— PowerDrive System 48 And PowerDrive Plus

	ELECTRIC MOTOR
	Motor—V-Glide 36-Volt Vehicle
	Motor—PowerDrive System 48 Vehicle
	Motor—PowerDrive Plus Vehicle
	Transaxle, Type K— Electric Vehicle

	TRANSAXLE— ELECTRIC VEHICLE
	Transaxle, Type G— Electric Vehicle

	MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS
	Maintenance and Service Tools
	Maintenance and Service Tools, CONTINUED
	INDEX
	INDEX
	INDEX
	INDEX
	INDEX
	INDEX
	INDEX
	INDEX

	INDEX



